
              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT -  EAST 

 
S.N NAME SCHOOL DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 

1 ASHOK KUMAR SETH RETIRED  VICE PRINCIPAL EAST 9911121589 216 27 September, 1983
2 ADARSH  PRAKASH RETIRED VICE  PRINCIPAL EAST 2222865 3951 23 September, 1958
3 ARVIND  KUMAR RETIRED  P G T EAST 22151143 4630 29 October, 1991
4 AMI  CHAND RETIRED  VICE  PRINCIPAL EAST 2986 01 January, 1990
5 ANITA  SIKAND D A V PUBLIC SCHOOL , DAYANAND VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22240501 4890 05 January, 1995
6 ALKA  KHURANA D A V PUBLIC SCHOOL , DAYANAND VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22240501 4895 05 January, 1995
7 ASHOK KUMAR GOSWAMI RAJKIYA S  B  V  , RAJGARH  COLONY , DELHI EAST 22467120 5125 01 January, 1999
8 ANUPMA  ARORA GOVT. G S S  SCHOOL , No. 2 , BHOLA NATH NAGAR , DELHI - 32 EAST 22229563 5269 06 December, 2001
9 ANIL  KUMAR RAJKIYA S B V ,EAST VINOD NAGAR , DELHI - 91 EAST 22776223 5273 07 January, 2002

10 ARUN KUMAR SHARMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , BLOCK - 13 , GEETA COLONY , DELHI - 31 EAST 22248602 5237 30 May, 1997
11 ARVIND  KAUR GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - I , PKT. - II . , DELHI EAST 22711193 5086 06 January, 2000
12 A  K  GUPTA GOVT. S B V ,  LAXMI NAGAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22229739 5306 27 January, 2002
13 ARCHANA  CHANDRA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - I , PKT. - IV , DELHI EAST 22714978 5398 10 August, 2004
14 ASHOK  JATAV GOVT  BOYS SECONDARY SCHOOL , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - III , DELHI - 91 EAST 9968200206 5429 02/14/2005
15 ANIL  KUMAR  MISHRA RAJKIYA  S  B  V , KALYANPURI, DELHI - 91 EAST 22770246 5630 19 November, 2009
16 ANAND SINGH RAITELA GOVT. COED. SECONDARY SCHOOL , BLOCK - 2 , GEETA COLONY , DELHI EAST 9711133903 5511 21 December, 2009
17 ASHOK  K  PANDEY AHLCON  INTERNATIONAL  SCHOOL , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - I , DELHI EAST 47770777 5520 14 September, 2010
18 ANIL  RANA RAJKIYA  PRATIBHA VIKAS VIDYALAYA, GANDHI NAGAR , DELHI EAST 9313859692 5709 07 July, 2014
19 ASHUTOSH  KUMAR RAJKIYA SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA, EAST VINOD NAGAR, DELHI - 91 EAST 22776223 5757 17 January, 2015
20 ASHUTOSH  MANI TRIPATHI AHLCON PUBLIC  SCHOOL , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - I , DELHI EAST 47770777 5797 25 January, 2016
21 ANUPAMA  SINGH R P V V , GANDHI NAGAR , DELHI - 32 EAST 22043771 5827 13 December, 2016
22 ALKA  GUPTA ASN  SR. SEC. SCHOOL, MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE - I , DELHI EAST 22742575 5838 19 August, 2017
23 AJEETA R P V V , SURAJMAL  VIHAR, DELHI - 110092 EAST 8287475249 5870 11 September, 2018
24 ANU  SHARMA R P V V , SURAJMAL  VIHAR, DELHI - 92 EAST 22169518 5881 29 October, 2018
25 ARVIND  KUMAR R P V V , I P EXTN. , DELHI - 92  EAST 9811279074 5490 01 August, 2008
26 B  P  SINGH RETIRED PRINCIPAL EAST 22360060 5035 16 March, 1992
27 B  L  SHARMA RETIRED VICE PRINCIPAL EAST 2556 26 August, 1988
28 BHAGWAN DASS MIDDHA RETIRED  PRINCIPAL EAST 22754461 3029 23 September, 1988
29 BINA  RANI GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , CHANDER   NAGAR , DELHI - 51 EAST 22212084 2999 15 October, 1991
30 BRAHM DUTT SHARMA GOVT. SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA , NO. 1 , SHAKARPUR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22011219 5367 16 July, 2003
31 B  S  SHARMA GOVT. S B V ,  LAXMI NAGAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22229739 5229 07 November, 1994
32 BHUWAN CHANDRA TEWARI G B S S S, MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE - I, PKT. IV, DELHI EAST 9868101909 5523 20 January, 2011
33 BHUPENDER  KAUR GURU NANAK KHALSA  GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , GANDHI NAGAR , DELHI - 31 EAST 5708 07 July, 2014
34 BHARAT  SINGH BHARAT NATIONAL PUBLIC  SCHOOL, I P EXTN. , PATPARGANJ, DELHI - 92 EAST 5715 21 September, 2014
35 BHOODAVE SINGH CHAUHAN GOVT. SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA, DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI - 95 EAST 22570581 5720 05 November, 2014
36 BHUSHAN  VERMA R P V V,  GANDHI NAGAR, DELHI 31 EAST 9990818140 5907 19 September, 2019
37 CHANDERHAS  SINGH GOVT. SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA , MANDAWALI , DELHI - 92 EAST 22476708 5372 18 December, 2003
38 CHARU  WAHI GOVT. GIRLAS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , JHILMIL  COLONY , DELHI - 95 EAST 22163206 4922 14 January, 2003
39 D  N  SHARMA RETIRED  VICE  PRINCIPAL EAST 9953510797 4001 18 January, 1989
40 D  S  RANA RETIRED  P G T EAST 5026 16 March, 1992
41 DEVENDER  KUMAR GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,VASUNDHARA ENCLAVE, DELHI EAST 9868638852 5266 10 August, 2001
42 DINESH  CHAND GOVT. S B V , JAGATPURI  VILLAGE , DELHI - 84 EAST 9312504494 5213 11 June, 2004
43 DOLLY  SHARMA RAM KISHAN INSTITUTE , SECT. 9 , VASUNDHARA , GHAZIABAD , U P EAST 0120 2880572 5635 04 December, 2009



44 DIMPLE  BHATEJA JANKI DEVI S K V, MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE - 1, PKT. II, DELHI EAST 8527284555 5882 15 January, 2019
45 DINESH SINGH SHAKYA A C CHADHA SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA, JHILMIL COLONY, DELHI EAST 9868141472 5997 01 January, 2023
46 E K S  CHAYDHARY GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , KHICHRIPUR , DELHI - 91 EAST 4546 16 March, 1992
47 GOPAL  DUTT GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 2 , GANDHI NAGAR , DELHI - 31 EAST 4626 29 October, 1991
48 GURMEET  KAUR RETIRED EAST 4867 04 July, 1994
49 G  HARI  DASS D A V  PUBLIC SCHOOL , DAYANAND VIHAR , DELHI - 91 EAST 22240501 4892 05 January, 1995
50 GIRIJA  SHANKAR RETIRED  P G T  PHYSICS EAST 5336 20 June, 2002
51 HARI  OM RETIRED  P G T EAST 22160252 2996 06 September, 1991
52 HIMANSHU BALA  GUPTA RETIRED  P G T EAST 22048347 2028 16 March, 1992
53 HARI OM  SHARMA RETIRED EAST 9975111088 4860 12 July, 1994
54 HIMMAT  SINGH GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NO. 2 , SHAKARPUR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22458870 5689 08 February, 2014
55 HIMANSHU AGARWAL SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, KHICHRIPUR, DELHI - 91 EAST 5798 11 February, 2016
56 HEMENDRA KUMAR DR. SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, KHICHRIPUR, DELHI - 91 EAST 9968066788 5990 14 December, 2022
57 INDUBALA  TANEJA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , KANTI   NAGAR ,  DELHI - 51 EAST 2639 04 January, 1991
58 INDERJEET  SINGH RETIRED  T G T EAST 2553 26 August, 1988
59 INDU  RANA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , LALITA  PARK , DELHI - 92 EAST 22501512 5707 07 July, 2014
60 JOHNSON  DAVID RETIRED   P G T EAST 43057834 1321 12 February, 1986
61 JASPAL SINGH  BISHT GOVT. BOYS  SR.  SEC.  SCHOOL , NEW  KONDLI  ,  DELHI EAST 22774191 2521 31 May, 2002
62 JAGAN  SINGH RAJKIYA SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA, NO. 1, MANDAWALI, DELHI EAST 5046 09 January, 1995
63 JITENDER  KUMAR GOVT.  S B V  , RANI GARDEN , DELHI - 31 EAST 22229685 3987 29 December, 1988
64 JYOTI  RAINA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , RANI GARDEN , DELHI - 31 EAST 22229685 2635 21 December, 1990
65 J  L  CHAWLA RETIRED EAST 3000 15 October, 1991
66 JAI PRAKASH TIWARI GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , KIRAN VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22377775 5470 06 August, 2007
67 JYOTI  GAUTAM ST. JOSEPH'S ACADEMY , SAVITA VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22165396 5496 25 August, 2009
68 JITENDRA KR SHRIVASTWA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, JHEEL KURANJA, DELHI EAST 9868073105 5589 03 November, 2013
69 JAYATI  BHATTACHARJEE FREE  LANCER  TEACHER EAST 5695 26 February, 2014
70 K  C  SHARMA RETIRED  P G T EAST 5235 03 July, 1995
71 KIRAN  BHUTANI RETIRED  P G T EAST 22169518 5313 03 April, 2002
72 KUSUM  LATA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , MANDAWALI , DELHI - 92 EAST 4865 12 July, 1994
73 K  M  ROHILLA RETIRED  T G T EAST 9868423403 4949 28 April, 1998
74 KATAR SINGH  DHAMA GOVT. S B V  ,  MANDAWALI , DELHI - 92 EAST 22229708 5042 14 December, 1994
75 KALYANI  GHOSH D A V  PUBLIC SCHOOL , DAYANAND VIHAR , DELHI - 91 EAST 22240501 4897 05 January, 1995
76 K  C  GUPTA RETIRED  P G T EAST 22229732 5037 16 March, 1992
77 KANHIYA  LAL RETIRED  PRINCIPAL EAST 206 20 August, 1983
78 KRISHNA  KUMARI GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , KHICHRIPUR , DELHI - 91 EAST 4858 12 July, 1994
79 KAILASH  CHAND GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, BLOCK - 27 , TRILOKPURI, DELHI - 91 EAST 22710330 5756 17 January, 2015
80 KAPILA  SHARMA  VATSA GOVT.  GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , KHICHRIPUR , DELHI - 91 EAST 5796 25 January, 2016
81 KIRTIMA  MEHROTRA R P V V , SURAJMAL  VIHAR , DELHI - 92  EAST 7289935774 5867 28 August, 2018
82 LAXMI  RAVI GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, JHILMIL COLONY, DELHI - 92 EAST 22163206 5373 12 January, 2003
83 MANIK  CHANDRA RAJKIYA  S B V , WEST VINOD NAGAR , DELHI EAST 5307 27 January, 2002
84 MADHUBALA  JAIN GOVT. GIRLS  SR. SEC.  SCHOOL ,  MAYUR VIHAR , PH. - I , PKT. IV , DELHI - 91 EAST 22714978 5318 22 May, 2002
85 MEENAKSHI  GOEL MAYUR PUBLIC SCHOOL ,  I P EXTN. , DELHI - 92 EAST 22231745 5363 21 April, 2003
86 MONIKA  CHAUHAN GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NEW KONDLI , DELHI - 91 EAST 22612201 5391 11 May, 2004
87 MANISHA  MITTAL GOVT. CO-ED. SEC. SCHOOL , GEETA COLONY , BLOCK - 2 , DELHI EAST 5399 10 August, 2004
88 MANOJ KUMAR SINGH GOVT. S B V , RAJGARH , DELHI - 31 EAST 22467120 5430 02/14/2005
89 MUKESH  KUMAR   GOVT. COED. SEC. SCHOOL , SHIVPURI , DELHI - 51 EAST 22056169 5209 11 June, 2004
90 MEENU  WADHWA KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA , VIGYAN VIHAR , DELHI -92 EAST 22152125 5637 12 December, 2009
91 MAMTA RAJKIYA SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA , RADHEY SHYAM PARK , DELHI - 51 EAST 5673 17 May, 2014
92 MONIKA  KAPOOR RAJKIYA SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, VISHWAS NAGAR, DELHI EAST 5713 29 August, 2014



93 MEENAKSHI  SINGHAL D A V PUBLIC  SCHOOL , SRESHTHA  VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22144102 5781 02 December, 2015
94 MADHULIKA  JAIN VIVEKANAND PUBLIC SCHOOL , B - BLOCK , ANAND VIHAR , DELHI EAST 9212227153 5813 08 September, 2016
95 MANJU  BALA R P V V , GANDHI NAGAR, DELHI - 31 EAST 9540259774 5906 19 September, 2019
96 NARESH  KUMAR  SHARMA GOVT. BOYS MIDDLE SCHOOL , KRISHNA NAGAR , DELHI - 51 EAST 5236 03 July, 1995
97 N  C  DIXIT RETIRED EAST 22160771 4912 04 January, 2002
98 NARESH  KUMAR  SHARMA GOVT.  BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 2 , GANDHI NAGAR , DELHI - 31 EAST 22212423 5311 27 February, 2002
99 N  S  PANWAR GOVT.  S B V ,  RAJGARH  COLONY , DELHI EAST 5023 12 December, 2000

100 NEELAM  MADAN GOVT. S K V  , GEETA COLONY , BLOCK - 13 , DELHI - 31 EAST 5304 27 January, 2002
101 NEELAM  MALHOTRA GOVT. GIRLS MIDDLE SCHOOL , GANDHI NAGAR , DELHI - 31 EAST 4856 12 July, 1994
102 NISHI  AGGARWAL GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , VIVEK  VIHAR , DELHI - 95 EAST 4873 12 July, 1994
103 NARENDRA  KUMAR MAHAMANA MIDDLE SCHOOL , B - BLOCK , JAGATPURI , DELHI - 51 EAST 4888 12 July, 1994
104 NIRANKAR  TYAGI RETIRED EAST 5041 14 December, 1994
105 N  K  SHARMA RETIRED  P G T EAST 5123 01 January, 1999
106 NEELAM  NANDAN GOVT. GIRLS SECONDARY SCHOOL , ANAND  VIHAR , DELHI - 95 EAST 22778651 5633 24 November, 2009
107 NARENDRA  KUMAR R P V V , GANDHI NAGAR, DELHI - 31 EAST 9891949516 5904 22 August, 2019
108 NISHANT KAMBOJ SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA, NO. 3, MANDAWALI, DELHI - 92 EAST 9968491037 5988 12 December, 2022
109 NIDHI ROHILLA RAJKIYA SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, NO. 1, SHAKARPUR, DELHI EAST 9971687810 6038 19 December, 2023
110 NITIN JASSAL SNEH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, NEW RAJDHANI ENCLAVE, DELHI - 110092 EAST 8826381772 6056 11 June, 2024
111 OM  SINGH RETIRED  VICE  PRINCIPAL EAST 5036 16 March, 1992
112 O D  SHARMA RETIRED EAST 2641 21 October, 1991
113 O  P  SINGH RETIRED  PRINCIPAL EAST 2642 24 October, 1991
114 PARITOSH  TYAGI RETIRED EAST 5265 10 August, 2001
115 PARVESH  ANAND ARWACHIN BHARTI BHAWAN SR. SEC. SCHOOL , VIVEK VIHAR , DELHI - 95 EAST 1051 09 February, 1984
116 PRAKASH  CHANDRA GOVT. S B V  , MANDAWALI , DELHI - 92 EAST 5044 14 December, 1994
117 PRAVEEN  KUMAR  DWIVEDI RAJKIYA  S  B  V , KONDLI ,  DELHI - 91 EAST 22770246 5629 19 November, 2009
118 POOJA  UPPAL D A V  PUBLIC  SCHOOL , SRESHTHA  VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22144102 5779 02 December, 2015
119 PUSHPENDRA KR. SINGH RAJKIYA S B V , NO. 2 , SHAKARPUR , DELHI - 92 EAST 5820 28 October, 2016
120 PANKAJ  AWASTHI GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, BLOCK - 13, GEETA COLONY, DELHI - 31 EAST 22548602 5826 27 November, 2016
121 POONAM  KATYAL CORE ACADEMIC UNIT, D O E, OLD SECTT. DELHI EAST 9711492452 5896 16 March, 2019
122 PRADEEP GUSAIN DBRA  SCHOOL OF SPECIALIZED EXCELLENCE, GANDHI NAGAR, DELHI EAST 9871326659 6040 27 December, 2023
123 R  K  TYAGI GOVT.  S B V ,  MANDAWALI , DELHI - 92 EAST 5274 07 January, 2002
124 R  K  VISHNOI RETIRED EAST 9818112551 5019 02 September, 2000
125 R  K  KATARA RETIRED  VICE  PRINCIPAL EAST 5091 22 December, 2000
126 REKHA RANI GOVT. GIRLS SEC. SCHOOL ,  WEST AZAD NAGAR , DELHI - 51 EAST 5089 27 June, 2000
127 RAVINDRA  GUPTA  EAST 22452702 5301 27 January, 2002
128 RUBY  CHAUHAN GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , KHICHRIPUR , DELHI - 91 EAST 4544 06 December, 1991
129 R  S  PUNDHIR RETIRED   VICE  PRINCIPAL EAST 4809 02 April, 1992
130 RENU  GUPTA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SCHOOL BLOCK , SHAKARPUR , DELHI - 110092 EAST 22481895 5375 18 January, 2004
131 RAVINDER KUMAR RUHELA RETIRED VICE PRINCIPAL EAST 22160252 1313 07 February, 1986
132 RANJANA  GUPTA GEETA BAL BHARTI SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SHANKAR NAGAR , DELHI - 51 EAST 3953 14 June, 1991
133 R B S  TYAGI GOVT. S B V  , VIVEK VIHAR , DELHI - 95 EAST 22160252 2998 15 October, 1991
134 RANI  GAUR GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No.3 , BHOLA NATH NAGAR , DELHI - 32 EAST 22452702 4859 12 July, 1994
135 RAJENDRA PD. SHARMA RETIRED EAST 5276 11 November, 1996
136 RENU BALA SHARMA RETIRED VICE PRINCIPAL EAST 5043 14 December, 1994
137 RAVIBALA  VISHAL S L S  D A V , SR. SEC. SCHOOL , MAUSAM VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22231745 4950 17 September, 1998
138 R  K  SHARMA A C CHADHA GOVT. S . B . V .  JHILMIL COLONY , DELHI - 95 EAST 22151143 4915 21 June, 2002
139 RANJANA  SHARMA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , RANI  GARDEN , DELHI - 92 EAST 22242998 4921 14 January, 2003
140 RANJANA  SHARMA BAL BHAWAN PUBLIC SCHOOL , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - II , DELHI - 91 EAST 22774591 5434 02/26/2005
141 RACHNA  JAIN D L F  PUBLIC  SCHOOL , SAHIBABAD , U P EAST 9811598660 5554 29 March, 2011



142 RAJINDER  KAUR GURU NANAK KHALSA  GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , GANDHI NAGAR , DELHI - 31 EAST 22076185 5736 31 August, 2012
143 REKHA  NAYYAR D  A V PUBLIC SCHOOL , SRESHTHA VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22144102 5780 02 December, 2015
144 RUPAM M KUMAR JAIN RETIRED TGT EAST 9873412709 5845 12 May, 2018
145 RAMJEET  SINGH RETIRED PRINCIPAL EAST 9811090116 5914 14 December, 2019
146 SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , CHANDER NAGAR , DELHI - 51 EAST 22212084 4911 04 January, 2002
147 SUMAN  SINGH GOVT.  COED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL , ANAND VIHAR ,  DELHI - 92 EAST 22754461 5275 07 January, 2002
148 S  K  SIROHI RETIRED EAST 4904 20 April, 2001
149 SHOBHA  DUGGAL RETIRED  P G T EAST 5252 25 April, 2001
150 S  P  SINGH RETIRED   PRINCIPAL EAST 5232 19 November, 1994
151 S  C  SHARMA RETIRED  PRINCIPAL EAST 5020 02 September, 2000
152 SUSHMA  SHARMA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , JHILMIL COLONY , DELHI - 95 EAST 22162201 5302 27 January, 2002
153 SATYAVIR  SINGH GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , RADHEY SHYAM PARK , DELHI - 51 EAST 5090 27 June, 2000
154 SAROJ  KHOSLA RETIRED  T G T EAST 5305 27 January, 2002
155 SEEMA  TANEJA GOVT.  GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,  MAYUR VIHAR , PH.- I , PKT.  IV , DELHI - 91 EAST 22714978 5323 31 May, 2002
156 SHASHI BALA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , RADHEY SHYAM PARK , DELHI - 51 EAST 22448941 5325 31 May, 2002
157 SUSHMA  RANI RETIRED EAST 4525 30 October, 1991
158 SHIV  KUMAR RETIRED  VICE  PRINCIPAL EAST 4628 29 October, 1991
159 SHUBH  LATA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , RADHEY SHYAM PARK , DELHI - 51 EAST 22448941 4633 29 October, 1991
160 SUJATA  JAIN GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , CHANDER NAGAR , DELHI - 51 EAST 22212084 2997 15 October, 1991
161 S  L  VERMA RETIRED  PRINCIPAL EAST 2751 19 August, 1988
162 S  N  GUPTA RETIRED  P G T EAST 22160252 5124 01 January, 1999
163 SUNITA  DR. ST. VIVEKANAND SR. SEC. SCHOOL , ANAND  VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 3957 15 July, 1991
164 SARLA  HARIT GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , KANTI NAGAR , DELHI - 51 EAST 2638 04 January, 1991
165 SUSHIL KUMAR VATTA D A V  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NO.-1 , GANDHI NAGAR , DELHI - 31 EAST 5365 06 April, 2003
166 SEEMA  KUMAR GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NO. 2 , BHOLA NATH NAGAR , SHAHDARA , DELHI EAST 22529563 5343 27 February, 2003
167 SUDHANSHU GARG GOVT. S K V ,  MAYUR VIHAR , PH.-II , PKT. B , DELHI - 91 EAST 1913 14 February, 1986
168 S  K  DIXIT RETIRED  PRINCIPAL EAST 22160252 4807 30 November, 1991
169 SADHNA  TIWARI RETIRED  P G T EAST 4874 12 July, 1994
170 SUNITA  BAKSHI D A V PUBLIC SCHOOL , DAYANAND VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22240501 4889 05 January, 1995
171 SARIT  TYAGI D A V PUBLIC SCHOOL , DAYANAND VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22240501 4891 05 January, 1995
172 SUNITA  SINGHAL D A V PUBLIC SCHOOL , DAYANAND VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22240501 4893 05 January, 1995
173 SANJAY  CHAWLA RAJKIYA SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA, C - BLOCK, DILSHAD GARDEN EAST 4900 19 May, 1997
174 S  C  SHARMA RETIRED  VICE PRINCIPAL EAST 4637 16 March, 1992
175 SUSHIL  KUMAR BHARAT NATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL , RAM VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22378070 5435 02/26/2005
176 SANTOSH  KHANNA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NEW ASHOK NAGAR , DELHI - 96 EAST 22713229 5400 10 August, 2004
177 SANGEETA  TYAGI GOVT. COED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL, PREET VIHAR , DELHI 92 EAST 5050 30 August, 1997
178 S  P  S  BHATI GOVT. S B V , VISHWAS NAGAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22393035 5451 14 January, 2006
179 SHALINI SAMADHYA BAL BHAWAN PUBLIC SCHOOL , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - II , DELHI - 91 EAST 22774591 5437 26 February, 2005
180 SATYA PRAKASH SOAM SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, KHICHRIPUR, DELHI EAST 5631 19 November, 2009
181 SUNAINA  SHARMA DAV  PUBLIC  SCHOOL , SRESHTHA VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22144102 5513 21 December, 2009
182 SURESH  CHANDRA  JOSHI AHLCON  INTERNATIONAL  SCHOOL , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - I , DELHI EAST 47770777 5521 14 September, 2010
183 SONIA RAJKIYA  S K V , NO.1, MANDAWALI , DELHI EAST 5560 30 September, 2011
184 SHAILJA  MISHRA D L F PUBLIC  SCHOOL , SECTOR - 2 , RAJENDER NAGAR , SAHIBABAD , U P EAST 0120-2632491 5572 18 March, 2012
185 SURUCHI AGGRAWAL D L F PUBLIC  SCHOOL , SECTOR - 2 , RAJENDER NAGAR , SAHIBABAD , U P EAST 0120-2632491 5573 18 March, 2012
186 SARITA  SAXENA R P V V , SURAJMAL  VIHAR , DELHI - 92  EAST 22169518 5740 24 September, 2012
187 SUDHIR KUMAR VERMA RAJKIYA SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA , PKT. - B , PHASE - II, MAYUR VIHAR EAST 22789846 5685 21 January, 2014
188 SAVITA  SHARMA GOVT. GIRLS SECONDARY SCHOOL , KONDLI GHAROLI , DELHI EAST 22622381 5784 02 December, 2015
189 SANGITA  AGRAWAL (DR.) RAJKIYA SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, EAST VINOD NAGAR EAST 22771947 5829 09 January, 2017
190 SHIV  KUMAR RAJKIYA SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA , NO. 1 , BHOLA NATH NAGAR EAST 22308974 5831 13 January, 2017



191 SARWATE  GUL  PAIKER RAJKIYA SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, NO. 1 , SHAKARPUR, DELHI EAST 5830 13 January, 2017
192 S K SINGHAL  DR. AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE - 1 , DELHI EAST 9868516554 5835 15 April, 2017
193 SUNITA RAMRAKHIYANI(Dr) AHLCON PUBLIC SCHOOL, MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE - I, DELHI - 91 EAST 22750565 5843 21 December, 2017
194 SANGEETA CHAUDHARY EAST 7503666164 5844 12 May, 2018
195 SOURABH  SRIVASTAVA R P V V , GANDHI NAGAR, DELHI EAST 9910074186 5861 28 August, 2018
196  SUJETA R P V V , SURAJMAL VIHAR, DELHI - 110092 EAST 8285474226 5869 11 September, 2018
197 S P YADAV RETIRED PRINCIPAL EAST 011-22051219 5908 11 October, 2019
198 SHWETA  GUPTA EAST 9999658700 5970 03 March, 2022
199 SUNNY GOSWAMI RAJKIYA SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA, NO. 2, SHAKARPUR, DELHI-92 EAST 8527125443 6037 18 December, 2023
200 SUDESH ANIL Ms ARWACHIN BHARTI BHAWAN SR. SEC. SCHOOL, VIVEK VIHAR, DELHI - 95 EAST 9312323260 6081 15 May, 2025
201 TANUSHREE  BAUGH ST. VIVEKANAND  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , ANAND VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 3956 15 July, 1991
202 TANU  SHARMA GURU NANAK KHALSA  GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , GANDHI NAGAR , DELHI - 31 EAST 22076185 5735 31 August, 2012
203 TRISHALA  KAUL S R  DAV  PUBLIC  SCHOOL, DAYANAND VIHAR, DELHI - 92 EAST 9953608057 5897 16 March, 2019
204 TAMANNA  KAUSHIK RAJKIYA SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, CHANDER NAGAR, DELHI - 51 EAST 8800896700 5980 23 September, 2022
205 UPASNA  KEHAR D A V PUBLIC SCHOOL , DAYANAND VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22240501 4896 05 January, 1995
206 UMA  SHANKAR  SAH GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,  SCHOOL BLOCK , SHAKARPUR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22717911 5319 22 May, 2002
207 URVASHI  SINGHAL BAL BHAWAN PUBLIC SCHOOL , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - II , DELHI - 91 EAST 22774591 5438 26 February, 2005
208 VEENA  GUPTA GOVT. S K V ,  MANDAWALI , DELHI - 92 EAST 203 20 August, 1983
209 VINAY KUMAR DUBEY BHARAT NATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL , RAM VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22378070 5436 02/26/2005
210 VINAY KUMAR GOVT. S B V , RANI GARDEN , DELHI - 31 EAST 22046610 5210 06 November, 2004
211 VINOD  KUMAR GOVT. BOYS  SEC. SCHOOL  , MANDAWALI  DELHI - 92 EAST 5362 11 March, 2003
212 V  N  TIWARI RAJKIYA S  B  V, WEST VINOD NAGAR, DELHI - 92 EAST 5450 17 December, 2006
213 VIVEK  BHARTI R A  GEETA COED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL, SHANKAR NAGAR, DELHI - 51 EAST 7982714962 5962 10-23-2021
214 VIRENDER KUMAR ARYA RETIRED  PRINCIPAL EAST 5694 26 February, 2014

              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT -  NORTH  EAST

S.N NAME SCHOOL DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 AVDHESH KUMAR SAXENA RETIRED  PRINCIPAL N E 9871278696 26 21 October, 1981
2 ASHOK KUMAR  SHARMA GOVT. BOYS SEC. SCHOOL , VIJAY PARK , MAUJPUR , DELHI N E 5340 14 January, 2003
3 ARCHANA  BHARGAVA B M  GOVT. S K V ,  G T  ROAD , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 4632 29 October, 1991
4 ANJU  BHARGAVA RETIRED N E 4631 29 October, 1991
5 ASLAM  ALI GOVT. S K V ,  JAFRABAD , DELHI N E 27535919 4869 12 July, 1994



6 AKHTAR  HUSSAIN GOVT. S K V ,  E - BLOCK , NAND NAGRI , DELHI - 93 N E 22294460 5080 06 December, 1999
7 ANIL KUMAR TYAGI GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , J & K  BLOCK , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 22118830 5081 14 December, 1999
8 ANITA  BHOLA GOVT. S K V ,  SHIVAJI  PARK , DELHI - 32 N E 5303 27 January, 2002
9 ALKA  CHAUDHARY GOVT. S  K  V , NO. 1 , C - BLOCK , YAMUNA VIHAR , DELHI - 96 N E 5494 01 July, 2009

10 ADARSH  KUMAR GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , BABARPUR , DELHI N E 22822911 5638 12 December, 2009
11 AVINASH  SHARMA GOVT. COED.  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , X - BLOCK , BRAHMPURI , DELHI - 93 N E 22183171 5730 04 May, 2012
12 ANIL KUMAR GUPTA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , J & K - BLOCK , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 20123061 5768 01 August, 2015
13 ASHUTOSH  SHARMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, DDA FLATS, EAST OF LONI ROAD , DELHI - 93 N E 22817384 5774 04 November, 2015
14 AJAY  KUMAR GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, MANDOLI, DELHI - 93 N E 9868485898 5777 02 December, 2015
15 ANIL KUMAR GUPTA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , BABARPUR , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 5790 11 January, 2016
16 AARTI  BHANOTI GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , MANDOLI EXTN. , DELHI N E 22342061 5783 02 December, 2015
17 ASHOK  KUMAR GOVT. SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA , NO. 2 , B - BLOCK, YAMUNA VIHAR N E 5792 11 January, 2016
18 ALKA  SHARMA GOVT. COED. MIDDLE SCHOOL , EAST ROHTASH NAGAR , DELHI - 50 N E 22326708 5793 11 January, 2016
19 ABHAY  KUMAR SAXENA GOVT. SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA, E - BLOCK, NAND NAGRI, DELHI - 93 N E 22583599 5978 29 October, 2018
20 ANURADHA  VERMA GOVT. SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, E - BLOCK, NAND NAGRI, DELHI N E 9540882121 5903 22 August, 2019
21 AJAY  KUMAR GOVT. BOYS SR SEC. SCHOOL, SHASTRI PARK, DELHI N E 9818580510 5718 16 October, 2014
22 ANKIT  SHARMA SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA, NO. 1, C - BLOCK, YAMUNA VIHAR, DELH N E 22919066 5954 09 September, 2021
23 ARCHANA SHARMA RAJKIYA PRATIBHA VIKAS VIDYALAYA, GAUTAMPURI, DELHI - 53 N E 9711154981 5967 20 December, 2021
24 AJAY KUMAR MITTAL RETIRED N E 9211483260 5092 22 December, 2000
25 ASHUTOSH SHARMA RAJKIYA PRATIBHA VIKAS VIDYALAYA, B-BLOCK, YAMUNA VIHAR N E 9212598207 6034 27 October, 2023
26 BINDU  SACHAR D A V  PUBLIC SCHOOL , DAYANAND VIHAR , DELHI - 92 N E 22240501 4894 05 January, 1995
27 BHARAT BHUSHAN GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , DAYALPUR , DELHI - 94 N E 5370 18 December, 2003
28 BAL MUKUND YADAV GOVT. SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA , LANCER'S ROAD , DELHI - 54 N E 5492 01 April, 2009
29 BRIJESH  KUMAR  SHARMA TAKSILA  PUBLIC  SCHOOL , JYOTI  COLONY , SHAHDARA , DELHI N E 5697 06 March, 2014
30 BHOOPENDRA KEN GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, TUKHMIRPUR, DELHI N E 9990007869 6009 25 February, 2023
31 CELINA THOMAS GREENFIELDS PUBLIC SCHOOL, DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI - 95 N E 9911236356 6036 07 December, 2023
32 D  C  SAXENA R P V V , NAND NAGRI , DELHI N E 2555 26 August, 1988
33 D K SALONIA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , JANTA FLATS , NAND NAGRI , DELHI - 93 N E 22274030 4905 20 April, 2001
34 D  S  MALIK GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , DAYALPUR , DELHI - 94 N E 5394 11 May, 2004
35 DULI CHAND SAINI GOVT. S K V , GOKULPURI , DELHI - 94 N E 22171019 5202 11 June, 2004
36 DAVENDRA  SINGH GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , J & K BLOCK , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 22123061 5728 04 May, 2012
37 DEOTA DEEN GUPTA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, G T ROAD, SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 22321564 5880 29 October, 2018
38 DEEPIKA JAIN GOVT. GIRLS SECONDARY SCHOOL, WELCOME COLONY, DELHI N E 9811059851 6022 01 July, 2023
39 GARIMA SINGH SOLANKY GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , C - BLOCK , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 22578191 5770 11 September, 2015
40 GAURAV  ARORA NUTAN VIDYA MANDIR SR. SEC. SCHOOL, G T B ENCLAVE , DELHI - 93 N E 22123608 5950 02 September, 2021
41 ISHWAR  CHAND GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SEELAMPURI , DELHI - 32 N E 3031 23 September, 1988
42 IQBAL AHMAD GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , JAFARABAD , DELHI - 53 N E 4909 11 December, 2001
43 INDERJEET  KAUR GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SHIVAJI PARK , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 4008 04 December, 2001
44 JAGVIRI GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , G T ROAD , SHAHDARA DELHI - 32 NE 4857 12 July, 1994
45 JANKI  SUBRAMANI GOVT. S K V  , J & K BLOCK , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 22118830 5084 15 December, 1999
46 JYOTI SHARMA HINDON PUBLIC SR. SEC. SCHOOL, HARSH VIHAR, DELHI - 93 N E 7678491009 6039 24 December, 2023
47 KALPANA  MAHINDROO GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , C - BLOCK , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 22278191 5078 06 December, 1999
48 K  K  SHARMA GOVT.  S B V  ,  DILSHAD GARDEN , C - BLOCK , DELHI - 95 NE 22270581 5161 20 March, 1996
49 K  DHAWAN MOTI RAM MEMORIAL GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 4811 02 April, 1992
50 KRISHNA  KUMARI GOVT. S K V  ,  GHONDA , DELHI - 53 N E 4854 11 July, 1994
51 KALPANA  SAXENA GOVT. S K V , ANAND  VIHAR , DELHI - 92 N E 5338 20 June, 2002
52 KRISHNA  MEHESHWARI GOVT. S K V , GOKULPURI , DELHI - 94 N E 22171019 5215 11 June, 2004
53 KAMLESH  ARORA RETIRED  PRINCIPAL N E 22324290 5441 17 August, 2005
54 KUWAR  BHAN GOVT. COED.  SR.  SEC.  SCHOOL , X - BLOCK , BRAHMPURI , DELHI N E 22183171 5727 02 May, 2012



55 K  RAMA  MOORTHY GOVT. SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA,  C - BLOCK, DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI N E 22570581 5717 26 September, 2014
56 KAUSHAL PRASAD SINGH GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, VIJAY PARK, DELHI - 53 N E 229`15005 5879 29 October, 2018
57 LALIT KUMAR  SHARMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , BRAHMPURI , DELHI - 53 N E 22265140 5317 22 May, 2002
58 LINA AGGARWAL GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , C - BLOCK , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 5168 26 February, 1999
59 MANJULIKA  SINGH  BHATI GOVT. GIRLS  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , C - BLOCK , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 5076 29 November, 1999
60 MAHAVIR PRASAD  ARORA GREENFIELDS PUBLIC SCHOOL , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 5014 22 December, 1999
61 MUKESH  KUMAR  MITTAL GOVT. PRATIBHA VIKAS VIDYALAYA , YAMUNA VIHAR  ,  DELHI  N E 22917610 4627 29 October, 1951
62 MADHU  SHANDILYA GOVT.  S K V ,  No. 2 , GHONDA , DELHI - 53 N E 4866 12 July, 1996
63 MAHIPAL  SINGH GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,  KHAJOORI KHAS , DELHI - 94 N E 5047 09 January, 1995
64 MANOJ  KUMAR  GUPTA MUKHERJEE MEMORIAL BOYS SR, SEC. SCHOOL , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 22282507 5167 07 November, 1998
65 MAQSOOD ALI  KHAN GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SEEMAPURI , DELHI   N E 22355423 5636 12 December, 2009
66 MEENAKSHI  CHAUHAN GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NO. 2 , TUKHMEERPUR , DELHI N E 22183443 5785 02 December, 2015
67 M P SINGH GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, J & K BLOCK, DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI N E 9015111215 5859 22 August, 2018
68 NAND  KISHOR E GOVT.  S  B  V , No. 2 , 'B' BLOCK , YAMUNA VIHAR , DELHI 94 N E 22916764 4925 14 January, 2003
69 NEERA  BHATNAGAR GREENFIELDS PUBLIC SCHOOL , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 5015 22 December, 1999
70 NIRDOSH  KUMAR GOVT. S B V  ,  DILSHAD  GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 5088 02-21 2000
71 NAND  KISHORE PT. MADAN MOHAN MALVIYA GOVT. S B V , BRAHMPURI , DELHI - 53 N E 22265140 5250 27 February, 2000
72 NARENDRA  KR .  SHARMA NUTAN VIDYA MANDIR SR. SEC. SCHOOL , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 22123608 5079 06 December, 1999
73 NEELAM  MALIK MOTI RAM MEMORIAL GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 4812 09 April, 1992
74 NARENDER  PAL  TYAGI GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , E - BLOCK , NAND NAGRI , DELHI - 93 N E 4863 12 July, 1994
75 NEELAM  SOOD BHARTIYA MAHILA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 22118610 5386 27 February, 2004
76 NIDHI  VERMA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, C - BLOCK, DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI - 95 N E 22578191 5776 04 November, 2015
77 PROMILA  VERMA RETIRED  P G T N E 5163 10 July, 1996
78 PRERNA SHANDEL RAJKIYA PRATIBHA VIKAS VIDYALAYA , B-BLOCK , YAMUNA VIHAR , DELHI N E 22917610 5344 27 February, 2003
79 PULKIT  SINHA GREENFIELDS PUBLIC SCHOOL , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 5016 09 January, 2000
80 PRADEEP KUMAR PAL GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , BABARPUR ,  DELHI N E 22822911 5454 26 February, 2007
81 PRIYANKA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , MUSTAFABAD , DELHI - 94 N E 5207 11 June, 2004
82 PRACHI  MAHESHWARI GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , JAFRABAD EXTN. , DELHI - 32 N E 22829332 5782 02 December, 2015
83 PREETU  ARYA N E 9868341116 5853 14 July, 2018
84 PRABHA KUMARI SHARMA RAJKIYA SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, E-BLK, NAND NAGRI, DELHI N E 9868818012 5965 10 December, 2021
85 PADMA MALIK SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA,  C- BLOCK, DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI N E 8586928861 6019 25 May, 2023
86 R  K  RATHI GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , JANTA FLATS , NAND NAGRI , DELHI - 93 N E 22274030 4906 20 April, 2001
87 RAJINDER  SINGH GOVT.  S B V  ,  DILSHAD GARDEN , C - BLOCK , DELHI - 95 N E 22270581 4907 20 April, 2001
88 RAMESH CHAND GUPTA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SHASTRI PARK , DELHI 53 N E 5012 13 May, 1999
89 R  K  MEHTA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , KHAJOORI KHAS , DELHI - 94 N E 9868657539 5371 18 December, 2003
90 RAVINDRA KUMAR TYAGI GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , G  T  ROAD , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 22585564 4910 04 January, 2002
91 R  S  CHAUHAN GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , C - BLOCK , YAMUNA VIHAR , DELHI - 53 N E 5393 11 May, 2004
92 RAJEEV KUMAR SHARMA GOVT. S B V , B - BLOCK , NAND NAGRI , DELHI - 93 N E 22575804 5208 11 June, 2004
93 R  K  MAAN GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , J & K - BLOCK , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 5440 17 August, 2005
94 RAJAN KUMAR CHOWDHARY GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, DDA FLATS, EAST OF LONI ROAD, DELHI - 93 N E 22817384 5775 04 November, 2015
95 RAJNEESH  VASHIST R P V V, GAUTAMPURI, DELHI N E 5746 19 January, 2013
96 RAJINDER  SAINI DELHI  POLICE  PUBLIC  SCHOOL, WAZIRABAD, DELHI - 94 N E 9953997572 5858 11 August, 2018
97 REETESH  KUMAR  GUPTA OSD, D D E OFFICE OF N E, B - BLOCK, YAMUNA VIHAR, DELHI - 53 N E 9811690031 5628 01 November, 2009
98 SEEMA  DUREJA GOVT.  GIRLS SR. SEC.  SCHOOL  ,  DILSHAD GARDEN , C - BLOCK , DELHI - 95 N E 22278191 5270 05 December, 2001
99 SHIKHA  SHARMA GOVT. S K V  , MANDOLI , SHAHDARA , DELHI N E 5017 09 January, 2000

100 SAMIRAN  DASS NUTAN VIDYA MANDIR , SR. SEC. SCHOOL , G T B  ENCLAVE ,DILSHAD GARDEN,DELHI - 95N E 22123608 5077 30 November, 1999
101 SULOCHANA  DOVAL GOVT. S K V  , J & K BLOCK , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 22118830 5082 15 December, 1999
102 SUDARSH AN  BAJAJ GOVT. S K V  , J & K BLOCK , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 22118830 5083 15 December, 1999
103 SEEMA  GAUTAM GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 22278191 5085 16 December, 1999



104 S  K  ARORA GANDHI MEMORIAL GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 5025 28 April, 2001
105 SATISH  KUMAR GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NATHU PURA , DELHI - 84 N E 5322 31 May, 2002
106 SEEMA  GUPTA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 1 , B - BLOCK , YAMUNA VIHAR , DELHI - 53 N E 22853329 5324 31 May, 2002
107 SHIV  KUMAR  SHARMA GOVT.  S B V , DILSHAD  GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 22270581 4151 15 December, 1990
108 SHIVNANDAN GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC SCHOOL , KHAJURI  KHAS , DELHI  N E 5627 11 November, 2008
109 S  D  SHARMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 1 , C - BLOCK , YAMUNA VIHAR , DELHI - 94 N E 4629 29 October, 1991
110 SURENDER  KUMAR   PAL GOVT. GIRLS SEC. SCHOOL , MUSTAFABAD , (GOKULPURI  PARK ), DELHI - 94 N E 5238 30 May, 1997
111 S  K  GOYAL RETIRED N E 1912 14 February, 1986
112 SARIKA MOTI RAM MEMORIAL GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 2636 21 December, 1990
113 S  P  DHAMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , GOKULPURI , DELHI - 91 N E 4127 13 May, 1991
114 SARITA  AGGARWAL GOVT.  S  K  V , 'C' BLOCK , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 22582985 4923 14 January, 2003
115 SURAJ   P  SINGH   BISHT GOVT.  S  B  V  ,  B - 2  ,  YAMUNA  VIHAR , DELHI N E 22916764 4924 14 January, 2003
116 SANJAY  KUMAR GOVT. COED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SUNDER  NAGRI , DELHI N E 5729 04 May, 2012
117 SHARAD  SISODIA GOVT. COED.  SR.  SEC.  SCHOOL , X - BLOCK , BRAHMPURI , DELHI - 53 N E 22183171 5726 02 May, 2012
118 SUDHIR  KUMAR GOVT. SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA, C - BLOCK, DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI N E 22570581 5716 26 September, 2014
119 SACHIN KUMAR SHARMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, GOKALPURI, DELHI N E 9971398087 5841 23 August, 2017
120 SHALINI GUPTA SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA,  C- BLOCK, DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI N E 9911132997 6020 25 May, 2023
121 THAN  SINGH RAJKIYA PRATIBHA VIKAS VIDYALAYA, GAUTAMPURI, DELHI - 53 N E 9968270071 5968 20 December, 2021
122 UMESH  CHANDRA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SEEMAPURI , DELHI - 95 N E 4861 12 July, 1994
123 USHA  JOSHI GOVT.  GIRLS SR. SEC.  SCHOOL , C - BLOCK , DILSHAD  GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 22278191 5270 05 December, 2001
124 UPMA  MAHAJAN B C P  SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, BABARPUR, DELHI - 32 N E 9999924354 5219 11 June, 2004
125 V  P  SINGH GOVT. S B V  , C - BLOCK , DI8LSHAD GARDEN ,  DELHI - 95 N E 5226 15 November, 1994
126 VINEET KUMAR  SHARMA RAJKIYA PRATIBHA VIKAS VIDYALAYA , YAMUNA  VIHAR , DELHI - 53 N E 9911337100 5239 30 May, 1997
127 VIRENDRA  KR.  SHARDA GOVT. BOYS  SEC. SCHOOL  NEW SEEMAPURI , DELHI - 95 N E 5240 30 May, 1997
128 VARSHA  RANI MOTI RAM MEMORIAL GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 2637 21 December, 1990
129 VIBHU  SHARMA GOVT. COED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL, (GANDHI) BRAHMPURI, DELHI - 53 N E 9953288316 5969 20 December, 2021
130 VAISHNAVI SHARMA SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA, SEEMAPURI, DELHI - 95 N E 9013821335 5987 25 November, 2022
131 Y  P  SHARMA GOVT.  S B V , DILSHAD  GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 22270581 5160 20 March, 1996

              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT  -  NORTH

S.N NAME SCHOOL DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 ABHIRAM  SINGH GOVT. S  B  V  , No. 2 , LUDLOW  CASTLE , DELHI NORTH 2516853 5334 26 November, 1994
2 AMIT  AHUJA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SARAI ROHILLA  , DELHI - 35 NORTH 23655770 5364 21 May, 2003
3 ANURADHA  SHARMA R  P  V  V  , A - 6 , PASCHIM  VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 63 NORTH 25275905 5201 11 June, 2004
4 ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA GOVT. COED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL , JHATIKRA , N DELHI - 43 NORTH 5206 06 November, 2004
5 ANJALI  VASHISHTHA RAJKIYA PRATIBHA VIKAS VIDYALAYA , SHALIMAR BAGH , N DELHI NORTH 27483136 5461 18 May, 2007
6 AMIT KUMAR SBBM SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA, SHANKARACHARYA MARG, DELHI NORTH 23972122 5999 06 February, 2023
7 ARPAN K DAS RETD. PGT PHYSICS, ST. XAVIOUR'S S S S, RAJ NIWAS MARG, DELHI NORTH 9868189361 6050 12 March, 2024
8 B  K  SINHA RETIRED  PRINCIPAL NORTH 521 05 November, 1981
9 BHARTI  MALHOTRA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , B - BLOCK , SHALIMAR  BAGH , DELHI - 6 NORTH 27244757 5158 26 November, 1994

10 B  MISHRA LILAWATI  VIDYA MANDIR , SHAKTI NAGAR , DELHI - 6 NORTH 27771358 5001 02 February, 1996
11 BHUVNESH KUMAR GOEL RUKMANI DEVI PUBLIC SCHOOL , C , D - BLOCK , PITAMPURA , N DELHI NORTH 27313693 5385 27 February, 2004



12 BHAVNA  SAWANANI SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA, NO. 1, MORI GATE, DELHI NORTH 5819 28 October, 2016
13 C  P  SHARMA LILAWATI  VIDYA MANDIR , SHAKTI NAGAR , DELHI - 6 NORTH 27771358 5002 02 February, 1996
14 DHARAM  PAL  TUSHAR GOVT.  S  B  V , NANGAL  THAKRAN , DELHI - 39 NORTH 5018 01 September, 2001
15 DHARAMVIR  SINGH GOVT.  S  B  V , NANGAL  THAKRAN , DELHI - 39 NORTH 1934 15 February, 1986
16 D  A  MISHRA RETIRED  PRINCIPAL NORTH 9818383986 4144 28 October, 1991
17 GOVIND  SONI GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SARAI  ROHILLA , DELHI - 17 NORTH 1714 14 February, 1986
18 GURPREET  KAUR R  B  RAMRUP  VIDYA MANDIR , SHAKTI NAGAR , DELHI - 6 NORTH 27513322 5004 28 February, 1996
19 HEMLATA  SINHA BUTLER  MEMORIAL GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , BOULEWARD ROAD , DELHI - 6 NORTH 22518530 5165 26 May, 1998
20 JAI KUMAR PATHAK GOVT. SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA , KAIR , DELHI NORTH 28010291 5369 10 December, 2003
21 J  B  SEHRAWAT GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 1 , ROOP NAGAR , DELHI - 6 NORTH 21914591 5003 27 February, 1996
22 KUSUM  AGGARWAL GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , GULABI BAGH , DELHI  NORTH 4802 29 October, 1991
23 KALPANA KUMARI RAJKIYA PRATIBHA VIKAS VIDYALAYA , SHANKARACHARYA MARG , DELHI - 54 NORTH 23972122 5498 25 August, 2009
24 LUCY  KANTROO VISHAL BHARTI PUBLIC SCHOOL , A - 1 , PASCHIM VIHAR , N DELHI NORTH 25262166 5456 26 February, 2007
25 M  K  AGGARWAL GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , VIJAY NAGAR , DELHI NORTH 1919 14 February, 1986
26 M  M  SHARMA RETIRED NORTH 5162 20 June, 1996
27 MANOJ  KUMAR S S L T  GUJRAT  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , RAJ NIWAS MARG , NEW DELHI NORTH 23968357 5488 01 August, 2008
28 N  C  GOYAL GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , GULABI  BAGH , DELHI - 7 NORTH 2989 01 January, 1990
29 NEELIMA  RAVI GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , KEDAR BUILDING , SUBZI MANDI , DELHI - 7 NORTH 236176 5535 26 November, 1994
30 NEELAM  CHAWLA LILAWATI  VIDYA MANDIR , SHAKTI NAGAR , DELHI - 6 NORTH 27771358 5007 28 February, 1996
31 NEETA  BAHL RETIRED NORTH 4634 29 October, 1991
32 P  M  JAIN GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. - 2 , SHAKTI  NAGAR , DELHI - 6 NORTH 2989 01 January, 1990
33 P  R  ARYA RETIRED NORTH
34 PAWAN  KUMAR  GUPTA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , TULSI  NAGAR , DELHI NORTH 5249 02-27-1001
35 PREM LATA  PARASHAR GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 1 , SHAKURPUR , DELHI NORTH 4109 08 May, 1991
36 PRAKASH  MANGLIK GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 2 , LUDLOW  CASTLE , DELHI - 6 NORTH 2516853 5267 01 September, 2001
37 PRABHA KANT SHARMA GOVT. PRATIBHA VIKAS VIDYALAYA , NAI BASTI, KISHAN GANJ , DELHI - 110007 NORTH 23695836 5342 27 February, 2003
38 PREM KUMAR  SHARMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , A - BLOCK , JAHANGIRPURI , DELHI - 33 NORTH 27633217 5392 11 May, 2004
39 PROMILA  KAUSHIK GOVT. S K V , ROSHANARA ROAD , DELHI - 7 NORTH 5214 11 June, 2004
40 POONAM GOVT. SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA , SECTOR - III , ROHINI , DELHI NORTH 27524352 5445 14 February, 2006
41 R  B  GARG GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NORTH 1933 15 February, 1986
42 R  A  VERMA RETIRED NORTH 4126 13 May, 1991
43 RAM  PAL  SINGH RETIRED NORTH 2930 10 August, 1991
44 R  K  GOYAL GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,  No. 2 , ROOP NAGAR , DELHI - 7 NORTH 2910538 4531 29 October, 1991
45 RANVIR  SINGH RETIRED  LECTURER NORTH 9891069977 1379 20 January, 1988
46 RAVINDRA  KUMAR GOVT. SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA , SECTOR - 13 , ROHINI , DELHI  NORTH 27524352 5443 31 January, 2006
47 RAJENDRA  KUMAR GOVT. SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA , MORI GATE , DELHI NORTH 5684 28 December, 2013
48 RUHAMA  HUKIL BUTLER  MEMORIAL GIRLS  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , 17,BOULEVARD ROAD NORTH 5825 23 November, 2016
49 SUDHIR K U - 46 , PITAMPURA , DELHI - 34 NORTH 5473 27 February, 2008
50 SURENDRA  NAGAR LILAWATI  VIDYA MANDIR , SHAKTI NAGAR , DELHI - 6 NORTH 27771358 5007 28 February, 1996
51 SHIKHA  KAKKAR VISHAL BHARTI PUBLIC SCHOOL , A - 1 , PASCHIM VIHAR , N DELHI NORTH 25262166 5455 26 February, 2007
52 SHASHI  BALA  SHARMA GOVT.  S  K  V , L - BLOCK , SHASTRI NAGAR , N DELHI - 52 NORTH 23641284 5254 19 June, 2001
53 SUDESH  UPPAL GOVT.  S  K  V , L - BLOCK , SHASTRI NAGAR ,  N . DELHI - 52 NORTH 23641284 5256 19 June, 2001
54 S  MANOHAR  RAO RETIRED PRINCIPAL NORTH 901 29 September, 1983
55 SHANTI  GAUTAM RETIRED PRINCIPAL NORTH 1907 11 February, 1986
56 SURENDRA PRASAD TIWARI GOVT. CO-ED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL , BAPROLA , N DELHI - 43 NORTH 25325763 5377 27 February, 2004
57 SUBHASH CHANDRA BOSE RAJKIYA S K V , BURARI , DELHI NORTH 9868714816 5379 27 February, 2004
58 S  D  BHARDWAJ GOVT. PRATIBHA VIKAS VIDYALAYA , A - 6 , PASCHIM VIHAR , N DELHI NORTH 25275905 5389 27 February, 2004
59 S  D  SHARMA RETIRED NORTH 4629 29 October, 1991
60 SABITA RAJKIYA PRATIBHA VIKAS VIDYALAYA , SHANKARACHARYA MARG , DELHI - 54 NORTH 23972122 5499 25 August, 2009



61 SANTOSH KUMAR  RAI RAJKIYA  SARVODAYA  BAL  VIDYALAYA ,  MORI  GATE , DELHI NORTH 5500 25 August, 2009
62 SANJEEV  KUMAR GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, MAGAZINR ROAD, DELHI - 54 NORTH 8527108464 5698 16 March, 2014
63 SUMAN  DUGGAL GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , GULABI  BAGH , DELHI NORTH 4855 12 July, 1994
64 SUDHAKAR JHA R P V V / S o S E, CIVIL LINES, DELHI NORTH 9911687101 6035 03 December, 2023
65 UPMA  MITTAL SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, BADLI, DELHI NORTH 27858149 5877 29 October, 2018
66 V  P  S   SIROHI NORTH 55 28 September, 1983
67 VINOD BALA  GAUTAM GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 1 , SHAKTI NAGAR , DELHI - 7 NORTH 2985 01 January, 1990
68 VISHAKHA  MADHUKAR SHRI LAKSHMI GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , KHARI BAOLI , DELHI - 6 NORTH 23963165 5360 27 February, 2003
69 VIKRAM  SINGH  MALIK RETIRED  LECTURER NORTH 23911606 5484 14 May, 2008
70 V  K  GAUR RETIRED NORTH 5497 25 August, 2009



              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT  -  NORTH  WEST - A  

S.N NAME SCHOOL DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 ARCHANA  MARWAHA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , KHERA  KALAN , DELHI N W - A 4542 06 December, 1991
2 ANAND KUMAR MISHRA GOVT. GIRLS SEC. SCHOOL , MUKUNDPUR VILLAGE , JANTA VIHAR , DELHI - 42 N W - A 9999139652 5788 06 January, 2016
3 DEEPIKA  GARHWAL GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, SIRASPUR, DELHI N W - A 9971325470 5846 08 June, 2018
4 GYAN SAGAR MISHRA RAJKIYA  SARVODAYA  BAL   VIDYALAYA ,PEHLADPUR , DELHI N W - A 27823354 5495 25 August, 2009
5 GIRI BHARDWAJ RETIRED N W - A 9899862345 5493 01 April, 2009
6 JYOTI  KAPOOR MODERN  PUBLIC  SCHOOL ,  B M BLOCK , SHALIMAR BAGH , DELHI  N W - A 5447 04 August, 2006
7 KRISHNA  SUKHIJA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NARELA , DELHI N W - A 2774 24 September, 1988
8 KANWALJEET  SETHI GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SHALIMAR  BAGH , A P  BLOCK , DELHI N W - A
9 NISHA  SOOD GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,  ADARSH  NAGAR , DELHI N W - A 2569 24 September, 1988

10 POONAM RAJKIYA  SARV ODAYA  VIDYALAYA , SECT. - 3 , ROHINI , DELHI N W - A 27524352 5762 28 February, 2015
11 PARAMVIR  SINGH GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , B L BLOCK , SHALIMAR BAGH , DELHI - 88 N W - A 47494880 5787 06 January, 2016
12 PARAMJIT  KAUR THE SRIJAN SCHOOL , 4 - B , NORTH MODEL TOWN , DELHI - 9 N W - A 25432244 5795 14 January, 2016
13 R  D  SHARMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   ADARSH  NAGAR , DELHI N W - A 222 29 September, 1983
14 RANBIR  SINGH D  A  V  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SAMAI PUR  BADLI , DELHI - 42 N W - A
15 RAJ  KAPOOR GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , A P  BLOCK , SHALIMAR BAGH , DELHI - 34 N W - A 2563 24 September, 1988
16 RAJ  KUMAR GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , BAWANA , DELHI - 39 N W - A 4527 29 October, 1991
17 RAJ KUMAR GOVT. COED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL , MUKHMELPUR , DELHI - 36 N W - A 27202481 5366 16 July, 2003
18 RITA  GOYAL GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,  G T B  NAGAR , DELHI N W - A 4530 29 October, 1991
19 RAMESH  MALIK GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , POOTH KHURD , DELHI N W - A 5428 02 April, 2005
20 RAMDEV  BHARDWAJ 171 , VILLAGE & P.O. , GHOGHA , DELHI - 39 N W - A 27285721 5474 27 February, 2008
21 RAM KISHAN RANA 252 ,VILL. & PO KHERA  KHURD , DELHI - 82 N W - A 5475 27 February, 2008
22 RISHIPAL  SINGH GOVT. BOYS  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , MODEL TOWN , DELHI N W - A 5731 04 May, 2012
23 RAVINDER KUMAR  GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, NO. 1, ADARSH NAGAR, DELHI - 33 N W - A 9718700987 5945 03 June, 2021
24 S  P  S  RATHI RETIRED N W - A 9868141335 3978 28 December, 1988
25 SUSHMA  ARORA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NARELA , DELHI N W - A 2571 24 September, 1988
26 SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , DHAKA , DELHI N W - A 27659281 5432 02/26/2005
27 SARITA  SINGH R P V V , SHALIMAR  BAGH , DELHI N W - A 27483136 5439 17 August, 2005
28 SONIA JAIN GOVT. SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA , L - BLOCK , SHASTRI NAGAR , DELHI N W - A 5581 10 May, 2013
29 SWAMINATH  YADAV GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , DR. MUKHERJEE NAGAR , DELHI - 9 N W - A 27659017 5453 27 February, 2006
30 SANJEEV  KUMAR GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , JAHANGIRPURI , A - BLOCK , DELHI N W - A 5320 31 May, 2002
31 TRIPTI  VERMA DAV  PUBLIC  SCHOOL , ASHOK VIHAR , PHASE - IV , DELHI - 52 N W - A 45552751 5760 28 February, 2015
32 VIJAY  NAYAK GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,  No. 1 , G  T  B  NAGAR , DELHI N W - A 2764 23 September, 1988
33 VERSHA  KUMARI GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , ADARSH  NAGAR , N W - A 2570 24 September, 1988
34 VIJAY  MOHAN RETIRED N W - A 2765 23 September, 1988

              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       



DISTRICT  -  NORTH  WEST - B  
S.N NAME SCHOOL DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 

1 ANJU  GROVER GOVT.  S  K  V , ASHOK VIHAR , PHASE - II , DELHI - 52 N W - B 27217190 5255 19 June, 2001
2 ALKA  GUPTA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , S U BLOCK , PITAMPURA , DELHI - 88 N W - B 27341035 5203 11 June, 2004
3 ANIL KUMAR NIRWAL GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , P F BLOCK , SULTANPURI , DELHI - 41 N W - B 25961616 5211 11 June, 2004
4 ASHOK  ANAND RETIRED  V  P N W - B 4849 25 January, 1993
5 ANITA  SOOD BAL  BHARTI  PUBLIC  SCHOOL , PUSHPANJALI  ENCLAVE , PITAMPURA , NEW DELHI - 34N W - B 27028600 5552 18 February, 2011
6 AJAY  KUMAR ST.  ANGEL'S  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SECTOR - 15 , ROHINI , DELHI - 35 N W - B 27298621 5687 28 January, 2014
7 ARPITA  BHATTACHARYA MAHARAJA AGGARSAIN ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL , DU-BLK., PITAMPURA N W - B 27343430 5661 17 May, 2014
8 AAKANKSHA  KOHLI MAHARAJA AGGARSAIN ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL , DU-BLK., PITAMPURA N W - B 27343430 5672 17 May, 2014
9 ANJANA  GANGWAR KENDRIYA  VIDYALAYA , SECTOR - 3 , ROHINI , NEW DELHI N W - B 8447701135 5811 23 July, 2016

10 ANITA  MARWAHA DAV  CENTENARY PUBLIC SCHOOL , PASCHIM ENCLAVE, NEW DELHI N W - B 25286231 5832 28 January, 2017
11 ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA RETIRED N W - B 5245 19 December, 2000
12 ANURADHA GULATI C R P F  PUBLIC  SCHOOL, SECTOR - 14, ROHINI, DELHI N W - B 27567642 5924 03 November, 2020
13 AKANSHA  KHURANA BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECTOR 14, ROHINI, DELHI - 85 N W - B 9654482872 6011 03 May, 2023
14 BRIJ MOHAN GUPTA GOVT. BOYS SEC. SCHOOL , B - 1 , MANGOLPURI , DELHI N W - B 27911270 5427 01 August, 2005
15 BHAVNA GOVT. COED. SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA , SECT. - 8 , ROHINI , DELHI N W - B 27557179 5586 18 July, 2013
16 DEVENDRA  GOYAL GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 1 , SHAKURPUR , DELHI - 54 N W - B 4528 29 October, 1991
17 D  P  DUA GOVT. SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA , ROHINI , N DELHI - 85 N W - B 27924242 5382 27 February, 2004
18 DEEPIKA  KAPOOR GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , ANAND VAS , DELHI N W - B 27156558 5388 27 February, 2004
19 D  K  BEDI A  P  J  SCHOOL  , SAINIK  VIHAR , PITAMPURA , NEW  DELHI N W - B 27012615 5555 01 April, 2011
20 DEEPMALA K I I T WORLD SCHOOL, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI - 34 N W - B 9999095832 6063 25 January, 2025
21 DIVYA KALRA K I I T WORLD SCHOOL, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI - 34 N W - B 9999143153 6064 25 January, 2025
22 EKTA  JAIN ST. ANGEL'S PUBLIC SCHOOL , SECTOR - 15 , ROHINI , DELHI N W - B 5741 24 September, 2012
23 GEETA  SHARMA MAHARAJA AGGARSAIN ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL , DU-BLK., PITAMPURA N W - B 27343430 5667 17 May, 2014
24 GEETA  GANGWANI BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECTOR 14, ROHINI, DELHI 85 N W - B 27554561 5942 03 June, 2021
25 GARIMA BHUTANI K I I T WORLD SCHOOL, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI - 34 N W - B 9811434968 6060 25 January, 2025
26 HARSH  ARYA MAHARAJA AGRASEN ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL , D U BLOCK, PITAMPURA N W - B 27344340 5706 22 March, 2014
27 HEMA  RAWAT G D GOENKA  PUBLIC  SCHOOL , SECTOR - 9 , ROHINI , DELHI N W - B 5802 27 February, 2017
28 HOSHIAR SINGH SHARMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   SECTOR - VIII , ROHINI , NEW DELHI N W - B 5011 11 February, 1999
29 INDRA  PRAKASH RETIRED  PRINCIPAL N W - B 9811557116 5771 20 September, 2015
30 ISH  KUMAR GOGIA RETIRED  P G T, K V S N W - B 9810132750 5883 15 January, 2019
31 JAI  SHREE  GUPTA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 2 , SHAKURPUR , DELHI - 54 N W - B 2564 24 September, 1988
32 JAI PRAKASH VATS GOVT. SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA , SECTOR - III , ROHINI , DELHI N W - B 27524352 5446 14 February, 2006
33 KRISHNA  PATHAK GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , RANI  BAGH , DELHI N W - B 27184381 5159 26 November, 1996
34 KIRAN  NAYAK APEEJAY  SCHOOL , PITAMPURA , NEW DELHI N W - B 27022140 4917 18 July, 2002
35 KUSUM  BANGA GOVT.S  K  V  No. 1 , KESHAV  PURAM , NEW DELHI                N W - B 27107990 2657 29/04/1991
36 KAUSHLENDRA KUMAR THAKUR GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , BADLI , DELHI N W - B 27858452 5582 10 May, 2013
37 KAVITA  AGARWAL MAHARAJA AGGARSAIN ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL , DU-BLK., PITAMPURA N W - B 27343430 5668 17 May, 2014
38 KAMAL  SINGH GOVT. BOYS S S SCHOOL, AVANTIKA , SECTOR - 1 , ROHINI , N DELHI - 85 N W - B 27510913 5754 02 January, 2015
39 KALAWATI SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, O - BLOCK, MANGOLPURI, DELHI - 83 N W - B 9213936090 5971 07 March, 2022
40 MAHENDRA  P .  KAUSHIK GOVT. BOYS SECONDARY SCHOOL , A - BLOCK , KESHAV PURAM , DELHI N W - B 2668 21 October, 1991
41 MEENA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , MANGOLPURI , DELHI N W - B 4518 30 October, 1991
42 M  P  AGGARWAL GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , BHARAT NAGAR , DELHI - 52 N W - B 2766 23 September, 1988
43 MEENAKSHI GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , MANGOLPURI , DELHI  N W - B
44 MUKTA  RAJPAL GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. - 1 ,  SHAKURPUR ,  DELHI N W - B 4110 08 May, 1998
45 MEENA  KHANNA DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL , ROHINI , DELHI N W - B 27055942 5376 27 February, 2004
46 MEENU  BAMBA S  P  BAMBA  MEMORIAL SCHOOL , RANI BAGH , DELHI - 34 N W - B 27186929 5122 27 April, 1996



47 MAMTA  NAGPAL DL  DAV  MODEL  SCHOOL , N D BLOCK , PITAMPURA , DELHI N W - B 27314307 5489 01 August, 2008
48 MOTI  LAL  BHARDWAJ GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , PRASHANT  VIHAR , DELHI 85 N W - B 27862745 5686 28 January, 2014
49 MONA  SALARIA MAHARAJA AGRASEN ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL , D U BLOCK, PITAMPURA N W - B 27344340 5703 22 March, 2014
50 MANJU  KALA MAHARAJA AGRASEN ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL , D U BLOCK, PITAMPURA N W - B 27344340 5704 22 March, 2014
51 MONICA  RIYASTEE MAHARAJA AGRASEN ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL , D U BLOCK, PITAMPURA N W - B 27343430 5662 17 May, 2014
52 MEENAKSHI  SINDHI MAHARAJA AGRASEN ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL , D U BLOCK, PITAMPURA N W - B 27343430 5669 17 May, 2014
53 MONIKA  SINDHWANI BAL  BHARTI  PUBLIC  SCHOOL, SECTOR - 14, ROHINI, NEW DELHI N W - B 9811546736 5890 27 February, 2019
54 MRIDU  MARWAH BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECTOR - 14, ROHINI, DELHI - 85 N W - B 27554561 5952 02 September, 2021
55 MONICA  ARORA BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECTOR - 14, ROHINI, DELHI - 85 N W - B 27554561 5953 02 September, 2021
56 MEENAKSHI  SINGHAL SARVODAYA COED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL, ZP - BLOCK, PITAMPURA, DELHI - 34 N W - B 8826534646 5982 15 October, 2022
57 MAHENDRA  SINGH SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA, ANAND VAS, LOK VIHAR, PITAMPURA N W - B 9868819750 5578 21 February, 2013
58 MADIHA ANSARI K I I T WORLD SCHOOL, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI - 34 N W - B 8929313354 6059 25 January, 2025
59 MEENAKSHI BHOLA N K BAGRODIA PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECT. 9, ROHINI, DELHI N W - B 9311021237 6087 13 December, 2025
60 NIRUPAMA  GUPTA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. - 1 , SHAKURPUR , DELHI N W - B 2532 22 May, 1989
61 NEELAM  KALRA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , R - BLOCK , MANGOLPURI , DELHI - 83 N W - B 27917030 5357 27 February, 2003
62 NEEL GAGAN DR. ST. STEPHENS  SCHOOL , P U - BLOCK , PITAMPURA , NEW DELHI N W - B 5579 21 February, 2013
63 NAMRATA  ALWADHI BAL  BHARTI  PUBLIC  SCHOOL , PUSHPANJALI ENCLAVE , PITAMPURA , DELHI- 34N W - B 27028600 5525 18 February, 2011
64 NARESH  KUMAR GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , S P ROAD , NANGLOI , NEW DELHI N W - B 25483649 5680 13 December, 2013
65 NEELAM  SEHGAL MAHARAJA AGRASEN ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL , D U BLOCK, PITAMPURA N W - B 27343430 5664 17 May, 2014
66 NEERAJ  VOHRA GURU NANAK PUBLIC SCHOOL , PUSHPANJALI ENCLAVE , PITAMPURA N W - B 5778 02 December, 2015
67 NEETU  KHURMA S B M  SR. SEC. SCHOOL, SHIVAJI MARG, NEW DELHI - 15 N W - B 9968384201 5854 14 July, 2018
68 NAVEEN KUMAR NASSA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, SHALIMAR BAGH, DELHI N W -B 5913 14 December, 2019
69 NIDHI  CHAUDHARY C R P F  PUBLIC  SCHOOL, SECTOR - 14, ROHINI, DELHI N W - B 27564505 5923 03 November, 2020
70 NARAIN DUSEJA SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA, ANANDWAS, LOK VIHAR, DELHI N W - B 27354488 6057 12 January, 2024
71 OM  PRAKASH  AHUJA RETIRED N W - B 5679 13 December, 2013
72 PRIYANKA  CHOUDHARY BAL  BHARTI  PUBLIC  SCHOOL , PUSHPANJALI ENCLAVE , PITAMPURA , DELHI- 34N W - B 27028600 5551 18 February, 2011
73 POONAM  TANDON KULACHI  HANSRAJ  MODEL SCHOOL  , ASHOK VIHAR  ,  PHASE - III  , NEW  DELHI N W - B 5557 02 June, 2011
74 P N GUPTA N W - B 5561 04 October, 2011
75 PRACHI  TYAGI  VIJ MAHARAJA AGRASEN ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL , D U BLOCK, PITAMPURA N W - B 27343430 5671 17 May, 2014
76 PRATIBHA  KOHLI MAHARAJA AGRASEN MODEL SCHOOL, C D - BLOCK, PITAMPURA, DELHI N W - B 27317619 5714 21 September, 2014
77 PRIYANKA CITIZEN  MODEL  SCHOOL , SECTOR - 24 , ROHINI , DELHI N W - B 9953868904 5806 30 March, 2016
78 PRAVEEN  KAPOOR BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECTOR - 14, ROHINI, DELHI - 85 N W - B 27554561 5933 03/25/2020
79 PREETI GOEL (Dr) ST.  ANGEL'S  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SECTOR - 15 , ROHINI , DELHI - 35 N W - B 9953474720 5941 02/25/2021
80 POOJA  SHARMA BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECTOR - 14, ROHINI, DELHI - 85 N W - B 27554561 5949 02 September, 2021
81 PRAVEEN  KUMAR RETIRED N W - B 9716147647 5654 29 October, 1991
82 PRAVEEN  KUMAR  JAIN GOVT. SARVODAYA  COED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL, Z P - BLOCK PITAMPURA, DELHI N W - B 27325477 5246 19 December, 2000
83 R  P  TYAGI GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,  ASHOK  VIHAR , PHASE - I , DELHI N W - B 2978 29 December, 1989
84 RENUBALA  KANOJIA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , S U BLOCK , PITAMPURA , DELHI - 88 N W - B 27341035 5204 11 June, 2004
85 RAMESH CHANDER MOHAN RETIRED  LIBRARIAN N W - B 5701 04 January, 2014
86 RASHMI  SINGH MAHARAJA AGRASEN ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL , D U BLOCK, PITAMPURA N W - B 27344340 5702 22 March, 2014
87 RENU  GARG MAHARAJA AGRASEN ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL , D U BLOCK, PITAMPURA N W -  B 27344340 5705 22 March, 2014
88 REKHA  BHATI HAPPY HOME  PUBLIC  SCHOOL, SECTOR - 11, ROHINI, NEW DELHI N W - B 8860139455 5888 30 January, 2019
89 RUCHI  GUPTA MAHARAJA AGRASEN ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL , D U BLOCK, PITAMPURA N W - B 27343430 5663 17 May, 2014
90 RITIKA  KHOSLA MAHARAJA AGRASEN ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL , D U BLOCK, PITAMPURA N W - B 27343430 5666 17 May, 2014
91 RATAN  SINGH RETIRED  V P N W - B 47503184 5723 02 January, 2015
92 RAKESH  KUMAR GOVT. BOYS S S SCHOOL, AVANTIKA, SECTOR - 1 , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 N W - B 27510913 5753 02 January, 2015
93 RAHUL  KUMAR RAJKIYA  S B  V , ANANDWAS , LOK VIHAR , DELHI - 34 N W - B 27354488 5759 28 February, 2015
94 RICHA  BHATIA G D GOENKA  PUBLIC  SCHOOL , SECTOR - 9 , ROHINI , DELHI N W - B 5803 27 February, 2016
95 RAJ  KISHORE GOVT.  BOYS  SECONDARY SCHOOL, NITHARI, DELHI - 86 N W - B 9990103672 5910 15 October, 2019



96 RAM KUMAR AGRAWAL RETIRED N W - B 9350850818 5972 03 December, 2022
97 RANBIR  SINGH  RANA GOVT.  S  K  V  , KANJHAWALA , DELHI - 85 N  W - B 25951417 5268 04 December, 2001
98 RENUKA KALRA GOVT. SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA , POOT KALAN , N DELHI N W - B 25472351 5350 27 February, 2003
99 RUCHI GUPTA M R G SCHOOL, SECTOR 3, ROHINI, DELHI N W - B 8860768578 6047 28 February, 2024

100 RUHANI KAUR OBEROI K I I T WORLD SCHOOL, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI - 34 N W - B 8178737466 6062 25 January, 2025
101 SATISH  KUMAR GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   Q - BLOCK , MANGOLPURI , DELHI - 83 N W - B 2933 10 August, 1991
102 SEEMA  KHETRAPAL GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , RANI  BAGH , DELHI N W - B 4181 21 October, 1991
103 SARITA  SHARMA GOVT.  S  K  V , PRASHANT  VIHAR , DELHI - 85 N W - B 27267915 5300 15 March, 1999
104 S  K  AGNIHOTRI GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   BHARAT  NAGAR , DELHI N W - B 1911 14 February, 1986
105 SATYA  PAL  MOR GOVT. COED. MIDDLE SCHOOL , WAZIRPUR , DELHI N W - B 1860 14 February, 1986
106 SAVITA  ARORA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , D - BLOCK , ASHOK VIHAR , DELHI N W - B 1923 14 February, 1986
107 SHASHI BALA  MALIK GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 1 , SHAKURPUR , DELHI N W - B 2984 01 January, 1990
108 SUNITA  GUPTA GOVT.  S  K  V , ASHOK  VIHAR  , PHASE - II , DELHI - 52 N W - B 2021 03 September, 1983
109 SUMAN  SINGH GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , ANAND VAS , DELHI N W - B 27156558 5387 27 February, 2004
110 SANTOSH  VERMA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , RANI BAGH , DELHI - 34 N W - B 27014681 5442 22 December, 2005
111 S  C  MISHRA GOVT. SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA , SECTOR - III , ROHINI , DELHI N W - B 27524352 5444 02 February, 2006
112 SANGEETA  BHATIA KIIT  WORLD  SCHOOL , ZONE - H 4 , PITAMPURA , DELHI - 34 N W - B 9811689898 4208 05 October, 1991
113 SATYAVIR SINGH CHAUHAN RETIRED N W - B 9999674622 5169 26 February, 1999
114 S  C  SINGHAL RETIRED  PRINCIPAL N W - B 27018989 5562 04 October, 2011
115 SEEMA  DHIMAN SHRIRAM   SHIKSHA  MANDIR   SR.  SEC.  SCHOOL , JINDPUR , DELHI N W - B 5563 04 October, 2011
116 SANJAY  KUMAR  PANDEY GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , RANI  BAGH , DELHI - 34 N W - B 5569 05 February, 2012
117 SUSHMA  RANI RETIRED  V  P N W - B 5745 23 December, 2012
118 SHRUTI  KHANDELWAL YUVASHAKTI MODEL SCHOOL, ROHINI, DELHI N W - B 5576 21 February, 2012
119 SHIV KUMAR MUNJAL RETIRED N W - B 5592 20 November, 2013
120 SANDHYA  GUPTA MAHARAJA AGRASEN ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL , D U BLOCK, PITAMPURA N W - B 27344340 5700 22 March, 2014
121 SHALU  ANAND MAHARAJA AGRASEN ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL , D U BLOCK, PITAMPURA N W - B 27343430 5670 17 May, 2014
122 SARIKA  SODHI MAHARAJA AGRASEN ADARSH PUBLIC SCHOOL , D U BLOCK, PITAMPURA N W - B 27343430 5665 17 May, 2014
123 SHASHI  BHUSHAN GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, PRASHANT  VIHAR, DELHI N W - B 27862745 5711 07 August, 2014
124 SUMAN  SINGH GOVT. S K V , D - BLOCK , KAMDHENU , MANGOLPURI , N DELHI N W - B 27924465 5724 02 January, 2015
125 SOMYA  AGGARWAL ST. ANGEL'S PUBLIC SCHOOL , SECTOR - 15 , ROHINI , DELHI N W -  B 8375926761 5789 06 January, 2016
126 SHANTHI  JAYACHANDRAN YUVASHAKTI  MODEL  SCHOOL , SECTOR - 3 , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 N W -  B 27052234 5808 23 July, 2016
127 SHELENDRA  KUMAR GOVT. SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA, SECTOR - 3 , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 N W - B 9968844273 5816 28 October, 2016
128 S  C  JAIN RETIRED  PRINCIPAL N W - B 9968015763 5817 28 October, 2016
129 SUMAN  DHINGRA C R P F  PUBLIC  SCHOOL, SECTOR - 14, ROHINI, DELHI N W - B 27567642 5925 03 November, 2020
130 SARITA  CHAUHAN BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECTOR - 14, ROHINI, DELHI - 85 N W - B 27554561 5951 02 September, 2021
131 SADAF FATIMA MERCHANT S C S D  SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA, SECTOR - 9, ROHINI, DELHI N W - B 9868467258 5955 09-17-2021
132 SANGEETA  KAPILA GOVT. SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA , SECT. - I , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 N W - B 27177094 5359 27 February, 2003
133 S B P  DIWAKAR GOVT. CoEd. SEC. SCHOOL , ROHINI , SECT.- 20 , DELHI N W - B 5348 27 February, 2003
134 SURINDER SINGH  JAKHAR GOVT. COED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SECTOR - 16 , ROHINI , DELHI N W - B 27884318 5247 27 February, 2001
135 SARITA  RANI  JAKHAR GOVT. COED.  SEC. SCHOOL ,  SHAHBAD  DAIRY , DELHI  N W - B 27892575 5248 27 February, 2001
136 SURENDER PRATAP GAUTAM GOVT. COED. SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA, SECT. 2, ROHINI, DELHI- 85 N W - B 27511847 5985 20 November, 2022
137 SOMRAJ  GUPTA RETIRED N W - B 9868876646 5257 19 June, 2001
138 SUSHMA KUMARI S O S E, SECTOR - 17, ROHINI, DELHI - 89 N W - B 49327272 6005 16 February, 2023
139 SHASHI CHAUDHARY S O S E, SECTOR - 17, ROHINI, DELHI - 89 N W - B 49327272 6006 16 February, 2023
140 UMA  KANT  SAINI GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,  BHARAT  NAGAR , DELHI - 52 N W - B 27125422 4847 03 August, 1992
141 UMA MUDGAL RETIRED N W - B 5739 24 September, 2012
142 VINOD  CHADDHA GOVT. COMP MODEL GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , ASHOK VIHAR , PH.-II , N DELHI N W - B 5154 26 November, 1994
143 VEENA  PALIWAL GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 2 , SHAKURPUR , DELHI N W - B 2565 24 September, 1988
144 VINOD  SHARMA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , R - BLOCK , MANGOLPURI , DELHI - 83 N W - B 27917030 5358 27 February, 2003



145 VASUDHA  AGARWAL GOVT. S K V , KARALA , DELHI - 81 N W - B 25951691 5205 11 June, 2004
146 VIMAL  THAKKAR GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , D - BLOCK , ASHOK VIHAR , DELHI - 52 N W - B 27413527 5216 11 June, 2004
147 VICHITA  YADAV C R P F  PUBLIC  SCHOOL, SECTOR - 14, ROHINI, DELHI N W - B 27567642 5932 03 November, 2020
148 VARSHA  KRISHNAN BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECTOR - 14, ROHINI, DELHI - 85 N W - B 27554561 5948 02 September, 2021
149 VANI GABA K I I T WORLD SCHOOL, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI - 34 N W - B 8376969722 6061 25 January, 2025
150 YOGITA  GIROTRA RAJKIYA SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA , C - BLOCK , SARASWATI VIHAR , DELHI N W - B 9910930802 5587 26 July, 2013

1 AVTAR KRISHAN GANJU GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, NANGLOI, DELHI N  W - R 4536 30 October, 1991
2 BRIJPAL  SINGH GOVT. COED. SECONDARY SCHOOL , KHERA  DABAR , DELHI - 73 N  W - R 2762 23 September, 1988
3 B  S  VERMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 2 , NANGLOI , DELHI - 41 N  W - R 5258 21 July, 2001
4 DHEERENDRA KR. SAXENA GOVT. BOYS SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA , NANGLOI , DELHI N  W - R 25485023 5747 24 January, 2013
5 J  K  SHARMA RETIRED N  W - R 5264 10 August, 2001
6 MANJU PANDEY ST. KABIR MODERN SR. SEC. SCHOOL, UDAI VIHAR, PT. III, NILOTHI, D - 41 N W - R 9990222267 6028 30 September, 2023
7 NAWNEET  KUMAR GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, E - BLOCK, SULTANPURI, DELHI - 86 N  W - R 25961616 5959 17 October, 2021
8 P  M  DALAL RETIRED N  W - R 5094 22 December, 2000
9 P  N  KAUSHIK RETIRED N  W - R 5260 10 August, 2001

10 PRAVAT  RANJAN GOVT. COED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL, KUNWAR SINGH NAGAR, DELHI - 41 N  W - R 28363007 5939 09 March, 2020
11 SARITA  AHUJA GOVT. SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA , TIKRI KALAN , DELHI N  W - R 25477032 5356 27 February, 2003
12 UMESH  CHAND GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,  NANGLOI , DELHI - 41  N  W - R 25485023 5259 10 August, 2001
13 UDAIVIR  YADAV GOVT. COED. SECONDARY SCHOOL , KHERA  DABAR , DELHI - 73 N  W - R 2761 23 September, 1988
14 V  K  KAKKAR GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,  NANGLOI , DELHI - 41  N  W - R 25485023 5261 10 August, 2001
15 VIJENDER SINGH YADAV D S M PUBLIC SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NANGLOI EXTN. II-C , DELHI - 41 N  W - R 25947411 5341 27 February, 2003
16 V  K  ANAND GOVT.  S  B  V , SHIKARPUR , NEW DELHI - 43 N  W - R 4926 27 November, 1993

              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT  --  WEST - A 

S.N NAME SCHOOL DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 A  P  GARG RETIRED WEST - A 4513 30 October, 1991
2 ASHA  NAGPAL S  P  PUBLIC  SCHOOL , EAST  PUNJABI  BAGH , NEW DELHI WEST - A 2654 29/04/1991



3 ARUNA  SUPEKAR GOVT. PRATIBHA VIKAS VIDYALAYA , A - 6 , PASCHIM VIHAR , N DELHI - 63 WEST - A 4918 28 August, 2002
4 ANJU BALA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NO. 1 , KHYALA , N DELHI WEST - A 25453492 5347 27 February, 2003
5 ASHA  ZIJOO GOVT. CoEd. SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA , ROHINI , SECT.-III , DELHI WEST - A 27174352 5349 27 February, 2003
6 ASHA  AGGARWAL GOVT. SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA , RAMPURA , DELHI - 35 WEST - A 27107669 5383 27 February, 2004
7 ANNIE  ZACHARIAH KERALA  SCHOOL ,  VIKAS PURI , NEW DELHI WEST - A 25595475 4745 27 August, 1993
8 ABHAY  VAID GOVT. S  B  V , No. 2 , WEST PATEL NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - A 25787197 5155 26 November, 1994
9 ASHOK KUMAR  SHARMA WEST - A 5206 11 June, 2004

10 ANJNA BHUSARI GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, NO. 1, PUNJABI BAGH, NEW DELHI - 26 WEST - A 9711766668 5989 12 December, 2022
11 ANANYA SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, DISTRICT CENTRE, VIKASPURI, N D 18 WEST - A 8005778759 5998 04 February, 2023
12 ANITA MAHAJAN INDRAPRASTHA WORLD SCHOOL, PASCHIM VIHAR, NEW DELHI - 63 WEST - A 9899804755 6021 14 June, 2023
13 ARTI PURI C M SHRI SCHOOL, RAJOURI GARDEN EXTN., NEW DELHI WEST - A 9818771155 6085 15 November, 2025
14 B  K  JAIN GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 1 , RAJOURI GARDEN , NEW DELHI - 27 WEST - A 25193279 5098 22 December, 2000
15 B  P  PANDEY RETIRED WEST - A 1929 15 February, 1986
16 B  D  SHARMA RETIRED WEST - A 2993 12 August, 1991
17 BALJEET  SINGH RETIRED WEST - A 4934 08 November, 1994
18 B  D  NAGPAL RETIRED  VICE  PRINCIPAL WEST - A 5712 07 August, 2014
19 BINDU  ARYA SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, DISTRICT CENTRE, VIKASPURI, N D 18 WEST - A 9811557520 5974 31/07/2022
20 D  M  ROY GOVT.  S  B  V , PASCHIM  VIHAR , NEW DELHI WEST - A 1970 11 August, 1978
21 D  N  UPADHYAYA RETIRED WEST - A 5623 21 November, 2013
22 F  S  MAKHIJA RETIRED WEST - A 1779 09 September, 1988
23 GRAHAN  SINGH RETIRED  VICE  PRINCIPAL WEST - A 1835 14 February, 1986
24 GEETA  SABNANI GOVT.  S  B  V , PASCHIM  VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 63 WEST - A 1966 11 August, 1988
25 GEETU  MAHAJAN GURU HARKISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL , PUNJABI BAGH , N DELHI WEST - A 25220794 5218 11 June, 2004
26 GURPDIP  KAUR GOVT. SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA , NO. 1 , TAGORE GARDEN , NEW DELHI WEST - A 25926723 5612 08 November, 2013
27 H  B  BRAHMSTHALI RETIRED WEST - A
28 HARISH CHANDRA SHARMA RETIRED WEST - A 2755 22 September, 1988
29 HARBANS  LAL RETIRED WEST - A 25140214 4744 27 August, 1993
30 HARSHIKA KANT S D PUBLIC SCHOOL, ROAD NO. 10, EAST PUNJABI BAGH, NEW DELHI WEST - A 9953696262 6044 24 January, 2024
31 JAI  BHAGWAN  GUPTA RETIRED WEST - A 4742 27 August, 1993
32 J  C  CHAUDHARY RETIRED WEST - A 218 28 September, 1983
33 J  C  SHARMA RETIRED WEST - A 4026 27 December, 1988
34 JANKI  PRASAD RETIRED WEST - A 1658 23 May, 1988
35 JASVINDER KAUR BHATIA GURU HARKISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL , PUNJABI BAGH , N DELHI WEST - A 25224201 5690 26 February, 2014
36 KUSUM LATA  SHARMA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NARAINA , NEW DELHI - 28 WEST - A 4850 25 January, 1993
37 K  C  LAL RETIRED WEST - A 5283 15-11-1994
38 K  K  SHARMA RETIRED WEST - A 9818309194 5093 22 December, 2000
39 KULDEEP YADAV GOVT.SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA , RAMESH NAGAR , DELHI WEST - A 25282044 5469 18 July, 2007
40 KAMAL SINGH MEHTA GOVT. SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA , MOTI NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - A 25100165 5617 16 November, 2013
41 KAMLESH  CHAUBEY N C JINDAL PUBLIC  SCHOOL , PUNJABI  BAGH , NEW DELHI WEST - A 25228288 5691 26 February, 2014
42 LALIT  KUMAR S M A PUBLIC  SCHOOL , ROAD No. 45 , PUNJABI  BAGH , NEW DELHI WEST - A 1925 15 February, 1986
43 MADAN LAL  HASIJA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   No. 1 , MOTI  NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - A 1858 14 February, 1986
44 MANOJ KUMAR MAGOO WEST - A 2659 20 June, 1991
45 M  P  GUPTA RETIRED WEST - A 4927 27 November, 1993
46 M  K  AGGARWAL RETIRED WEST - A 4668 29 October, 1991
47 MANJU GOVT. SARVODAYA CO-ED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL , KARAMPURA , H - BLOCK , N DELHI WEST - A 25100677 5378 27 February, 2004
48 MENKA  GARG N C JINDAL PUBLIC  SCHOOL , PUNJABI  BAGH , NEW DELHI WEST - A 25228288 5693 26 February, 2014
49 MONIKA  CHOPRA N  C  JINDAL  PUBLIC  SCHOOL , PUNJABI  BAGH , NEW  DELHI WEST - A 9891260131 5553 28 March, 2011
50 NARESH KUMAR SETHI RETIRED WEST - A 2655 29/04/1991
51 NEELAM  BHATIA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , PASCHIM  VIHAR , NEW DELHI WEST - A 2530 30 August, 1988



52 NEERJA  PAUL GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , BASAI DARAPUR , DELHI WEST - A 4182 14 May, 1991
53 N  K  BAKSHI RETIRED WEST - A 5096 22 December, 2000
54 NAVIN KUMAR TRIPATHI N C JINDAL PUBLIC SCHOOL, PUNJABI BAGH, NEW DELHI WEST - A 25228288 5894 15 March, 2019
55 NEENA  AHUJA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, NO. 1, SUBHASH NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 27  WEST - A 9891264830 6018 12 May, 2023
56 NEERA V MOHAN INDRAPRASTHA WORLD SCHOOL, PASCHIM VIHAR, NEW DELHI - 63 WEST - A 9999931152 6023 01 July, 2023
57 O  P  SETHI RETIRED WEST - A 5164 11 September, 1996
58 POONAM  CHOPRA GOVT. GIRLS SECONDARY SCHOOL , SHADI  KHAMPUR , NEW DELHI WEST - A 947 16 August, 1988
59 P  C  JAIN RETIRED WEST - A 1965 11 August, 1988
60 P  L  KAPOOR RETIRED WEST - A 2658 29/04/1991
61 PREM  BAJAJ GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 2 ,  MADIPUR , DELHI WEST - A 4181 14 May, 1991
62 P  K  BAGGA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   RAJOURI  GARDEN ,  NEW DELHI WEST - A 9213767013 4825 28 September, 1993
63 P  N  VARSHNEY RETIRED WEST - A 9810847023 212 26 August, 1983
64 PRAGYA  KIRAN RETIRED WEST - A 9811206254 5244 19 December, 2000
65 RAJESH  DIWAN GOVT. BOYS SECONDARY  SCHOOL , NARAINA , NEW DELHI WEST - A 1977 21 August, 1988
66 RENU  SHARMA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , RAJOURI  GARDEN , NEW DELHI - 27 WEST - A 1957 12 March, 1988
67 RAVINDER  KAUR RETIRED WEST - A 4176 09 May, 1991
68 REETA  BEDI GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 2 , MADIPUR , DELHI WEST - A 4180 14 May, 1991
69 R  K  SHARMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,  No. 1 , TILAK  NAGAR , NEW DELHI  WEST - A 1932 15 February, 1986
70 R  P  GUPTA RETIRED WEST - A 1951 22 October, 1986
71 RAM PRAKASH  GUPTA RETIRED WEST - A 2640 14 October, 1991
72 R  P  KAPOOR RETIRED WEST - A 1904 11 February, 1986
73 R  S  PAUL RETIRED WEST - A 1953 22 October, 1986
74 R  S  TOMAR RETIRED WEST - A 2701 23 August, 1988
75 RAVINDER  KUMAR GOVT. S B V , JAIDEV  PARK , NEW DELHI - 26 WEST - A 4667 29 October, 1991
76 RAVINDER  KR. GAMBHIR RETIRED WEST - A 4669 29 October, 1991
77 RASHMI  ARYA M  D  VIDYA  MANDIR , SUBHASH  NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - A 25453382 4643 02 December, 1993
78 RAJ PAL SEHRAWAT RETIRED WEST - A 27267915 5008 30 December, 1998
79 RAJENDRA  PRASAD GOVT. BOYS MIDDLE SCHOOL , KIRTI NAGAR , DELHI WEST - A 4529 29 October, 1991
80 RAVINDER  KAUR RETIRED WEST - A 5380 27 February, 2004
81 RITU  PANWAR GOVT. SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA , RANJIT NAGAR , N DELHI  WEST - A 25705243 5616 14 November, 2013
82 RAM RATTAN RETIRED WEST - A 5621 20 November, 2013
83 SUSHMA  RANI RETIRED  VICE  PRINCIPAL WEST - A 27478757 5339 20 June, 2002
84 SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA RETIRED WEST - A 4848 15 September, 1992
85 SHASHI D  A  V  PUBLIC SCHOOL , DWARIKA ,  SECT. - VI ,  NEW DELHI  WEST - A 25082166 4920 23 December, 2002
86 S  C  ARORA RETIRED WEST - A 5102 20 March, 1994
87 SUSHMA  SETHI RETIRED WEST - A 5128 07 December, 1995
88 SANJEEV  GUPTA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,  No. 1 , SAGARPUR , DELHI - 46 WEST - A 25592663 5156 26 November, 1994
89 S  C  KAPOOR RETIRED WEST - A 4931 05 March, 1994
90 S  GARG GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , PASCHIM  VIHAR , NEW DELHI WEST - A 2529 30 August, 1988
91 S  K  KATARIA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   WEST  PATEL  NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 8 WEST - A 4539 30 October, 1991
92 S  C  GROVER SWAMI  SHIVANAND MEMORIAL  SEC. SCHOOL , PUNJABI  BAGH , NEW DELHI - 26WEST - A 2770 23 September, 1988
93 S  K  GAUTAM GOVT. BOYS MIDDLE SCHOOL , MOTI NAGAR WEST , NEW DELHI - 15 WEST - A 2754 22 September, 1988
94 S  S  AGGARWAL RETIRED WEST - A 1931 15 February, 1986
95 SUSHMA  SETIA RETIRED WEST - A 9250912683 5100 22 December, 2000
96 SAVITA  RAJPAL GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , ASHOK  NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 18 WEST - A 25408215 5253 19 June, 2001
97 SUSHIL  CHUGH RETIRED WEST - A
98 S  N  SHARMA TAGORE  GARDEN  , NEW DELHI WEST - A 4849 25 November, 1993
99 SATISH  KAURA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC.  SCHOOL , CLOCK  TOWER , HARI NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - A 2633 21 December, 1990

100 SIMMI  SOOD S  M  ARYA PUBLIC  SCHOOL , PUNJABI BAGH , NEW DELHI - 26 WEST - A 3954 14 June, 1991



101 SANTOSH  RAWAL / DOUBLE RETIRED WEST - A 5390 27 February, 2004
102 SANJAY  MEHTA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , J J COLONY , RAGHUBIR NAGAR , DELHI - 27 WEST - A 25912966 5397 10 August, 2004
103 SHATRUGHAN PRASAD SINGH GOVT. BOYS SECONDARY SCHOOL , RAGHUBIR NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 27 WEST - A 9868251366 5510 21 December, 2009
104 SHANKAR  LAL RAJKIYA SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA , SUBHASH NAGAR , DELHI WEST - A 25143331 5640 15 December, 2009
105 SOMNATH CHAKRAVARTY GOVT. SARVODAYA COED. VIDYALAYA , SR. SEC. SCHOOL, JAIDEV PARK, WEST - A 28316213 5618 16 November, 2013
106 SONIKA  MADAN N C JINDAL PUBLIC  SCHOOL , PUNJABI  BAGH , NEW DELHI WEST - A 25228288 5692 26 February, 2014
107 SURINDER  KAUR SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, IARI, PUSA , NEW DELHI WEST - A 9971913311 5851 14 July, 2018
108 SONALI  VERMA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, RAGHUBIR NAGAR, DELHI WEST - A 25939868 5911 14 December, 2019
109 T  R  SHARMA GOVT. S  B  V , ASHOK  NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - A 25938214 4744 27 August, 1993
110 USHA  GAWANDE GOVT. SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA , D - BLOCK , MANGOLPURI , DELHI WEST - A 5272 22 December, 2001
111 U  CHAUDHARY GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , KIRTI  NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - A 1928 15 February, 1996
112 USHA  GULABANI GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 1 , TAGORE  GARDEN , NEW DELHI WEST - A 2594072 2931 10 August, 1991
113 VANDANA  PRASAD GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 1 , WEST  PATEL NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - A 2656 29/04/1991
114 VED  MALIK GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC.  SCHOOL ,  RAMESH  NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - A 1938 14 February, 1986
115 VED PAL  SINGH GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC.  SCHOOL , No. 1 , B - BLOCK , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI - 58WEST - A 25593414 4748 25 November, 1993
116 VANDANA  MATHUR S S D GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , EAST PATEL NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - A 9354144748 5804 27 February, 2016

              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT  --  WEST - B 

S.N NAME SCHOOL DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 ANIL  KUMAR GOVT. SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA, MATIALA, NEW DELHI - 59 WEST - B 5021 29 November, 2000
2 ANOO MENOCHA GOVT. COED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL,  A-6 , PASCHIM VIHAR , DELHI WEST - B 25251044 5613 13 November, 2013
3 ABINASH  MISHRA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NO. 2 , SAGARPUR , NEW DELHI WEST - B 28541335 5599 13 December, 2013
4 ANILA  KALRA ST.  FRANCIS DE SALES, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI WEST - B 9717828525 5898 20 April, 2019
5 AJAY  KISHORE GOVT. BOYS SECONDARY SCHOOL, NITHARI, DELHI - 86 WEST - B 9990103672 5909 15 October, 2019
6 ABINASH KUMAR SINGH KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, B S F CAMP, CHHAWLA, DELHI WEST - B 8588879961 6013 04 March, 2023
7 BHASKAR  CHAUHAN GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , AMALWAS , JWALAPURI , NEW DELHI - 87 WEST - B 25272624 5678 13 December, 2013
8 DEEPENDRA  KR. CHEDWAL RETIRED WEST - B 5619 16 November, 2013
9 DEVINDER  KUMAR GOVT. BOYS  SR. SEC.  SCHOOL , HASTSAL , DELHI WEST - B 9210460257 5653 21 January, 2014



10 DEEPALI  SHARMA RASHTRA SHAKTI VIDYALAYA , HASTSAL , NEW DELHI WEST - B 5658 08 February, 2014
11 F  S  TYAGI GOVT. BOYS SECONDARY SCHOOL , HASTSAL , NEW DELHI - 59 WEST - B 2756 22 September, 1988
12 GANGA RAM  MAHTO RAJKIYA SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA , UTTAM NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - B 25352312 5242 26 February, 1999
13 G  D  VASHIST GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   NANGLOI , DELHI - 41 WEST - B 5262 10 August, 2001
14 HARE KANT  THAKUR GOVT. COED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL , BAPROLA , DELHI WEST - B 25325763 5457 26 February, 2007
15 HARPREET  KAUR GOVT. S K V, C - BLOCK, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI WEST - B 9873536319 5166 26 May, 1998
16 J  BHAMA ANDHRA EDUCATION SOCIETY N T R SR. SEC. SCHOOL, JANAKPURI, N DELHI WEST - B 25595488 5590 08 November, 2013
17 JAI  BHAGWAN  RETIRED WEST - B 5605 26 October, 2013
18 JYOTI  SHARMA RASHTRA SHAKTI VIDYALAYA , HASTSAL , NEW DELHI WEST - B 997188918 5610 08 November, 2013
19 JAGDISH CHAND PANDEY GOVT. SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA , RANHAULA, DELHI WEST - B 28362007 5603 26 October, 2013
20 JYOTI  DR.  S R S  MISSION  SCHOOL , B - I , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI WEST - B 25571308 5659 07 March, 2014
21 JAYNA  KHULLAR ADARSH  PUBLIC  SCHOOL, C - BLOCK, VIKASPURI, NEW DELHI WEST - B 9999306543 5892 27 February, 2019
22 KUMAR  ADHYATMA RASHTRA SHAKTI VIDYALAYA , HASTSAL , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9582017990 5611 08 November, 2013
23 LAXMI  KANT GUPTA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, NO. 2, UTTAM NAGAR, DELHI WEST - B 25637590 5175 26 February, 1999
24 LALIT  GUPTA RETIRED WEST - B 9868257271 4928 27 November, 1993
25 LATA  KAKKAR GOVT. SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA , AMALVAS , DELHI WEST - B 28537135 5767 08 January, 2015
26 MANOJ  GOYAL RASHTRA SHAKTI VIDYALAYA , HASTSAL , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9210230932 5609 08 November, 2013
27 MANOJ  YADAV GOVT. SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA , CBLOCK - A , VIKASPURI , NEW DELHI WEST - B 25611463 5596 13 December, 2013
28 MEENAKSHI  BHATT RASHTRA  SHAKTI  VIDYALAYA , HASTSAL , DELHI WEST - B 5657 08 February, 2014
29 N  K  AGGARWAL RETIRED WEST - B 3952 12 May, 1990
30 NEENA  DHAWAN GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , BINDAPUR , DELHI WEST - B 25633917 5742 24 September, 2012
31 PRAMOD KUMAR GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NO. 2 , UTTAM NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - B 25354223 5606 26 October, 2013
32 PRAGYA  SHARMA DR.  S R S  MISSION  SCHOOL , B - I , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI WEST - B 25571308 5660 07 March, 2014
33 PALLAVI  KHANNA ADARSH  PUBLIC  SCHOOL, C - BLOCK, VIKASPURI, NEW DELHI WEST - B 9560602865 5891 27 February, 2019
34 PUNYANIDHI GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, AMALWAS, JWALAPURI, DELHI 43 WEST - B 9911305999 5910 15 October, 2019
35 RAJESH  KATHURIA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NANGLOI , DELHI - 41 WEST - B 25485023 5263 10 August, 2001
36 RAJINDER  M  MOHLA RETIRED WEST - B 9871009659 5601 27 March, 2013
37 RAVI  KANT  ROY GOVT.  S  B  V  MATIALA , NEW DELHI - 59 WEST - B 25637590 5022 29 November, 2000
38 RAJIV  RANJAN GOVT. SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA , NO. 2 , C - BLOCK , JANAKPURI , N DELHIWEST - B 25521120 5615 13 November, 2013
39 R  K  MEENA GOVT. BOYS  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , HASTSAL , DELHI WEST - B 9711820328 5655 21 January, 2014
40 R  K  CHITKARA RETIRED WEST-B 9811007594 5097 22 December, 2000
41 R  S  TOMAR RETIRED  PRINCIPAL WEST - B 9871665668 5866 28 August, 2018
42 RITU  PURI SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, NO. 1,  C-BLK. JANAKPURI, N D-58 WEST - B 25511044 5956 09-20-2021
43 SUNIL  AGGARWAL GOVT.  S  B V  , MATIALA , DELHI - 59 WEST - B 25333985 4947 22 December, 1997
44 SATISH  KUMAR  BANSAL GOVT. BOYS SECONDARY  SCHOOL , No. 3 , UTTAM NAGAR , DELHI WEST - B 4514 30 October, 1991
45 S  R  RAKHYANI GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NO. 1 ,  UTTAM NAGAR ,  NEW DELHI WEST - B 2527 15 August, 1988
46 SUBHASH  CHAND GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NO. 2 , UTTAM NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - B 25354223 5604 26 October, 2013
47 SHASHI  TYAGI RASHTRA SHAKTI VIDYALAYA , HASTSAL , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9717833399 5608 08 November, 2013
48 SHAILENDER SONY GOVT. SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA , NO. 2 , C - BLOCK , JANAKPURI , N DELHIWEST - B 25521120 5614 13 November, 2013
49 SUNIL KUMAR GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , HASTSAL , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9871736319 5620 16 November, 2013
50 S  D  DIXIT GOVT. SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA , C - BLOCK , NO. 2 , JANAKPURI, N DELHIWEST - B 25521120 5622 20 November, 2013

51 SHILPA  VASHISHTA KAMAL MODEL SR. SEC. SCHOOL , MOHAN GARDEN , NEW DELHI WEST - B 25354747 5625 22 November, 2013
52 SEEMA  TAKKAR GOVT SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA , MATIALA , NEW DELHI WEST - B 25338122 5598 13 December, 2013
53 SANJEEV  KUMAR GOVT. SARVODAYA COED. VIDYALAYA , HIRAN KUDNA , DELHI WEST - B 28352031 5681 13 December, 2013
54 SUBHASH CHANDER NAGPAL RETIRED WEST - B 9911586537 5983 15 October, 2022
55 SUMAN MALIK RETIRED PRINCIPAL WEST - B 9958998531 6054 10-15-2024
56 TRIPTA  SABLOK K R MANFALAM WORLD SCHOOL, H-BLOCK, VIKASPURI, NEW DELHI WEST - B 9990201087 5850 08 June, 2018
57 URMIL  SINGH GOVT. COED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL, JAFFARPUR KALAN , NEW DELHI WEST - B 25325139 5682 13 December, 2013
58 VIJAY SINGH GOVT. SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA , NO. 2 , C - BLOCK, JANAKPURI , N DELHIWEST - B 25521120 5607 26 October, 2013



59 VANDANA  TANDON KAMAL MODEL SR. SEC. SCHOOL , MOHAN GARDEN , NEW DELHI WEST - B 25354747 5624 22 November, 2013
60 VIJAY KUMAR RAINBOW ENGLISH SR. SEC. SCHOOL, C 3, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI WEST - B 6201310060 6048 28 February, 2024

              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT - SOUTH  WEST - A   

S.N NAME SCHOOL DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 ANUPAM KUMAR UPADHYAYAKENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, NO. 2, A P S COLONY, DELHI CANTT. - 10 S W - A 9717689840 5918 03 April, 2020
2 ANITA  SINGH  Dr. RAJKIYA PRATIBHA VIKAS VIDYALAYA, SECT. 10, DWARKA, NEW DELHI S W - A 9654320514 5934 02/28/2020
3 AMRITA PRITAM GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, NO. 2, UTTAM NAGAR, NEW DELHI S W - A 8368240454 5916 28/02/2020
4 A B T SUNDARI ANDHRA EDU. SOCIETY MIDDLE SCHOOL, SECT. 2, R K PURAM, N DELHI S W - A 9650286699 5737 24 September, 2012
5 B  R  SINGH GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 1 , SAROJINI  NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 23 S W - A 1473 05 May, 1986
6 BIJENDER  KUMAR GOVT. BOYS SEC. SCHOOL , RAJ NAGAR - I , PALAM VILLAGE , N DELHI - 45 S W - A 25363848 4658 29 October, 1991
7 BHOPAL  SINGH GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SACHOOL ,   No. 1 , DELHI  CANTT. - 10 S W - A 23292640 4747 27 August, 1993
8 GAJRAJ  SINGH GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   PALAM  ENCLAVE , NEW DELHI - 46 S W - A 25033034 5308 21 February, 2002
9 GOPAL P SAKSENA RETIRED  PRINCIPAL S W - A 5564 02 November, 2011

10 GURDIPIKA  RAKHRA ANDHRA EDU. SOC. SR. SEC. SCHOOL, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI - 58 S W - A 9818114745 5929 02/28/2020
11 HOTI  LAL GOVT. COED.  SECONDARY SCHOOL , PALAM VILLAGE , NEW DELHI - 45 S W - A 4660 29 October, 1991
12 HIMANSHU BEDI DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL, R K PURAM, NEW DELHI - 63 S W - A 49115500 6008 25 February, 2023



13 INDU  SHARMA GOVT. S  K  V , MEHRAM  NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 37 S W - A 23295714 5157 26 November, 1994
14 JYOTI  AHUJA D T E A  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , LAXMI BAI NAGAR , NEW DELHI S W - A 4004 19 January, 1989
15 J  BISWAS GREENFIELDS PUBLIC SCHOOL , SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE , NEW DELHI S W - A 2601106 4635 30 October, 1991
16 JAIRAM  VERMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , MOTI  BAGH - I , NEW DELHI S W - A 24670802 5626 11 November, 2008
17 KALPANA GOVT. SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA , D - BLOCK , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI S W - A 5676 13 December, 2013
18 KOTESWARA RAO MADDILA ANDHRA EDU. SOCIETY TELUGU MIDDLE SCHOOL, R K PURAM, SECT. 2 S W - A 8368058745 5986 20 November, 2022
19 LALTA PRASAD SHARMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SHAHBAD MOHAMMADPUR , DELHI - 61 S W - A 5395 01 June, 2004
20 L  N  SEHRAWAT GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NO. 3 , PALAM ENCLAVE , NEW DELHI - 45 S W - A 25033034 5597 13 December, 2013
21 MADAN  SAHNI GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   SECTOR - VI , R K PURAM , NEW DELHI S W - A 2675743 4051 28 December, 1988
22 MAMTA  AGGARWAL D T E A  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , LAXMI BAI NAGAR , NEW DELHI S W - A 4005 19 January, 1989
23 MAM  CHAND GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SECTOR - VII , R K PURAM , NEW DELHI - 22 S W - A 26191092 4899 29 May, 1995
24 M  S  RAWAT GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   No. 4 , SAROJINI  NAGAR , NEW DELHI  - 23 S W - A 
25 MANORAMA  GROVER GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 2 , D - BLOCK , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI - 58 S W - A 4183 16 September, 1991
26 NAROTTAM  SHARMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   No. 5, SAROJINI  NAGAR , NEW DELHI  - 23 S W - A 2767 23 September, 1988
27 NAVEDITA  SINGH K V S  NO. 2 , DELHI  CANTT. - 10 S W - A 25695074 5725 02 January, 2015
28 NEETA  RASTOGI RETIRED S W - A 9811778593 5949 08 June, 2018
29 NITIKA  YADAV ANDHRA EDU. SOC. SR. SEC. SCHOOL, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI - 58 S W - A 9968390032 5930 02/28/2020
30 P  S  MITTAL GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   No. 3 , SAROJINI  NAGAR , NEW DELHI  - 23 S W - A 2990 22 September, 1990
31 PARDEEP  KUMAR SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA, H - BLOCK, SAWADA, DELHI S W - A 8447772100 5919 03 April, 2020
32 PRERNA  S  TIWARI GOVT. GIRLS SEC. SCHOOL , NO. 2 , D - BLOCK, JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI S W - A 28521582 5595 13 December, 2013
33 PRIYANKA SINGH TOMAR NAVY CHILDREN SCHOOL, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI S W - A 9654313009 5577 21 February, 2013
34 RAMESHWAR  DAYAL GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   MOTI  BAGH , NEW DELHI S W - A 2551 26 August, 1988
35 RAJI  KAMALHASAN D T E A  SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,  SECTOR - IV , R K PURAM , NEW DELHI - 22 S W - A 1474 16 April, 1988
36 RANJIT  CHANDHOK GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   No. 3 , SAROJINI  NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 23 S W - A 1819 14 February, 1986
37 RAJESH  KUMAR SINGH GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SECT. - VII , R K PURAM , NEW DELHI S W - A 5171 26 February, 1999
38 REMY  KAUL  DR. TAGORE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, VASANT VIHAR, NEW DELHI S W - A 26192270 5848 08 June, 2018
39 RAJESH KUMAR SINGH GOVT. COED. SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAHAVIR ENCLAVE, NEW DELHI- 45 S W - A 8920121624 5921 03 April, 2020
40 RAMESH  CHAND  DR. GOVT. COED. SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAHAVIR ENCLAVE, NEW DELHI- 45 S W - A 9818466338 5922 03 April, 2020
41 REETA   D  A  V  PUBLIC  SCHOOL ,  DWARIKA , NEW DELHI S W - A 25082166 4919 23 December, 2002
42 SHASHI  SHARMA RETIRED S W - A 2977 11 December, 1989
43 S N ANAND GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NO. 3 , SAROJINI NAGAR , N DELHI S W - A 24671774 5345 27 February, 2003
44 S  K  BHAYANA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   No. 1 , DELHI  CANTT. - 10 S W - A 23292640 4746 27 August, 1993
45 SIVAPRASAD  PANIGRAHI ANDHRA EDU. SOC. SR. SEC. SCHOOL, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI - 58 S W - A 8985180665 5928 02/28/2020
46 SURJAN  SINGH ITBP  SCHOOL, DWARKA, NEW DELHI S W - A 9810485647 5710 07 July, 2014
47 S  NOORUL AMEENA D T E A  SR. SEC. SCHOOL, LAKSHMI BAI NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 23 S W - A 9868836194 5984 15 October, 2022
48 USHA  KUMARI  MATHUR GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,  No. 3 , SAROJINI  NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 23 S W - A 3004 19 September, 1988
49 V  K  JAIN GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , MOTI BAGH , NEW DELHI S W - A 4641 16 March, 1992
50 V  M  SHARMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC.  SCHOOL ,   No. 2 , PALAM  ENCLAVE , NEW DELHI - 45 S W - A 4508 30 October, 1991
51 Y  P  S  VERMA RETIRED S W - A 9811538252 2725 17 September, 1988



              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
       DISTRICT  -  SOUTH WEST - B 

S.N NAME SCHOOL DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 ASHOK  KUMAR  CHAWLA RAO  MAN  SINGH  PUBLIC  SCHOOL , NAJAFGARH , DELHI S W - B 25010922 5483 14 May, 2008
2 ABHISHEK RATHI GOVT. COED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL, POCHANPUR, DELHI S W - B 8569956264 6073 24 Feb. 2025
3 ARPANA KUMARI MISRA RAO GANGA RAM PUBLIC SCHOOL, KAPASHERA, NEW DELHI S W - B 9871566491 6074 24 Feb. 2025
4 C  P  KANWAR RETIRED S W - B 5571 28 February, 2012
5 CHANDRA PAL SINGH RETIRED S W - B 7982994207 6043 11 January, 2024
6 DHARMENDER KR. SEWAL GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NO. 3 , NAJAFGARH , N DELHI - 43 S W - B 25324944 5750 21 February, 2013
7 GYAN PRAKASH PATHAK GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , DHARAMPURA , NAJAFGARH , NEW DELHI S W - B 25322984 5600 13 December, 2013
8 HARI KISHAN YADAV GOVT.  BOYS  SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,DHARAMPURA , NAJAFGARH , DELHI 43 S W - B 9868821451 5095 22 December, 2000
9 KUSUM LATA NAGPAL RAJKIYA PRATIBHA VIKAS VIDYALAYA, SECT. 10, DWARKA, NEW DELHI S W - B 9968264562 6015 11 March, 2023

10 MANISH  KUMAR GOVT. SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA , SUREHRA , NEW DELHI - 43 S W - B 28012070 5752 27 June, 2014
11 MAHENDER SINGH RAWAT GOVT. MODEL COED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL, NAJAFGARH, DELHI - 43 S W - B 5027 16 March, 1992
12 NARENDER  SINGH GOVT. COED. VIDYALAYA , SUREHRA , NAJAFGARH , DELHI - 43 S W - B 5173 26 February, 1999
13 NIVA  KUMAR  DEO KAMAL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, NANGLI SAKRAWATI, NAJAFGARH S W - B 5828 24 December, 2016
14 NEHA  YADAV GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, MADANPUR KHADAR, SARITA VIHAR S W - B 8860351125 5946 03 December, 2021
15 PUSHPENDER  SINGH GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , DEENDARPUR , NAJAFGARH , NEW DELHI S W - B 25316690 5683 13 December, 2013
16 RAJPAL  YADAV GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NO. 3 , NAJAFGARH , NEW DELHI S W - B 25324944 5766 08 January, 2015



17 RUMA BISHT N K BAGRODIA GLOBAL SCHOOL, SECTOR 17, DWARKA, NEW DELHI S W - B 9717003882 6007 25 February, 2023
18 RAJENDER SINGH RETIRED S W - B 9810770674 6042 11 January, 2024
19 ROSHNI DHYANI I T B P PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECTOR 16 B, DWARKA, NEW DELHI - 78 S W - B 28087111 6049 04 March, 2024
20 SONIA HOLY  CROSS  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NAJAFGARH , DELHI - 43 S W - B 28011728 5487 01 August, 2008
21 SONAL  KHANNA BAL BHARTI PUBLIC SCHOOL , SECTOR - 12 , DWARKA , NEW DELHI S W - B 5639 15 December, 2009
22 SUNITA SINGH I T B P PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECTOR 16 B, DWARKA, NEW DELHI - 78 S W - B 9694949460 6041 06 January, 2024
23 SEEMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, NO. 1, C - BLOCK, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI S W - B 9667567103 6075 24 Feb. 2025
24 T  C  AGGARWAL GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC.  SCHOOL ,   No. 1 , NAJAFGARH , DELHI - 43 S W - B 25456272 2769 23 September, 1988
25 TEJ PAL SINGH RETIRED VICE PRINCIPAL S W - B 9968309443 5602 15 April, 2013

              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT - SOUTH

S.N NAME SCHOOL DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 ALKA  VASUDEVA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , JANGPURA , NEW DELHI SOUTH 4741 30 October, 1991
2 ABHA  GARG D T E A  SR. SEC. SCHOOL  , LODHI ESTATE , NEW DELHI SOUTH 2926 07 January, 1991
3 ANITA  GANDHI GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 2 , EAST OF KAILASH , NEW DELHI SOUTH 1717 14 February, 1986
4 ANITA  SINGH KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA , ANDREWSGANJ , NEW DELHI - 24 SOUTH 26434112 5315 04 May, 2002
5 ADITI  CHAUDHARI GOVT. GIRLS MIDDLE SCHOOL , MADANPUR KHADAR , N DELHI SOUTH 26274262 5463 22 June, 2007
6 ASHOK  KUMAR GOVT. COED. VIDYALAYA , J - BLOCK , SAKET , NEW DELHI SOUTH 5172 26 February, 1999
7 ASHA  TIWARI RETIRED SOUTH 9958077754 5512 21 December, 2009
8 ASHA RANI SINGH RETIRED  PRINCIPAL SOUTH 8130553584 4709 29 October, 1991
9 AJANTAA D BHOMICK HOLY CHILD AUXILIUM , VASANT VIHAR, NEW DELHI SOUTH 9711002548 5852 14 July, 2018

10 AKANKSHA  BHATNAGAR SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, MALVIYA NAGAR, NEW DELHI- 17 SOUTH 9911034068 5915 02/28/2020
11 BALRAM  SHARMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,  DR. AMBEDKAR NAGAR , MADANGIR , NEW DELHI SOUTH 2929 07 January, 1991
12 BIMLA  KAKKAR GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,  No. 1 , LAJPAT NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 24 SOUTH 225 29 September, 1983
13 BANDANA  PETERS DELHI  PUBLIC  SCHOOL , VASANT  KUNJ , NEW DELHI SOUTH 5517 03 May, 2010
14 CHANDANA  BANDYOPADHYAY SHYAMA PRASAD VIDYALAYA , LODHI ESTATE , NEW DELHI SOUTH 24647123 5337 20 June, 2002
15 CHITENDER SINGH VERMA GOVT. SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA , CHIRAG  ENCLAVE , NEW DELHI SOUTH 26416419 5522 14 September, 2010
16 DHAN  PRAKASH RETIRED  SOUTH 9560087901 4639 16 March, 1992
17 DHARAM VIR  YADAV GOVT. S  B  V , No. 1 , LAJPAT NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 24 SOUTH 26910451 5309 27 February, 2002
18 DEVENDRA  JHA S VIDYALAYA, SECTOR - V, DAKSHINPURI EXTN., DR. AMBEDKAR NGR. SOUTH 9868172901 5822 28 October, 2016
19 G  INDIRA  RAO LADY IRWINE GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , CANNING ROAD , NEW DELHI SOUTH 2568 24 September, 1988



20 GOPAL  PRASAD GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NO. 2 , BADARPUR , N DELHI - 44 SOUTH 26952491 5468 22 June, 2007
21 GARIMA  SHARMA DR. K R B SR. SEC. SCHOOL, PUSHP VIHAR, NEW DELHI - 17 SOUTH 7838415554 5927 02/28/2020
22 HOSHIAR  SINGH GOVT. SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA, SAKET, NEW DELHI SOUTH 5855 07/30218
23 INDERJEET  SAHNI GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   JOR BAGH , NEW DELHI SOUTH
24 J  S  VERMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   BADARPUR , NEW DELHI         SOUTH 2988 01 January, 1990
25 JAYEETA  CHAKRABORTY LADY IRWIN SR. SEC. SCHOOL , MADHAV RAO SCINDIA MARG , NEW DELHI SOUTH 9811635923 5647 21 December, 2009
26 J  D BHARDWAJ GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NO. 1 , KIDWAI NAGAR , NEW DELHI SOUTH 24625144 5516 03 May, 2010
27 JULIE  SANJAY HOLY CHILD AUXILIUM SCHOOL, POORVI MARG, VASANT VIHAR, N D - 47 SOUTH 9312377165 5920 03 April, 2020
28 JAYATI CHEL MANDAL LAXMAN PUBLIC SCHOOL, HAUZ KHAS, NEW DELHI SOUTH 9013175311 5973 06 June, 2022
29 K  D  ARORA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   NETAJI  NAGAR , NEW DELHI SOUTH
30 K  ISHWAR  BHATT DELHI  KANNADA  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , LODHI  ESTATE , NEW DELHI - 3 SOUTH 965 11 May, 1983
31 KADAMBRI  SARASWAT LADY IRWIN SR. SEC. SCHOOL , MADHAV RAO SCINDIA MARG , NEW DELHI SOUTH 22528822 5502 21 December, 2009
32 L  S  MISHRA LADY IRWINE GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , CANNING ROAD , NEW DELHI SOUTH 23389729 4719 29 October, 1991
33 LEELA  GOVIND KERALA  SCHOOL , CANNING  ROAD , NEW DELHI SOUTH 2385725 5051 10 April, 1992
34 LATA  SRINIVASAN MOTHER'S INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL , SRI AUROBINDO  MARG , NEW DELHI SOUTH 26964140 5485 23 May, 2008
35 MADHU  BHATIA GOVT. PRATIBHA VIKAS VIDYALAYA , VASANT KUNJ , N DELHI SOUTH 26122308 5374 14 January, 2004
36 MYTHALI  KRISHNAN D T E A  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , LODHI   ESTATE , NEW DELHI - 3 SOUTH 1804 14 February, 1986
37 M  L  ARORA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , MASJID  MOTH , NEW DELHI SOUTH
38 M  L  BHARGAVA RETIRED    P G T SOUTH
39 MOHD. SALAHUDDIN ALVI RETIRED   SOUTH 5448 04 August, 2006
40 MUKESH  CHAND RAJKIYA SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA , RING ROAD , LAJPAT NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 24SOUTH 9810359513 5504 21 December, 2009
41 MEENAKSHI  VERMA LADY  IRWIN  SCHOOL , SHRIMANT MADHAVRAO SCINDIA MARG , N DELHI SOUTH 23386870 5743 23 November, 2012
42 MOHD. AKRAM NEW HORIZON SCHOOL, MATHURA ROAD, NEW DELHI - 13 SOUTH 9911007875 5840 19 August, 2017
43 MOHIT  BHARDWAJ A T, SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA, CHHATARPUR, DELHI - 74 SOUTH 9654738308 5940 02 April, 2021
44 NABEEL  SIDDIQUI RETIRED SOUTH 9968267868 4638 16 March, 1992
45 NEELAM  BATRA D C ARYA SR. SEC. SCHOOL , LODHI ROAD , N DELHI SOUTH 24694102 5346 27 February, 2003
46 NEENA  CHAUDHARY D  C  ARYA  SR.  SEC.  SCHOOL , LODHI  ROAD  ,  NEW DELHI SOUTH 6010419874 5556 02 June, 2011
47 NAND  KISHORE DEV SAMAJ MODERN SCHOOL, NEHRU NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 65 SOUTH 9810707509 7872 11 September, 2018
48 P  S  PARVATI GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   JORBAGH , NEW DELHI - 3 SOUTH
49 PUNEETA  MALHOTRA K  R  MANGALAM  WORLD  SCHOOL  ,  GREATER  KAILASH  PART - II , N DELHI SOUTH 2345847 5559 09 July, 2011
50 PRAMOD KUMAR PARAM GOVT. S V , SECT. 5, DR. AMBEDKAR NAGAR , DAKSHINPURI EXTN., N D SOUTH 9868481684 5821 28 October, 2016
51 POONAM DR. ISHANI SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA, G - BLOCK, SAKET, NEW DELHI SOUTH 8447451985 6033 27 October, 2023
52 R  C  SINGH GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   MALVIYA  NAGAR   EXTN. , NEW DELHI SOUTH 3977 28 December, 1988
53 RAMAN  LAL GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   SHRINIWAS  PURI , NEW DELHI SOUTH 902 03 October, 1983
54 REKHA  BANKA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   M  B  ROAD , SAKET , NEW DELHI - 17 SOUTH 210 20 August, 1983
55 RITA  SHARMA ST. ANTHONY GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SAKET , NEW DELHI - 17 SOUTH 4029 29 December, 1988
56 RITA TALWAR RETIRED PRINCIPAL SOUTH 24625248 5865 28 August, 2018
57 RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA RETIRED TECHNICAL SUPERVISOR SOUTH 9312229569 6001 06 February, 2023
58 RAKESH KUMAR SINHA SAP GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, SECT.-V, DR. AMBEDKAR NAGAR, N D. SOUTH 8178415936 6084 17 October, 2025
59 SHREE RAM SINGH VC SG SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA, J - BLOCK, SAKET, NEW DELHI SOUTH 9873600466 6053 10 June, 2024
60    RETIRED SOUTH 549 10 February, 1988
61 S  M  MAHINDROO GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   No. 1 , LAJPAT  NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 24 SOUTH 224 29 September, 1983
62 SURENDRA PAL  SINGH GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   BEGUMPUR , M T C  COLONY , DELHI SOUTH 2928 07 January, 1991
63 SHARDA  RANI GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,  JOR BAGH , NEW DELHI  - 3 SOUTH
64 SUNIL  CHUGH GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,  JOR BAGH , NEW DELHI  - 3 SOUTH
65 SWARN  KANTA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   No. 2 , EAST OF KAILASH , NEW DELHI SOUTH 1916 14 February, 1986
66 SHYAM BEHARI  MUDGAL GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , HARI NAGAR ASHRAM , NEW DELHI SOUTH 4640 16 March, 1992
67 SAPNA  BATRA DELHI  PUBLIC  SCHOOL , SECTOR - C , PKT. 5 , VASANT KUNJ , N DELHI - 70 SOUTH 9873645721 5478 11 March, 2008
68 S  C  VASHISTHA RETIRED SOUTH 9897849459 5501 21 December, 2009



69 SUKHDEV  SINGH RAJKIYA SARVODAYA BAL VIDYALAYA , J - BLOCK , SAKET , NEW DELHI SOUTH 9968002315 5509 21 December, 2009
70 SUSHIL  KUMAR GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, SECTOR - V, AMBEDKAR NAGAR, N DELHI SOUTH 9868067741 5648 21 December, 2009
71 SHABANA  KHAN NEW HORIZON SCHOOL, MATHURA ROAD, NEW DELHI - 13 SOUTH 9910830483 5839 19 August, 2017
72 SUSHIL MALHOTRA (MRS.) RETIRED VICE PRINCIPAL SOUTH 9711032234 5862 28 August, 2018
73 SHIVANI  GOSWAMI RETIRED  P G T SOUTH 9958477758 5863 28 August, 2018
74 SHIPRA  SARCAR RETIRED PRINCIPAL SOUTH 9958456081 5864 28 August, 2018
75 SATISH  TOKAS RETIRED SOUTH 9810232016 5912 14 December, 2019
76 VIJAY  RANI  GUPTA D T E A  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , LODHI ESTATE , NEW DELHI - 65 SOUTH 24611618 2927 07 January, 1991
77 VINITA  CHAUDHARY GOVT.  COED.  SECONADR SCHOOL, MAIDAN GARHI , NEW DELHI SOUTH 26301363 5856 30 July, 2018
78 VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA VASANT VALLEY SCHOOL, SECTOR - C, VASANT KUNJ, NEW DELHI -70 SOUTH 9810252727 5893 07 March, 2019

              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT - SOUTH  EAST 

S.N NAME SCHOOL DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 AKHLAQ  MAHMOOD GOVT. S B V, CHIRAG ENCLAVE, NEW DELHI S E 5310 27 February, 2002
2 AMITA  PURI GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, TUGHLAKABAD VILLAGE, DELHI S E 9891551186 5875 29 October, 2018
3 ALOK KUMAR PANDEY GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, R K MADANPUR KHADAR, SARITA VIHAR S E 9910835963 5963 08 November, 2021
4 B  P  SHARMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, MADANPUR KHADAR, DELHI S E 9891559547 5431 02/26/2005
5 BRIJ RAJ TIWARI GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, NO. 2, BADARPUR, NEW DELHI S E 5433 02/26/2005
6 BIR  SINGH  RAWAT RETIRED S E 9210598058 5649 21 December, 2009
7 CHITRA  GOEL RETIRED   S E 5462 18 May, 2007
8 CHETNA SINGH LADY IRWIN SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SRIMANT MADHAV RAO SCINDIA MARG , N D S E 9868235026 6046 13 February, 2024
9 D  K  MAINRAI RETIRED  PRINCIPAL S E 4717 29 October, 1991

10 EKRAM  AHMED GOVT. S  B  V , No. 1 , LAJPAT NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 24 S E 26910451 5170 26 February, 1999
11 FEHMINA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, SRINIWASPURI, NEW DELHI S E 8826763993 5857 11 August, 2018
12 HARI OM SHARMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NO. 2 , MOLAR BAND , NEW DELHI - 44 S E 9818938642 5650 21 December, 2009
13 HEMA  KALADHARAN R P V V, TYAGRAJ NAGAR, NEW DELHI S E 5594 13 December, 2013
14 JYOTI  BHATIA HEMNANI PUBLIC SCHOOL, BABA NEBHRAJ MARG, LAJPAT NAGAR 1 S E 9953301213 5979 15/09/2022
15 JYOTI SINGH LADY IRWIN SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SRIMANT MADHAV RAO SCINDIA MARG , N D S E 23389729 5593 12 December, 2013
16 JYOTI MAURYA KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, A F S, TUGHLAKABAD, NEW DELHI S E 9897143300 6065 25 January, 2025
17 MINAKSHI GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, HARKESH NAGAR, NEW DELHI S E 5585 18 July, 2013
18 MONIKA CHAUHAN NEW HORIZON SCHOOL, NIZAMUDDIN, NEW DELHI S E 7982642684 6051 04 April, 2024
19 NIDHI GUPTA DAV  PUBLIC SCHOOL, KAILASH HILLS, EAST OF KAILASH, NEW DELHI 65 S E 26842283 6002 06 February, 2023
20 NUTAN SINGH RAJKIYA PRATIBHA VIKAS VIDYALAYA, I N A COLONY, NEW DELHI - 23 S E 7303482978 6032 27 October, 2023
21 OJASVITA  SHARMA S O S E, MADANPUR KHADAR, NEW DELHI S E 5786 22 December, 2015
22 PRAMOD KUMAR SINGH GOVT. BOYS SEC. SCHOOL , NO. 1 , MOLAR BAND , BADARPUR , N DELHI S E 5465 22 June, 2007



23 PRABHAT  SINHA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, NO. 2, BADARPUR, NEW DELHI - 44 S E 29894491 5964 11-20-2021
24 RAM  SINGH GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, NO. 1, MOLAR BAND, NEW DELHI S E 5632 24 November, 2009
25 RIMSHA RASHID DAV  PUBLIC SCHOOL, KAILASH HILLS, EAST OF KAILASH, NEW DELHI 65 S E 26842283 6003 06 February, 2023
26 REKHA GOVT. COED SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAIDANGARHI, NEW DELHI - 68 S E 9718755050 6031 27 October, 2023
27 SUBHASH  C .  BANGIA RETIRED  PRINCIPAL S E 5241 20 February, 1999
28 SURESH KUMAR SHARMA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NO.-1 , SECT.- IV DR. AMBEDKAR NAGAR , N DELHI S E 5368 29 July, 2003
29 SURESH CHAND KAUSHIK S O S E, MADANPUR KHADAR, NEW DELHI S E 5751 27 June, 2014
30 SUCHI DIXIT DAV  PUBLIC SCHOOL, KAILASH HILLS, EAST OF KAILASH, NEW DELHI 65 S E 26842283 6004 06 February, 2023
31 SMITA SINGH VEER SAVARKAR SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, NO. 1, KALKAJI, N D S E 9810881813 6029 27 October, 2023
32 SANGEETA YADAV LADY IRWIN SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SRIMANT MADHAV RAO SCINDIA MARG , N D S E 23389729 6016 16 March, 2023
33 VIMLESH  CHAUDHARY GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,   No. 2 , EAST OF KAILASH , NEW DELHI S E 
34 VANDANA MENGHANI HEMNANI PUBLIC SCHOOL, LAJPAT NAGAR, NEW DELHI S E 9911782877 6080 15 May, 2025

              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT  -  CENTRAL

S.N NAME SCHOOL DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 ANSHU SARASWATI  VIDYALAYA , DARYAGANJ , N EW  DELHI - 2 CENT. 23269375 5312 27 February, 2002
2 ANIL KUMAR GAUTAM RAMJAS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NO. - 4 , CHITRA GUPTA ROAD , N. DELHI CENT. 23525070 5361 27 February, 2003
3 A  V  S  LAKSAMI ANDHRA EDUCATION SOCIETY SR. SEC. SCHOOL , 1 , D D U  MARG , N DELHI CENT. 23238497 5452 03 February, 2006
4 AZHAR  ASLAM  KHAN J D TYTLER  SCHOOL , R - BLOCK , NEW RAJINDER NAGAR , NEW DELHI CENT. 2874442 5758 28 February, 2015
5 A  PADMA  SANKARAN ANDHRA EDUCATION SOCIETY  SR. SEC.  SCHOOL, D D U MARG , N DELHI CENT. 23238497 5763 25 March, 2015
6 ARCHANA  TRIVEDI HM DAV SR. SEC. SCHOOL, DARYAGANJ, DELHI CENT. 23263622 5895 15 March, 2019
7 BEENA  VASHISHT R  M  ARYA  GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , CONNOUGHT PLACE , NEW DELHI - 1 CENT. 3955 14 June, 1991
8 B  V  PRASANNA  LAKSHMI ANDHRA EDUCATION SOCIETY SR. SEC. SCHOOL, I T O, D D U MARG, N D CENT. 7827260076 5738 24 September, 2012
9 B DHANALAKSHMI RETIRED PRINCIPAL CENT. 9625745610 6000 06 February, 2023

10 DHARMENDRA  KUMAR GOV. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , MATA SUNDRI ROAD , N DELHI  CENT. 23239835 5396 23 July, 2004
11 DHARMENDRA KUMAR DR SHAFIQ MEMORIAL SR. SEC. SCHOOL, BARA HINDU RAO, DELHI CENT. 9350910520 5991 14/12/2022
12 DEEPIKA MAURYA LADY IRWINE SR. SEC. SCHOOL, MADHAV RAO SCINDIA MARG, NEW DELHI CENT. 8920025423 6086 15 November, 2025
13 FARZANA  QURESHI GOVT. GIRLS SECONDARY SCHOOL , KALAN  MAHAL , DARYAGANJ , DELHI - 2 CENT. 9871067758 5505 21 December, 2009
14 GULSHAN  NAGPAL NUTAN MARATHI SR. SEC. SCHOOL , PAHARGANJ , NEW DELHI - 55 CENT. 23615889 4914 21 June, 2002
15 G  UMA  PATHINAIDU ANDHRA EDU. SOCIETY SR. SEC. SCHOOL , PRASAD  NAGAR , N DELHI - 5 CENT. 9350116436 5772 10 October, 2015
16 H  SATYAVATI RETIRED  CENT. 23318497 4538 30 October, 1991
17 HANS PAL  KAUR GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NO. 2 , RAM NAGAR , PAHARGANJ , NEW DELHI - 2CENT. 4552 29 October, 1991
18 H  R  MODI R P V V , KAROL  BAGH  , DELHI - 31 CENT. 5481 14 May, 2008
19 ILORA  MAHAPATRA VIDYA  BHAWAN  GIRLS . SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NEW RAJINDER NAGAR , NEW DELHICENT. 4916 21 June, 2002
20 INDIRA  GERA GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , RAJINDER  NAGAR , NEW DELHI CENT. 1924 14 February, 1986
21 IQBAL  KAUR R P V V , KAROL  BAGH  , NEW DELHI -0 5 CENT. 5699 16 March, 2014
22 KAMLESH  KHATTAR NEW  HIND  GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NEW ROHTAK ROAD , NEW DELHI - 5 CENT. 4522 30 October, 1991
23 K  S  DHILLON S G T B  KHALSA  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , DEV NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 5 CENT. 977 11 May, 1980
24 K  S  PARVATI ANDHRA EDUCATION SOCIETY SR. SEC. SCHOOL , D D U  MARG , NEW DELHI - 2 CENT. 23318497 865 31 October, 1981



25 KHUSHBOO  RAWAT ANDHRA EDU. SOC. SR. SEC. SCHOOL, D D UPADHYAAY MARG, I T O, DELHI CENT. 9818349582 5931 28 February, 2020
26 MAHAVIR  P  GUPTA A  R  S  D  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , AJMERI GATE , NEW DELHI - 2 CENT. 1914 14 February, 1986
27 MAQSOOD  AHMED ANGLO ARABIC SR. SEC. SCHOOL , AJMERI GATE , DELHI - 2 CENT. 23212734 5316 22 May, 2002
28 MANU  SOFAT S  D  PUBLIC  SCHOOL , EAST PATEL NAGAR , N DELHI CENT. 5460 18 May, 2007
29 MONIKA  MIDHA A S V J  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , DARYA GANJ , N DELHI CENT. 23271636 5464 22 June, 2007
30 MADHU BALA HM  DAV  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , DARYAGANJ , DELHI CENT. 23263622 5479 14 May, 2008
31 MADHU  AGRAWAL MODERN  SCHOOL , BARAKHAMBA  ROAD , NEW DELHI CENT. 5688 07 February, 2014
32 M  VENU  GOPALA  RAO ANDHRA EDUCATION SOCIETY SR. SEC. SCHOOL , D D U  MARG , NEW DELHI - 2 CENT. 25723372 5696 06 March, 2014
33 MANPREET  KAUR  DR. S B MILLS  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SHIVAJI  MARG , NEW DELHI - 15 CENT. 5805 27 February, 2016
34 MAMTA  KULRATN VIDYA BHAWAN GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, NEW RAJINDER NAGAR, N D CENT. 7428051184 5847 08 June, 2018
35 MANISHA  SHARMA MATER DEI SCHOOL, TILAK LANE, NEW DELHI - 01 CENT. 9968627857 5976 29 August, 2022
36 MUKESH KUMAR RAJKIYA PRATIBHA VIKAS VIDYALAYA, LINK ROAD, KAROL BAGH CENT. 9810519070 5992 20 January, 2023
37 MOHAN SINGH BHANDARI HAPPY SCHOOL, DARYAGANJ, NEW DELHI - 2 CENT. 9811354042 6072 16 February, 2025
38 NARESH PAL DHAKA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , ROUSE AVENUE , D  D  UPADHYAY MARG  , N CENT. 3028 28 September, 1988
39 NEM  CHAND  JAIN NAV HIND GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , NEW ROHTAK ROAD , NEW DELHI - 5 CENT. 25722937 4913 17 June, 2002
40 NASREEN  JAWAID RAJKIYA SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA , BULBULI KHANA , ASAF ALI ROAD , DELHI CENT. 9871271604 5507 21 December, 2009
41 NEHA  JINDAL MODERN  SCHOOL, BARAKHAMBA  ROAD , NEW DELHI CENT. 23311618 5719 16 January, 2014
42 NAMRATA  MENEZES ST. COLUMBA'S SCHOOL, ASHOKA  PLACE, NEW DELHI  - 1 CENT. 9871167976 5874 26 September, 2018
43 O  P  SANGWAN SCIENCE  CENTRE , LINK ROAD , KAROL BAGH , NEW DELHI - 5 CENT. 223 29 September, 1983
44 P  MEENAKSHI RETIRED  CENT. 23318497 864 31 October, 1991
45 PADMA  SHANKARAM CENT. 3990 29 December, 1988
46 PUSHPA  SHARMA NAV  HIND GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , KAROL BAGH , NEW DELHI - 5 CENT. 25722937 5243 17 October, 2000
47 POORNIMA  VAJPAYEE P & T , SR. SEC. SCHOOL , ATUL GROVE ROAD , N DELHI - 1 CENT. 23753599 5467 22 June, 2007
48 PRAKASH  KESWANI PUSA  PUBLIC  SCHOOL , PUSA  ROAD , NEW DELHI CENT. 3030 23 September, 1988
49 PRITI  MAAN BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL, B/4, SIR GANGA RAM HOSPITAL MARG CENT. 25782419 6026 02 September, 2023
50 RAMESH  MOHAN GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL ,  OLD RAJINDER NAGAR , NEW DELHI CENT. 4564 29 October, 1991
51 RAM  PRATAP  SHARMA GOVT. BOYS SECONDARY  SCHOOL , BARA HINDU RAO , DELHI - 6 CENT. 4515 30 October, 1991
52 RUBY CHUGH SALWAN  PUBLIC  SCHOOL  ( M ) ,  RAJENDRA  NAGAR , NEW DELHI CENT. 65460373 5558 02 June, 2011
53 RAJENDRA  SINGH  DR. J D TYTLER SCHOOL , R - BLOCK , NEW RAJINDER  NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 60 CENT. 5801 27 February, 2016
54 RENU  LAKHERA VARDHMAN  SHIKSHA  MANDIR , DARYAGANJ , NEW DELHI - 2 CENT. 011 23277448 5810 23 July, 2016
55 RAMA KANT TEWARI HM DAV SR. SEC. SCHOOL, DARYAGANJ, NEW DELHI - 110002 CENT. 23263622 5944 03 June, 2021
56 SUBHASH  SINGH GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , ROUSE AVENUE , NEW DELHI - 2 CENT. 23315263 5031 16 March, 1992
57 SATYAVIR  SINGH PINDI  GHEB  KHALSA SR. SEC. SCHOOL, DARIWALA , NEW DELHI - 5 CENT. 4557 29 October, 1991
58 SUSHMA  MADAN RAMJAS  GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , DARYAGANJ , NEW DELHI - 2 CENT. 4560 29 October, 1991
59 S  C  JAIN RAMJAS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. - 4 ,CHITRA GUPTA  ROAD , NEW DELHI - 2 CENT. 2773 02 September, 1988
60 S  C  RANA RAMJAS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , No. 2 , ANAND PARBAT , NEW DELHI - 2 CENT. 2722 23 September, 1988
61 SHANTA  SHRIKANTHA ANDHRA EDU. SOCIETY SR. SEC. SCHOOL , PRASAD  NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 5 CENT. 2626 26 December, 1988
62 SUSHIL  KHANNA RETIRED CENT. 8851074232 5482 14 May, 2008
63 SAIRA  BANU GOVT. GIRLS SECONDARY SCHOOL , BELA ROAD , DARYAGANJ , DELHI CENT. 9971760287 5506 21 December, 2009
64 SUMAN  KUMAR  Ms. ST. ANTHONY GIRLS SR. SR.SEC. SCHOOL , PAHARGANJ, NEW DELHI CENT. 23520033 5518 11 May, 2010
65 SONIKA DOGRA BABBAR BAL BHARTI PUBLIC SCHOOL , SIR GANGA RAM HOSPITAL MARG, N DELHI CENT. 5583 28 June, 2013
66 SATINDER  KAUR BAL BHARTI PUBLIC SCHOOL , SIR GANGA RAM HOSPITAL MARG, N DELHI CENT. 5584 28 June, 2013
67 SONIA HM  DAV  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , DARYAGANJ , NEW DELHI - 2 CENT. 8802844955 5677 13 December, 2013
68 SATYA  RAO  KANITI ANDHRA EDU. SOCIETY SR. SEC. SCHOOL, PRASAD NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 5 CENT. 25745982 5761 28 February, 2015
69 SADHNA  M RETIRED  LECTURER CENT. 9810233620 5764 24 March, 2015
70 SURESH  KATYAL J D TYTLER SCHOOL , R - BLOCK , NEW RAJINDER  NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 60 CENT. 5800 27 February, 2016
71 SUNITA DIXIT  FLT. LT. MODERN SCHOOL, BARAKHAMBA ROAD, NEW DELHI CENT. 23311619 5842 25 August, 2017
72 SARABJEET KAUR RETIRED  P G T (CHEM.) CENT. 9810026950 5873 11 September, 2018



73 TARA  DESHPANDEY CHAUGULEY  SHISHU  VIHAR , V , FAIZ ROAD NEW DELHI - 5 CENT. 4557 29 October, 1991
74 TABASSUM  YASMIN RAJKIYA SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA , NO. 2 , JAMA MASJID , DELHI CENT. 9717743623 5508 21 December, 2009
75 UMA  KAPOOR GOVT. GIRLS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , DAYANAND ROAD , DARYAGANJ , DELHI - 2 CENT. 4441 06 December, 1991
76 V  K  ROHTAGI RETIRED CENT. 2987 01 January, 1990
77 VINOD  KUMAR  GROVER GOVT. BOYS SECONDARY SCHOOL , IDGAH  ROAD , DELHI CENT. 2759 22 September, 1988
78 VINOD  CHADHA GOVT.  S  K  V , OLD  RAJINDER  NAGAR , NEW  DELHI CENT. 25784108 5154 26 November, 1994
79 VINEETA  TEJPAL P & T , SR. SEC. SCHOOL , ATUL GROVE ROAD , N DELHI - 1 CENT. 23753599 5466 22 June, 2007
80 YOGESH  MUDGAL A S V J SR. SEC. SCHOOL , DARYAGANJ , N DELHI CENT. 23271636 5384 27 February, 2004

              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT - S . C . E . R . T . /  OTHERS

S.N NAME SCHOOL DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 APARNA  SHARMA C.I.E. OTHERS 5220 11 June, 2004
2 ARUN KUMAR CHAKRAVARTY RETIRED  DY. DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION OTHERS 5567 21 November, 2011
3 ANURAG  TYAGI H O D , TYAGI CLASSES, 7/29 , SECTOR - 2 , RAJENDRA NAGAR, GHZBD OTHERS 0120 4247595 5809 23 July, 2016
4 ANIL  VASHISHTHA ( DR ) RETIRED OTHERS 9818581394 5472 27 February, 2008
5 ANITA  AGGARWAL KENDRIYA  VIDYALAYA , NAHARA , SONIPAT , HARYANA OTHERS 9818032351 5834 15 April, 2017
6 ABHISHEK  TEVATIA DR. DEPTT. MECH. ENGG, N S U T, SECT. 3, DWARKA, DELHI - 78 OTHERS 8285464820 5943 03 June, 2021
7 ASHISH KR. SRIVASTAVA DR D E K, NCERT, SRI AUROPBINDO MARG, NEW DELHI OTHERS 9971600331 5957 08 October, 2021
8 AERUM KHAN I A S E, JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY, NEW DELHI OTHERS 9250733230 6058 01-21-2025
9 ABHA JOSHI RETD. D D E OTHERS 9910890687 6069 31 January, 2025

10 ANJU CHAWLA RETD. D D E ZONE OTHERS 9650889696 6077 24 February, 2025
11 B  C  JINDAL RETIRED   D  D  E   OTHERS 2953 03 January, 1989
12 BHUPINDER  SINGH (DR.) RETIRED  D D E OTHERS 9911117117 1708 14 February, 1986
13 BANDITA  MOHANTI  DR. ASSTT. PROF.,  D I E T , DARYAGANJ , DELHI OTHERS 9818553888 5314 04 May, 2002
14 B  K  SHARMA RETIRED   E.O.  OTHERS 209 20 August, 1983
15 BRAHM  PRAKASH  DR. RETD. PROF., NCERT OTHERS 9999870678 5885 15 January, 2019
16 BINDU SAXENA SCERT, VARUN MARG, DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI - 24 OTHERS 9315276206 6068 31 January, 2025
17 CHARU  ARORA C.I.E. OTHERS 5221 11 June, 2004
18 CHARU  MAINI AMITY  INTERNATIONAL  , SECT.  46 ,GURGAON ,HARYANA OTHERS 0124-3251209 5476 29 February, 2008
19 CHARU  VARMA  DR. D I E T , F U - BLOCK, PITAMPURA, DELHI - 34 OTHERS 9013505567 5947 06 November, 2021
20 C P S VERMA RETIRED  E O OTHERS 9868835159 6030 27 October, 2023
21 D  K  ROY RETIRED  SR. LECTURER , DIET , MOTI BAGH  OTHERS 945 12 March, 1987
22 DEEPIKA  YADAV C.I.E. OTHERS 5223 11 June, 2004
23 D  S  MATHUR (DR.) RETIRED  PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST , I.A.R.I. OTHERS 8882150921 5917 02/28/2020
24 DAMODAR  TEWARI RETIRED    E  O  OTHERS 9717318440 2632 01 January, 1982
25 GAGAN  GUPTA ( DR) DESM , NCERT , NEW DELHI OTHERS 9868008616 5477 29 February, 2008
26 G  S  ADHIKARI  DR. RETIRED  A D E OTHERS 25280884 215 27 September, 1983
27 GAGANDEEP  BAJAJ  DR. UNIVERSITY OF DELHI , DELHI OTHERS 26563232 4901 26 February, 1999



28 GAURI  MISHRA  DR. DEPTT. OF ZOO., SWAMI SHRADDHANAND COLLEGE, D U , ALIPUR, DELHI OTHERS 27206533 5675 27 June, 2014
29 H  L  SHARMA RETIRED OTHERS 9811687565 2842 28 December, 1981
30 J  P  AGGARWAL RETIRED  PRINCIPAL  OTHERS 9968135088 2029 01 September, 1993
31 JAI INDER SINGH CHHIKARA SCIENCE CENTRE NO. 1 , PITAMPURA , N DELHI OTHERS 27317335 5814 26 October, 2016
32 JAY PRAKASH SINGH  DR. ZILA SCHOOL, CHAPRA, (SARAN), BIHAR- 841301 OTHERS 9507426863 5958 15 October, 2021
33 K  K  MALHOTRA SCIENCE CENTRE No. 1 , HAKIKAT NAGAR , DELHI OTHERS 3006 21 September, 1988
34 K  K  NATHAN  DR. RETIRED  SCIENTIST , IARI , PUSA , NEW DELHI OTHERS 9818237073 5514 01 February, 2010
35 K C ARORA RETIRED ASSTT. DIRECTOR OTHERS 9711166160 5975 21/08/2022
36 K K ARORA DR. PROFESSOR (RETD.), DELHI UNIVERSITY OTHERS 9810837517 6024 27 July, 2023
37 LOKESH  CH.  MISHRA  DR. DEPTT. OF ZOOLOGY , HANSRAJ COLLEGE , DELHI UNIVERSITY, DELHI OTHERS 27667458 5674 27 June, 2014
38 M  M  JAIN SR. LECTURER , DIET , MOTI  BAGH, NEW DELHI OTHERS 2976 18 September, 1989
39 M  C  MATHUR  DR. RETIRED  ADDL. DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION OTHERS 9810933100 2020 01 September, 1983
40 MEENU  SHARMA C . I . E . OTHERS 5426 11 June, 2004
41 MADHU FACULTY ( COMPUTERS & CONSULTANT) OTHERS 5740 03 February, 2013
42 MONIKA  DAVAR  DR. MAHARAJA SURAJMAL INSTITUTE , C - 4 , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI - 58 OTHERS 25552667 5588 17 August, 2013
43 MUKESH KUMAR GANDHI Dr. EDUCATION OFFICER RETD. OTHERS 9599044700 6078 04 April, 2025
44 N  PANCHPAKESHAN  DR. RETIRED PRINCIPAL , C I E  , UNIVERSITY OD DELHI , DELHI OTHERS 930 02 July, 1986
45 NAJMA  SIDDIQUI  DR. RETIRED PRINCIPAL ,  C I E , UNIVERSITY OF DELHI , DELHI OTHERS 2017 16 May, 1983
46 NAYADAR SINGH SEHRAWAT DELHI VIDYALAYA VIGYAN PRAYOGSHALA SAMITI , DELHI OTHERS 5486 18 June, 2008
47 NEERAJA  SOOD DAYAL  SINGH  COLLEGE   ( D U ) , LODHI ROAD , NEW DELHI  - 110003 OTHERS 24367819 5734 27 August, 2012
48 NEELIMA KAMRAH DR. KIIT WORLD SCHOOL, MARUTI KUNJ, SOHNA, GURUGRAM OTHERS 124-2658000 6027 23 September, 2023
49 N K CHAUDHURY DR. RETIRED PROF. 'G' OTHERS 9968278550 6055 11 February, 2024
50 NIDHI ADLAKHA CIET, NCERT, SRI AUROBINDO MARG, NEW DELHI OTHERS 9650383569 6067 31 January, 2025
51 P  C  BOSE RETIRED  D D E  OTHERS 9899105129 4636 30 October, 1991
52 PRIYANKA  CHAUDHARY C.I.E. OTHERS 5222 11 June, 2004
53 PREETI C.I.E. OTHERS 5224 11 June, 2004
54 PADMA SETH  DR. INDIAN TRUST FOR INNOVATION  AND SOCIAL CHANGE ( REGD. NGO) OTHERS 5566 21 November, 2012
55 PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA SAT  KABIR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT OTHERS 27012332 5748 03 February, 2013
56 PAPLESH LATA TARA RETIRED OTHERS 9868223957 5524 20 January, 2011
57 POONAM  JAIN SRI AUROBINDO COLLEGE, D U , MALVIYA NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 17 OTHERS 26692986 5938 07/31/2020
58 PUSHPLATA  VERMA  DR. DESM, NCERT, SRI AUROBINDO MARG, NEW DELHI - 16 OTHERS 26592210 5978 09 September, 2022
59 PRADEEP  GUSAIN SCERT, DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI OTHERS 9871326659 5860 28 August, 2018
60 POONAM SHARMA DR. DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY, GARGI COLLEGE, SIRIFORT ROAD, N D OTHERS 9711767701 5995 01 February, 2023
61 R K  JAIN RETIRED   OTHERS
62 REKHA  JAIN RETIRED OTHERS 204 20 August, 1983
63 R  K  SHARMA RETIRED OTHERS 1920 14 February, 1986
64 RANBIR  SINGH SCIENCE CENTRE No. 1 , HAKIQAT  NAGAR , DELHI OTHERS 27247335 5009 26 February, 1999
65 RAJESH  KUMAR  DR. PRINCIPAL , D.I.E.T. , GHUMMANHERA, DELHI  OTHERS 9868300631 4108 27 August, 1990
66 RICHA  JAIN C.I.E. OTHERS 5217 11 June, 2004
67 RAJNI  SHARMA C.I.E. OTHERS 5225 11 June, 2004
68 R  P  GARG RETIRED  EDUCATION OFFICER OTHERS 4153 12021-1990
69 R  M  MAMGAIN C  R  C  , MUSEUM , SECTOR - VII , R  K  PURAM , NEW DELHI - 22 OTHERS 26100170 5491 01 August, 2008
70 RAVI  S  BHATTACHARJEE DEPTT. OF PHYSICS , S G T B KHALSA COLLEGE , DELHI UNIVERSITY , DELHI OTHERS 5743 13 October, 2012
71 R  G  SHARMA E  O  RETIRED OTHERS 9958219929 5721 17 December, 2014
72 ROMILA RAWAT BISHT  DR. HANSRAJ COLLEGE , DELHI UNIVERSITY , MALKA GANJ , DELHI OTHERS 5794 14 January, 2016
73 RAVI KUMAR JHA SCHOOL +2 HIGH SCHOOL, UDHWA, SAHIBGANJ, JHARKHAND  816108 OTHERS 9122176555 5824 23 November, 2016
74 RAJENDRA  JOSHI RETIRED PROF. OTHERS 9868113362 5868 11 September, 2018
75 R S SANDHU  DR. RETD. PROF., NCERT OTHERS 9968139916 5884 15 January, 2019



76 RAM SHARAN DASS RETD. VICE PRINCIPAL OTHERS 9250397704 5886 15 January, 2019
77 R R KOIRENG N I E, NCERT, SRI AUROBINDO MARG, NEW DELHI - 16 OTHERS 9999472927 6010 03 March, 2023
78 SUKHDEV  VERMA WELL  EDUCATION CENTRE , SECT. 8 , ROHINI , NEW DELHI - 85 OTHERS 5106 19 January, 1996
79 S  S  SHARMA RETIRED ,  A D E OTHERS 214 27 September, 1983
80 SHAILESH  UPADHYAY RETIRED OTHERS 4803 29 October, 1991
81 SARLA  DR. DEPTT. OF  BOTANY , UNIVERSITY OF DELHI , DELHI OTHERS 1475 07 September, 1988
82 SUMAN  BAGGA  DR. EX.  C I E , DEPTT. OF EDU. , UNIVERSITY OF DELHI , DELHI OTHERS 1908 11 February, 1986
83 S  C  SHARMA RETIRED  VICE  PRINCIPAL , DTE. OF EDUCATION  OTHERS 211 20 August, 1983
84 S  K  KAPOOR RETIRED  SR. LECTURER , S C E R T OTHERS 1917 14 February, 1986
85 S  S  BHATIA SCIENCE CENTRE No. 2 , VASANT VIHAR , NEW DELHI OTHERS 946 12 March, 1989
86 S K SARASWAT RETIRED OTHERS 9810739899 5423 01 April, 2009
87 SHYAM  SUNDER  DR. DIET , DARYAGANJ , NEW DELHI - 02 OTHERS 9013360202 5565 02 November, 2011
88 SHIMRAY    C  V  DR. D E S M , NCERT , SRI AUROBINDO MARG , NEW DELHI OTHERS 26515068 5769 19 August, 2015
89 SAMEER  VYAS  DR. CENTRAL SOIL AND RESEARCH STATION, MIN. OF W R , HAUZ KHAS, N DELHI OTHERS 9868501512 5773 23 October, 2015
90 SURBHI  BHARGAV AUTHOR AND RESOURCE PERSON OTHERS 9873785315 5807 01 April, 2016
91 SARITA  RAI  DR. RETIRED OTHERS 2981 01 January, 1990
92 SUDHIR  KUMAR  MISHRA JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA , BHOGAON, MAINPURI , U P OTHERS 9012353118 5823 23 November, 2016
93 SUSHIL  CHAUDHARY RETIRED   D E O OTHERS 9899113332 5836 29 April, 2017
94 SHILPI  SINGH JPF, DEPTT. OF SC. KIT, , NCERT, AUROBINDO MARG, NEW DELHI OTHERS 9958979566 5871 11 September, 2018
95 SUDESH KUMAR DR. BANSTHALI VIDYAPITH, BANSTHALI, DISTT. TONK, RAJASTHAN OTHERS 9461594889 5887 15 January, 2019
96 SANJEEV DR. DEPTT. OF E & I ENGG., MJP ROHILKHAND UNIVERSITY, BAREILLY, U P OTHERS 5817960174 5935 07 October, 2020
97 SANDIP  KUMAR DR. DIET, DARYAGANJ, DELHI - 110002 OTHERS 9716712604 5961 10-23-2021
98 SEEMA SHARMA DR. ADDL. DIRECTOR, EDMC, DTE. OF EDUCATION, GNCT, DELHI OTHERS 9650798695 5966 18 December, 2021
99 SANJAY  CHATURVEDI D D E  SOUTH EAST OTHERS 9868465788 5503 21 December, 2009

100 SANJAY  SUBHASH  KUMAR D D E (EXAM.) OTHERS 9868148696 5087 21/2/2000
101 SUMAN  DR. DIET, GHUMMANHERA, DELHI - 110073 OTHERS 8010848236 5981 27 September, 2022
102 SUNIT KUMAR CORE ACADEMIC UNIT, D O E, OLD SECTT., DELHI OTHERS 9873934878 6017 03 April, 2023
103 S K AGGARWAL DR. PROFESSOR (RETD.) , DELHI UNIVERSITY OTHERS 9312217118 6025 27 July, 2023
104 SAVITA DRALL D D E RETD. OTHERS 9868818079 6076 24 February, 2025
105 TAHIR  HUSSAIN GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL, VARUN MARG, DEFENCE COLONY, N D OTHERS 9818114894 5381 27 February, 2004
106 T  N  UPADHYAYA  DR. RETIRED SR. SCIENTIST , DRDO OTHERS 25126793 5815 26 October, 2016
107 URVASHI  GUPTA  DR. D I E T , KARKARDOOMA , DELHI - 92 OTHERS 22377730 5575 02 May, 2012
108 UMA  KHURANA SCIENCE CENTRE NO. 4 , GAZIPUR , DELHI - 96 OTHERS 9990451110 5765 11 June, 2015
109 VIRENDRA  SHRIVASTAVA RETIRED  EDU. OFFICER  OTHERS 9810377435 88 30 October, 1991
110 V P SINGH DR. PROFESSOR, N C E R T , DR. AUROBIONDO MARG, NEW DELHI OTHERS 9818102115 4903 02/26/1999
111 VANDANA  GUPTA M V COLLEGE OF EDUCATION , DELHI UNIVERSITY , GEETA COLONY , DELHI OTHERS 5574 02 May, 2012
112 VANDANA  BANGA THE HERITAGE SCHOOL, SECTOR - 62, GURGAON , HARYANA OTHERS 9810266474 5833 15 April, 2017
113 V P SRIVASTAVA  DR. PROFESSOR  RETIRED OTHERS 9873534750 5905 14 September, 2019
114 V  M  ARYA RETIRED  DEPUTY  E O OTHERS 9810007782 1906 11 February, 1986
115 V K SHARMA RETD. D D E OTHERS 9971407838 6071 31 January, 2025
116 Y  P  PURANG RETIRED  ADDL. DIRECTOR , DTE. OF EDU. , DELHI OTHERS 9810529809 218 28 September, 1983
117 YOGESH KUMAR  DR. DESHBANDHU COLLEGE, KALKAJI, DELHI UNIVERSITY, NEW DELHI-19 OTHERS 26439565 5937 07/31/2020



              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT - M  C  D

S.N NAME SCHOOL DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 ASHA  BACTOR RETIRED M C D 3056 20 September, 1988
2 ANITA  MIGLANI M C P S , SECTOR - 4 ,  ROHINI , NEW DELHI - 85 M C D 5107 19 January, 1996
3 ASHA  SETHI M C P S , MODEL SCHOOL , VIJAY NAGAR , DELHI - 7 M C D 4761 29 October, 1991
4 ANIL KUMAR JAIN M C P MODEL SCHOOL , SECT. - 7A , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 M C D 27933688 5424 01 April, 2009
5 BINDU   NAVEEN M C P S , J J COLONY , No. 2 , NEW DELHI - 27 M C D 4154 03 May, 1991
6 DHARAM PAL  SINGH M C P S , AVANTIKA  - II B , DELHI - 85 M C D 5112 01 February, 1996
7 DARSHNA  KHATREJA RETIRED M C D 5425 01 April, 2009
8 DHRUV PRASAD SONI CHILDREN RESOURCE CENTRE (MUSEUM), SOUTH M C D, R K PURAM, SEC.-6 M C D 9868167687 5591 08 November, 2013
9 KRISHNA  K  PRUTHI RETIRED M C D 3995 29 December, 1988

10 NISHA  SOOD M C P S , MOHAN PARK , DELHI M C D 4759 29 October, 1991
11 NIRMALA M C P S , LANCERS   ROAD  No.-II , DELHI - 7  M C D 4760 29 October, 1991
12 P  PRATIBHA  VARSHNEY M C P S , DEV  NAGAR , (22 B) , NEW DELHI - 5 M C D
13 R  C  MITTAL RETIRED M C D 1918 14 February, 1986
14 R  K   GUPTA M C P S , SECTOR - III , R K PURAM , NEW DELHI M C D 1927 15 February, 1986
15 RAM CHANDRA  DESWAL RETIRED M C D 4201 25 September, 1991
16 RAJ  KUMAR M C P S , MALKA GANJ , DELHI M C D 256 24 September, 1988
17 SANJEEV KUMAR JAIN M C P S , NANGLI SAKRAVATI , DELHI - 43 M C D 4207 04 October, 1991
18 SHISHU PAL  SINGH RETIRED M C D 3058 22 September, 1988
19 SHAHNAZ  KHAN M C P S , GALI QASIM JAN , NO. 1 , DELHI M C D 2566 24 September, 1988
20 SUDERSHAN  K  ARORA RETIRED M C D 1515 13 March, 1985
21 S P SINGH  CHAUHAN M C P MODEL SCHOOL , LAJPAT NAGAR  - IV , NEW DELHI - 24 M C D 4704 29 October, 1991
22 SURJIT  KAUR M C P S , D T C  COLONY , - 1 , RANA PRATAP BAGH , DELHI - 7 M C D 4758 29 October, 1991
23 SANT SHARAN  BARNWAL M C P  MODEL SCHOOL , HARIJAN  BASTI , GOKULPURI , DELHI M C D 4773 29 October, 1991
24 SAVITA  GERA M C P S , SECTOR - IV , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 M C D 5108 19 January, 1996
25 SHASHI  SARPAL RETIRED M C D 5101 20 March, 1994
26 SAVITRI  KHERA A D E  SCIENCE  RETIRED M C D 5651 26 December, 2013
27 SWATANTRA  BALA RETIRED ADDL. DIRECTOR ,EDUCATION  M C D 5652 21 January, 2014
28 USHA  KAPOOR RETIRED  ADDL. DIRECTOR OF EDU. M C D 3051 19 September, 1988
29 U  S  JHA M C P S , SHAKURPUR ,  BLOCK - I , DELHI M C D 1922 14 February, 1986
30 VIMLA  KUMARI RETIRED M C D 3991 29 December, 1988
31 VIJAY  TYAGI M C P S , SHRINAGAR NEW - 1 , DELHI - 34 M C D 511 01 February, 1996
32 VANDANA  ARORA M C P S , SECTOR - 3 C , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 M C D 5105 19 January, 1996
33 Y  D  VASHISHTHA RETIRED M C D 1921 14 February, 1986



               DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)         
DISTRICT -  NDMC

S.N NAME SCHOOL DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 ARCHANA KUMARI NAVYUG SCHOOL, LAXMIBAI NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 23 N D M C 9868575233 6012 04 March, 2023
2 RAFATUNISA N  P  COED.  SR. SEC. SCHOOL , MOTI  BAGH , NEW DELHI N D M C 5568 28 January, 2012
3 MANGALA  LAL NAVYUG  SCHOOL , NAVYUG SCHOOL, MANDIR MARG , NEW DELHI - 1 N D M C 9871131462 5480 14 May, 2008
4 RAVIJOT  SANDHU NAVYUG  N D M C  SCHOOL , GOLE MARKET, NEW DELHI N D M C 9999919522 5458 18 May, 2007
5 GEETA  VARSHNEY NAVYUG  SCHOOL, LODHI  ROAD, NEW DELHI - 3 N D M C 9968232928 5900 26 June, 2019
6 KIRAN  MANGLIK RETIRED N D M C 9868713825 5449 18 November, 2006
7 MAHAMMADI  BEGUM N P COED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL, BAPUDHAM. NEW DELHI N D M C 9999146686 5901 26 June, 2019
8 MANJULA  BARTHWAL N P COED. SR. SEC. SCHOOL, ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI N D M C 9910239279 5902 26 June, 2019
9 MRIDULA  ARORA NAVYUG  SCHOOL, MANDIR MARG, NEW DELHI - 01 N D M C 9968098637 5977 09 September, 2022

10 SAVITA JAKHMOLA NDMC NAVYAG SCHOOL, SAROJINI NAGAR, N DELHI - 9 N D M C 25870393 5837 18 August, 2017
11 SUMAN  CHAND NAVYUG  SCHOOL, LODHI ROAD, NEW DELHI - 3 N D M C 9958777278 5899 26 June, 2019

UPDATED   13 DECEMBER  2025





                                                     DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT -  EAST

S.N NAME RESIDENCE DISTT.. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 ASHOK KUMAR SETH B - 4 , PLOT NO. C - 9, APARNA III APPTS, SHALIMAR GARDENS, SAHIBABAD EAST 8527603888 216 09-27-1983
2 ADARSH  PRAKASH C - 421/A , GALI NO. 18 , BHAJANPURA , DELHI - 53 EAST 22197984 3951 09-23-1958
3 ARVIND  KUMAR 7/119 , SECTOR - II , RAJINDER NAGAR , SAHIBABAD  (U P) EAST 9910571496 4630 10-29-1991
4 AMI  CHAND H - 17/8 , MALVIYA NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 17 EAST 2986 01-01-1990
5 ANITA  SIKAND 24 - A , PKT - F , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - II , DELHI - 91 EAST 4890 01-05-1995
6 ALKA  KHURANA EAST 4895 01-05-1995
7 ASHOK KUMAR GOSWAMI 17 - D ,  D D A  FLATS , MANSAROVAR PARK  , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 EAST 8800539932 5125 01-01-1999
8 ANUPMA  ARORA A - 181 , MIG  FLATS , BRIJ VIHAR , GHAZIABAD (U P) EAST 5269 12-06-2001
9 ANIL  KUMAR F - 77 , GALI NO. 3 , EAST VINOD NAGAR , DELHI - 91 EAST 5273 01-07-2002

10 ARUN KUMAR SHARMA B - 27 , KANTI NAGAR  EXT. , DELHI - 51 EAST 5237 05-30-1997
11 ARVIND  KAUR A - 203 , AASHIANA , O POCKET , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - I , DELHI EAST 9910901363 5086 01-06-2000
12 A  K  GUPTA 59 , SUNDER BLOCK , SHAKARPUR , DELHI - 92 EAST 5306 01-27-2002
13 ARCHANA  CHANDRA 267 - A , PATPARGANJ , DELHI - 91 EAST 33064404 5398 08-10-2004
14 ASHOK  JATAV 13/ 589 , L I C POCKET , VASUNDHARA , GHAZIABAD , U P EAST 5429 02/14/2005
15 ANIL  KUMAR  MISHRA 31  L  , PKT. - II , M I G COMPLEX , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - III , DELHI EAST 9891953366 5630 11-19-2009
16 ANAND SINGH TAUTELA PLOT NO. 89 , SECTOR - 5 , RAJINDER NAGAR , GHAZIABAD , U P EAST 9711133903 5511 12-21-2009
17 ASHOK  K  PANDEY 3 / 1 , MOLANO  MAHAGUN  MANSION - II , INDIRAPURAM , GHAZIABAD , U P EAST 9891085007 5520 09-14-2010
18 ANIL  RANA 129 - H/2 , GALI NO. 10 , EAST GURU ANGAD NAGAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 9313859692 5709 07-07-2014
19 ASHUTOSH  KUMAR E - 365 , EAST VINOD  NAGAR , DELHI - 91 EAST 9868553340 5757 01-17-2015
20 ASHUTOSH MANI TRIPATHI D 123 , 2nd FLOOR , SWARN JAYANTI PURAM , GHAZIABAD , U P EAST 8800892231 5797 01-25-2016
21 ANUPAMA  SINGH E - 73 , RADHA KUNJ , BRIJ VIHR , GHAZIABAD , U P EAST 9999455561 5827 12-13-2016
22 ALKA  GUPTA 1/203, EASTEND  APARTMENTS, DELHI - 96 EAST 9013013987 5838 08-19-2017
23 AJEETA S P - 31, B - BLOCK, PANDAV NAGAR, DELHI - 92 EAST 8287475249 5870 09-11-2018
24 ANU  SHARMA 201 - C , UNA APARTMENTS, IPATPARGANJ, DELHI - 92 EAST 9911978632 5881 10-29-2018
25 ARVIND  KUMAR 162 ,  GALI  NO. 4 , KABIR  NAGAR , DELHI - 94 EAST 9811279074 5490 08-01-2008
26 B  P  SINGH SAWARKAR APARTMENT ,  I P EXTN. , DELHI - 92 EAST 9871173430 5035 03-16-1992
27 B  L  SHARMA D - 24 , GALI NO. 8 , NEW GOVINDPURA , DELHI - 51 EAST 2556 08-26-1988
28 BHAGWAN DASS MIDDHA E - 3/2 , KRISHNA NAGAR , DELHI - 51 EAST 3029 09-23-1988
29 BINA  RANI EAST 2999 10-15-1991
30 BRAHM DUTT SHARMA W B - 98 , SHAKARPUR , DELHI - 92 EAST 5367 07-16-2003
31 B  S  SHARMA 8 / 358 , SECTOR - III , RAJINDER NAGAR , SAHIBABAD , GHAZIABAD , U  P EAST 5229 11-07-1994
32 BHUWAN CHANDRA TEWARI 101 - A , DHAWALGIRI   APARTMENTS , SECTOR - 11 , NOIDA , U P EAST 9868101909 5523 01-20-2011
33 BHUPENDER  KAUR 227 , TELIWARA , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 EAST 9891500564 5708 07-07-2014
34 BHARAT  SINGH B - 3/4 , FIRST FLOOR, BUDH NAGAR, J J COLONY, INDERPURI, DELHUI - 12 EAST 9958348269 5715 09-21-2014
35 BHOODAVE SINGH CHAUHAN C - 179  EXTN. - II , SHALIMAR  GARDEN , SAHIBABAD , U P  EAST 9968285946 5720 11-05-2014
36 BHUSHAN  VERMA 18, BLOCK - H, STREET NO. 19, JAGATPURI, PARWANA ROAD, DELHI 51 EAST 9990818140 5907 09-19-2019
37 CHANDERHAS  SINGH EAST 5372 12-18-2003
38 CHARU  WAHI EAST 4922 01-14-2003
39 D  N  SHARMA D - 9, KAKATEEYA APARTMENTS, PLOT NO. 86, I P EXTN., DELHI - 92 EAST 9953510797 4001 01-18-1989
40 D  S  RANA E - 17/11 , KRISHNA NAGAR , DELHI - 51 EAST 5026 03-16-1992
41 DEVENDER  KUMAR 102 /185 , ANKUR APARTMENTS , SHALIMAR GARDEN , SAHIBABAD , GHAZIABAD   9512EAST 9868638852 5266 08-10-2001
42 DINESH  CHAND 1449 / 105 , GALI NO. 4 , DURGAPURI , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 93 EAST 9312504484 5213 06-11-2004



43 DOLLY  SHARMA 4 B / 4093 , VASUNDHARA , GHAZIABAD , U P EAST 9971979237 5635 12-04-2009
44 DIMPLE  BHATEJA A - 293, SECT. 19, NOIDA, GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR, U P EAST 8527284555 5882 12-11-2018
45 DINESH SINGH SHAKYA FLAT NO. 26, POCKET - C, D D A  LIG FLATS, G T B ENCLAVE, DELHI - 93 EAST 22151143 5997 02-02-2023
46 E K S  CHAYDHARY IV/67 , HIG , VAISHALI , SECTOR - IV , GHAZIABAD ,  (U P) EAST 4546 03-16-1992
47 GOPAL  DUTT 4/2517 , GALI NO. 11 , BEHARI COLONY , DELHI - 32 EAST 4626 10-29-1991
48 GURMEET  KAUR 142 - A , PKT. - 1 , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - I , DELHI - 91 EAST 4867 07-04-1994
49 G  HARI  DASS F - 6 , AKASH BHARTI APARTMENTS ,  I P EXTN. , DELHI - 92 EAST 4892 01-05-1995
50 GIRIJA  SHANKAR F 5, Sri Anandam Niwas Apts., 110 Ahri Aurobindo Avenue, Puducherry 605001 EAST 9810266421 5336 06-20-2002
51 HARI  OM A - 114 , RAM PRASTHA , SURYA NAGAR , GHAZIABAD EAST 9818501515 2996 09-06-1991
52 HIMANSHU BALA  GUPTA G - 60 A , JAGATPURI , DELHI - 51 EAST 2028 03-16-1992
53 HARI OM  SHARMA 331, LANE NO. 5, SHAKTI KHAND 4, INDIRAPURAM, GHAZIABAD, U P EAST 9975111088 4860 07-12-1994
54 HIMMAT  SINGH WB - 121 , GALI NO. 5 , SHAKARPUR , DELHI - 92 EAST 9868597595 5689 02-08-2014
55 HIMANSHU AGARWAL S - 1/213 , SHALIMAR GARDEN  EXTN. - I , SAHIBABAD , GHAZIABAD , U P EAST 9891938584 5798 02-11-2016
56 HEMENDRA KUMAR DR 1/1550, MAN SAROVAR PARK, DELHI - 32 EAST 9968066788 5990 14/12/2022
57 INDUBALA  TANEJA 246 , SUPREME ENCLAVE , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - I , DELHI - 91 EAST 22795090 2639 01-04-1991
58 INDERJEET  SINGH 32 - A , RAM PRASTHA , GHAZIABAD , U P EAST 9.51204E+11 2553 08-26-1988
59 INDU  BANA B - 401 , ADITYA GARDEN CITY , VASUNDHARA , SECT. - 6 , GHAZIABAD , U P EAST 9013394466 5707 07-07-2014
60 JOHNSON  DAVID E - 215 , PLOT NO. 25 , SARASWATI KUNJ SOCIETY , I P EXTN. , DELHI - 92 EAST 9313602293 1321 02-12-1986
61 JASPAL SINGH  BISHT 410 , KALYAN VAS , DELHI ADMINISTRATION FLATS , DELHI - 91 EAST 2521 05-31-2002
62 JAGAN  SINGH 230 - B , PKT. I , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - I , DELHI - 91 EAST 9582174780 5046 01-09-1995
63 JITENDER  KUMAR EAST 9013250254 3987 12-29-1988
64 JYOTI  RAINA A - 8 , YOJNA VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 2635 12-21-1990
65 J L  CHAWLA G - 18 , GALI NO. 4 , ARJUN NAGAR , DELHI - 51 EAST 3000 10-15-1991
66 JAI PRAKASH TIWARI C - 60 , JAGATPURI EXTN. NEAR  G T B  HOSPITAL , DELHI - 110093 EAST 9868838064 5470 08-06-2007
67 JYOTI  GAUTAM FLAT NO. 38 , PLOT NO. 18 , MEENA APARTMENT , I P EXTN. , PATPARGANJ , DELHI - 92 EAST 9999889449 5496 08-25-2009
68 JITENDRA KR SHRIVASTWA A - 16/1 , SURYANSH HOUSE , GIRI MARG, MANDAWALI FAZALPUR, DELHI - 92 EAST 9868073105 5589 11-03-2013
69 JAYATI  BHATTACHARJEE 650 , PKT. - E , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - 2 , DELHI - 91 EAST 8447930200 5695 02-26-2014
70 K  C  SHARMA EAST 5235 07-03-1995
71 KIRAN  BHUTANI 9/123 , GEETA COLONY , DELHI - 31 EAST 9811406541 5313 04-03-2002
72 KUSUM  LATA 59 - B , PKT. - A ,  MIG  FLATS , NAND NAGRI , DELHI - 93 EAST 4865 07-12-1994
73 K  M  ROHILLA 2 A, GANESH NAGAR II EXTN., SHAKARPUR, DELHI - 92 EAST 9868423403 4949 04-28-1998
74 KATAR SINGH  DHAMA J - 12 , EAST VINOD NAGAR , DELHI - 91 EAST 22769505 5042 12-14-1994
75 KALYANI  GHOSH D - 4 , PLOT NO. 83 , ASSOCIATED APARTMENTS , I P EXTN. , DELHI - 92 EAST 4897 01-05-1995
76 K  C  GUPTA 273 - B , RAM NAGAR , KRISHNA NAGAR , DELHI - 51 EAST 22453647 5037 03-16-1992
77 KANHIYA  LAL 121 , AFGHANAN , DELHI GATE , GHAZIABAD , (U P) EAST 9.51203E+11 206 08-20-1983
78 KRISHNA  KUMARI A - 92 , NORTH GHONDA , DELHI - 53 EAST 4858 07-12-1994
79 KAILASH  CHAND D - 82 , KONDLI , DELHI - 96 EAST 8505888107 5756 01-17-2015
80 KAPILA  SHARMA  VATSA 8 , KALA VIHAR , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE -  1  EXTN.  DELHI - 91  EAST 9868543601 5796 01-25-2016
81 KIRTIMA  MEHROTRA 3/95, NEHRU  GALI, VISHWAS NAGAR, SHAHDARA, DELHI - 32 EAST 7289935774 5867 08-28-2018
82 LAKSHMI  RAVI C - 66 , VIVEK VIHAR , DELHI - 95 EAST 9811778424 5373 01-12-2003
83 MANIK  CHANDRA A - 19 , KONDLI , DELHI - 91 EAST 9811335784 5307 01-27-2002
84 MADHUBALA  JAIN B - 63/2 , GALI NO. 8 , SHASHI GARDEN , DELHI - 91 EAST 5318 05-22-2002
85 MEENAKSHI  GOEL EAST 5363 04-21-2003
86 MONIKA  CHAUHAN 1878 , SECTOR - 37 ,  NOIDA , GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR , U  P EAST 95120-2432566 5391 05-11-2004
87 MANISHA  MITTAL 79 , DEFENCE  ENCLAVE , VIKAS MARG , N DELHI - 92 EAST 22451747 5399 08-10-2004
88 MANOJ KUMAR SINGH 37 - G , POCKET - B - 6 , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - III , DELHI - 96 EAST 22627068 5430 02/14/2005
89 MUKESH  KUMAR   149 , CHANDRA LOK COLONY , GALI NO. 9 , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 EAST 9818573450 5209 06-11-2004
90 MEENU  WADHWA A - 201 , BRIJ VIHAR  //     POSTAL ADD. B - 133 , VIVEK VIHAR , DELHI - 95 EAST 9811084994 5637 12-12-2009



91 MAMTA A - 73 , PREET  VIHAR , DELHI EAST 9868571181 5673 05-17-2014
92 MONIKA  KAPOOR J S / 1 - A , KRISHNA  NAGAR , DELHI - 51 EAST 9810606167 5713 08-29-2014
93 MEENAKSHI  SINGHAL E - 602 , PRINCE APARTMENTS , PATPARGANJ , I P EXTN. , DELHI - 92 EAST `9650240345 5781 12-02-2015
94 MADHULIKA  JAIN 122 , PARSHAV  VIHAR , PLOT NO. 50 , I P EXTN. , DELHI - 92 EAST 9971053630 5813 09-08-2016
95 MANJU  BALA 7/93, ARTV  GALI NO. 1, VISHWAS NAGAR, SHAHDARA, DELHI - 31 EAST 9540259774 5906 09-19-2019
96 NARESH  KUMAR  SHARMA 350 , KRISHNA NAGAR , MEERUT  (U P) EAST 5236 07-03-1995
97 N  C  DIXIT VASUNDHARA  ENCLAVE , DELHI EAST 22375039 4912 01-04-2002
98 NARESH  KUMAR  SHARMA 1 / 4456 , GALI NO. 8 , GIRJA MARG , RAM NAGAR EXTN. , MANDOLI NAGAR , DELHIEAST 5311 02-27-2002
99 N  S  PANWAR VAISHALI , SECTOR - 1 , GHAZIABAD , U P EAST 5023 12-12-2000
100 NEELAM  MADAN 533 , SECTOR - I , VAISHALI , GHAZIABAD EAST 9871479964 5304 01-27-2002
101 NEELAM  MALHOTRA F - 8/35, KRISHNA  NAGAR , DELHI - 51 EAST 4856 07-12-1994
102 NISHI  AGGARWAL EAST 4873 07-12-1994
103 NARENDRA  KUMAR B - 295 , BRIJ VIHAR , GHAZIABAD  (U P) EAST 4888 07-12-1994
104 NIRANKAR  TYAGI 419 , PARYATAN VIHAR , B - 8 , VASUNDHARA ENCLAVE , DELHI - 96 EAST 22622134 5041 12-14-1994
105 N  K  SHARMA R - 2/164 , NEW RAJ NAGAR , GHAZIABAD  (U P) EAST 9.51203E+11 5123 01-01-1999
106 NEELAM  NANDAN K - 2116 , GAUR GREEN CITY , INDIRAPURAM , GHAZIABAD , U P EAST 9868032017 5633 11-24-2009
107 NARENDRA  KUMAR 123 - D, POCKET - A, DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI - 95 EAST 9891949516 5904 08-22-2019
108 NISHANT KAMBOJ D - 15, INDERPURI, LONI, GHAZIABAD, U P - 201102 EAST 9968491037 5988 12-12-2022
109 NIDHI ROHILLA B-1602, TOWER A, VASUNDHARA GRAND, VASUNDHARA SECTOR 15, U P EAST 9971687810 6038 12-19-2023
110 NITIN JASSAL C-27, RADHEY SHYAM PARK EXTN., DELHI - 110051 EAST 9891701618 6056 06-11-2024
111 OM  SINGH C - 145 , DELHI ADMINISTRATION FLATS , KARKARDOOMA , DELHI - 92 EAST 5036 03-16-1992
112 O D  SHARMA 45/1 , NEW LAYALPUR EXTN. , CHANDER NAGAR , DELHI - 51 EAST 2641 10-21-1991
113 O  P  SINGH VASUNDHARA  ENCLAVE , DELHI EAST 2642 10-24-1991
114 PARITOSH  TYAGI A - 932 ,  G D COLONY , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - III , DELHI EAST 7838628927 5265 08-10-2001
115 PARVESH  ANAND 26/30 , OLD RAJINDER NAGAR , NEW DELHI EAST 1051 02-09-1984
116 PRAKASH  CHANDRA C - B/10B , D.D.A. FLATS , MUNIRKA , NEW DELHI - 67 EAST 5044 12-14-1994
117 PRAVEEN KUMAR DWIVEDI 07/01 , MOUL  ROAD , SHIPRA SUN CITY , INDIRAPURAM , GHAZIABAD , U P EAST 9891810518 5629 11-19-2009
118 POOJA  UPPAL 35 , SHARAD  VIHAR , SRESHTHA VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 9899091472 5779 12-02-2015
119 PUSHPENDRA  KR.  SINGH D - 18/26 , 1st FLOOR , KUNJ GALI , OLD GOVINDPURI , KRISHNA NAGAR EAST 5820 10-28-2016
120 PANKAJ  AWASTHI 16 - C , DDA  FLATS , MANSAROVAR  PARK , DELHI - 32 EAST 9560241212 5826 11-27-2016
121 POONAM  KATYAL C - 227, NIRMAN  VIHAR, DELHI - 92 EAST 9711492452 5896 03-16-2019
122 PRADEEP GUSAIN 82 - D, PKT. B, DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI - 95 EAST 9871326659 6040 12-27-2023
123 R  K  TYAGI 13 - B , KRISHNA KUNJ COLONY , LAXMI NAGAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 5274 01-07-2002
124 R  K  VISHNOI A 1/1101, MAPSKO CASA BELLA, SECTOR - 82, GURUGRAM, HARYANA EAST 9818112551 5019 09-02-2000
125 R  K  KATARA BLOCK - C - 120 (B) , PANDAV NAGAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 9716140490 5091 12-22-2000
126 REKHA RANI C - 119 , GALI NO. 10 , KANTI NAGAR  EXTN. , DELHI - 51 EAST 5089 06-27-2000
127 RAVINDRA  GUPTA 28 , NEW KRISHNA NAGAR , DELHI - 51 EAST 5301 01-27-2002
128 RUBY  CHAUHAN 67/95 , L.N.J.P.  HOSPITAL , NEW DELHI EAST 4544 12-06-1991
129 R  S  PUNDHIR EAST 4809 04-02-1992
130 RENU  GUPTA C - 302 , VIVEK VIHAR , PHASE - I , DELHI - 95 EAST 22158403 5375 01-18-2004
131 RAVINDER KUMAR RUHELA 29 - D , D D A  FLATS , SHIVAM ENCLAVE , JHILMIL COLONY , DELHI - 95 EAST 9312987569 1313 02-07-1986
132 RANJANA  GUPTA EAST 3953 06-14-1991
133 R B S  TYAGI H - 156 B , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 EAST 2998 10-15-1991
134 RANI  GAUR EAST 4859 07-12-1994
135 RAJENDRA PD. SHARMA V - 449 , VIJAY PARK , GALI NO. 19 , MAUJPUR , DELHI - 53 EAST 5276 11-11-1996
136 RENU BALA SHARMA A - 116 , PKT. - B , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - II , DELHI - 91 EAST 9868815567 5043 12-14-1994
137 RAVIBALA  VISHAL 29 , CHITRA VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 4950 09-17-1998
138 R  K  SHARMA 1/7052 , STREET NO. 5 , SHIVAJI PARK , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 EAST 4915 06-21-2002



139 RANJANA  SHARMA EAST 4921 01-14-2003
140 RANJANA  SHARMA C - 105 , SECT. - 21 , NOIDA , U P EAST 95120 2538362 5434 02/26/2005
141 RACHNA JAIN B- 125 , RAM  ENCLAVE , NEAR  SURYA  NAGAR , GHAZIABAD ,  U P EAST 9873408660 5554 03-29-2011
142 RAJINDER  KAUR IX / 3189 , GALI NO. 5 , DHARAMPURA , GANDHI NAGAR , DELHI , 31 EAST 9210491148 5736 08-31-2012
143 REKHA  NAYYAR 31/7 , CASSIA  ROAD , SHIPRA SUN CITY , INDIRA PURAM , GHAZIABAD , U P EAST 9911029351 5780 12-02-2015
144 RUPAM M KUMAR JAIN 160, 3rD FLOOR, SAINI ENCLACE, DELHI - 52 EAST 9873412709 5845 05-12-2018
145 RAMJEET  SINGH A - 8, EAST KRISHNA NAGAR, DELHI - 51 EAST 9811090116 5914 12-14-2019
146 SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA 185/16 , KRISHNA GALI , MAUJPUR , DELHI - 53 EAST 4911 01-04-2002
147 SUMAN  SINGH 11/748 , VASUNDHARA , GHAZIABAD (U P) EAST 5275 01-07-2002
148 S  K  SIROHI B - 84 / F - 3 , SECOND FLOOR , DILSHAD COLONY , DELHI - 95 EAST 9350868474 4904 04-20-2001
149 SHOBHA  DUGGAL C - 101 , NAGARJUNA APARTMENTS , DELHI - 96 EAST 5252 04-25-2001
150 S  P  SINGH VILL & P O  RAJAPUR , SHASTRI NAGAR , GHAZIABAD , U  P EAST 5232 11-19-1994
151 S  C  SHARMA EAST 5020 09-02-2000
152 SUSHMA  SHARMA A - 52 , EAST JYOTI NAGAR , LONI ROAD , DELHI - 93 EAST 5302 01-27-2002
153 SATYAVIR  SINGH SHIVAM  ENCLAVE , JHILMIL  COLONY , DELHI - 95 EAST 9891497456 5090 06-27-2000
154 SAROJ  KHOSLA INDIRA  PURAM , GHAZIABAD , U P EAST 5305 01-27-2002
155 SEEMA  TANEJA 68 , STREET NO. 7 , PRATAP NAGAR , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - I , DELHI - 91 EAST 5323 05-31-2002
156 SHASHI BALA 12/105 , GEETA COLONY , DELHI - 31 EAST 5325 05-31-2002
157 SUSHMA  RANI 10 A , ANAND BHAWAN , NEW KRISHNA NAGAR , DELHI - 51 EAST 4525 10-30-1991
158 SHIV  KUMAR S - 153 , SCHOOL BLOCK , SHAKARPUR , DELHI - 92 EAST 22481493 4628 10-29-1991
159 SHUBH  LATA 4/5870 , GALI NO. 6 , DEV NAGAR , KAROL BAGH , NEW DELHI - 5 EAST 4633 10-29-1991
160 SUJATA  JAIN IV/1746 , MAHAVIR BLOCK , BHOLA NATH NAGAR , DELHI - 32 EAST 2997 10-15-1991
161 S  L  VERMA EAST 2751 08-19-1988
162 S  N  GUPTA R - 4/124 A , NEW RAJ NAGAR , GHAZIABAD , (U P)  EAST 9.51203E+11 5124 01-01-1999
163 DR.  SUNITA EAST 3957 07-15-1991
164 SARLA  HARIT 27/63 , GALI NO. 8 , VISHWAS NAGAR , DELHI - 32 EAST 22384358 2638 01-04-1991
165 SUSHIL KUMAR VATTA 51 A/2 , GANDHI MARG , NEW MODERN SHAHDARA - II , DELHI - 32 EAST 9810389725 5365 04-06-2003
166 SEEMA  KUMAR EAST 5343 02-27-2003
167 SUDHANSHU GARG 213 , YAMUNA AGGARSEN AWAS , PLOT NO. 66 , I P EXTN. , DELHI - 92  EAST 1913 02-14-1986
168 S  K  DIXIT A - 331 , SURYA NAGAR , GHAZIABAD  (U P) EAST 4807 11-30-1991
169 SADHNA  TIWARI A - 66 , BRIJ VIHAR , GHAZIABAD  (U P) EAST 4874 07-12-1994
170 SUNITA  BAKSHI 41 , MADHUBAN , VIKAS MARG , DELHI - 92 EAST 4889 01-05-1995
171 SARITA  TYAGI 1/2836 , RAM NAGAR , LONI ROAD , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 EAST 4891 01-05-1995
172 SUNITA  SINGHAL D - 220 , ANAND VIHAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 4893 01-05-1995
173 SANJAY  CHAWLA B - 16 , SOUTH ANARKALI , CHANDER NAGAR , DELHI - 51 EAST 4900 05-19-1997
174 S  C  SHARMA 15/18 , GEETA COLONY , DELHI - 31 EAST 4637 03-16-1992
175 SUSHEEL  KUMAR 62 , BALDEV PARK , DELHI - 51 EAST 22546421 5435 02/26/2005
176 SANTOSH  KHANNA D - 234 , NEW ASHOK NAGAR , DELHI - 96 EAST 22716090 5400 08-10-2004
177 SANGEETA  TYAGI 48 - A , J & K BLOCK , LAXMI NAGAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 2216666 5050 08-30-1997
178 S P S BHATI C - 206 , ALAKNANDA APARTMENT , RAMPURI , SURYA NAGAR , GHAZIABAD EAST 9868444570 5451 01-14-2006
179 SHALINI  SAMADHYA 314 , PKT. D , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - II , DELHI - 91 EAST 22780665 5437 02/26/2005
180 SATYA PRAKASH SOAM S - 603 , SCHOOL BLOCK , SHAKARPUR , DELHI - 92 EAST 9899443837 5631 11-19-2009
181 SUNAINA  SHARMA 153 , NEW LAYALPUR COLONY , KRISHNA NAGAR , DELHI - 51 EAST 22144102 5513 12-21-2009
182 SURESH CHANDRA JOSHI 194 - F , PKT. 3 , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - I , DELHI - 91 EAST 9654053253 5521 09-14-2010
183 SONIA E - 176, SARASWATI KUNJ SOCIETY, PLOT NO. 25, I P EXTN., DELHI - 92 EAST 9899408056 5560 09-30-2011
184 SHAILJA  MISHRA 119 , SECTOR - 17 , BLOCK - G , VASUNDHARA , GHAZIABAD , U P EAST 9650115988 5572 03-18-2012
185 SURUCHI AGGARWAL 324 , SECTOR - 17 , BLOCK - G , VASUNDHARA , GHAZIABAD , U P EAST 9891220119 5573 03-18-2012
186 SARITA  SAXENA EAST 9711724891 5740 09-24-2012



187 SUDHIR KUMAR VERMA E - 633/9 , WEST VINOD NAGAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 9818157688 5685 01-21-2014
188 SUNITA  SHARMA D - 65 , SECTOR - 56 , NOIDA , U P EAST 9818961932 5784 12-02-2015
189 SANGITA  AGRAWAL  (DR.) 8 , SHUBHAM  APARTMENTS, PLOT NO. 37, I P EXTN. , DELHI - 92 EAST 9560277377 5829 01-09-2017
190 SHIV  KUMAR A - 20/5, CHETRAM  GALI, MAUJPUR, DELHI - 53 EAST 9716535169 5831 01-13-2017
191 SARWATE  GUL PAIKER J - 3/34 , J - EXTN. , LAXMI NAGAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 9650478753 5830 01-13-2017
192 S K  SINGHAL  DR. B 14/188 , HIMGIRI APARTMENTS , SECTOR - 34 , NOIDA , U P EAST 9868516554 5835 04-15-2017
193 SUNITA RAMRAKHIYANI(Dr) 305-A, MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE - I, PKT. II, DELHI - 91 EAST 9560236705 5843 12-21-2017
194 SANGEETA  CHAUDHARY W - 65, 1st FLOOR, SECTOR 12 , NOIDA , U P EAST 7503666164 5944 05-12-2018
195 SOURABH  SRIVASTAVA A - 21 , SHIVPURI WEST, VIJAY NAGAR, GHAZIABAD, U P EAST 9910074186 5861 08-28-2018
196 SUJETA A - 3/40, RAJVEER  COLONY, GHAROLI EXTN., DELHI - 96 EAST 8285474226 5869 09-11-2018
197 S P YADAV 84, KRISHNA KUNJ COLONY, LAXMI NAGAR, DELHI - 110092 EAST 9899178918 5908 10-11-2019
198 SHWETA  GUPTA B - 230, 4th FLOOR, SURAJMAL VIHAR, DELHI - 92 EAST 9999658700 5970 03-03-2022
199 SUNNY GOSWMI B-17/6, HIMALYA PRIDE, GREATER NOIDA, U P EAST 8527125443 6037 12-18-2023
200 SUDESH ANIL Ms 1C, SHASTRI STREET, WEST BABARPUR, SHAHDARA, DELHI - 32 EAST 9312323260 6081 05-15-2025
201 TANUSHREE  BAUGH EAST 3956 07-15-1991
202 TANU  SHARMA H NO. 40 , POCKET  A-1 , SECTOR - 8 , ROHINI EAST , NEW DELHI EAST 9999979257 5735 08-31-2012
203 TREISHALA  KAUL C - 1/146, SANJAY  ENCLAVE, UTTAM NAGAR, NEW DELHI EAST 9953608057 5897 03-16-2019
204 TAMANNA  KAUSHIK P - 39, STREET NO. 2, SHANKAR NAGAR EXTN., DELHI - 51 EAST 8800896700 5980 09-23-2022
205 UPASNA  KEHAR A - 84 , SWASTHYA VIHAR , VIKAS MARG , DELHI - 92 EAST 4896 01-05-1995
206 UMA  SHANKAR  SAH C - 16 , GURU RAM DAS NAGAR , LAXMI NAGAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 5319 05-22-2002
207 URVASHI  SINGHAL 8 - A , STREET NO. 15 , INDRA PARK , CHANDER NAGAR , DELHI - 51 EAST 22428850 5438 02/26/2005
208 VEENA  GUPTA A - 432 , SECTOR - 19 , NOIDA , GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR , (U P)  PIN - 201301 EAST 203 08-20-1983
209 VINAY KUMAR DUBEY A - 99 - B 2 ,  DILSHAD  COLONY , DELHI - 94 EAST 9811383703 5436 02/26/2005
210 VINAY  KUMAR S/O  SH. RAJEEV  SHASTRI ,  BHUPENDRA PURI , MODI NAGAR EAST 01232 250594 5210 11-06-2004
211 VINOD KUMAR EAST 5362 03-11-2003
212 V  N  TIWARI F - 223  B , GALI NO. 2 , PANDAV NAGAR , DELHI - 92 EAST 9968210307 5450 12-17-2006
213 VIVEK  BHARTI 85 - SP, RADHEY SHYAM PARK, DELHI - 51 EAST 9250011912 5962 10-23-2021
214 VIRENDER KUMAR ARYA D - 27 , JYOTI  COLONY , SHAHDARA , DELHI EAST 9958719895 5694 02-26-2014

              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT  -  NORTH  EAST

S.N NAME RESIDENCE DISTT.. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 AVDHESH KUMAR SAXENA 11 / 154 , VASUNDHARA, GHAZIABAD , U P N E 9871278696 26 10-21-1981
2 ASHOK KUMAR  SHARMA N E 5340 01-14-2003
3 ARCHANA  BHARGAVA N E 4632 10-29-1991
4 ANJU  BHARGAVA C - 101 , ANUPAM APARTMENTS , 408 D , EAST ARJUN NAGAR , DELHI - 32 N E 4631 10-29-1991
5 ASLAM  ALI V - 393 , GALI NO. 26 , VIJAY PARK , MAUJPUR , DELHI - 53 N E 4869 07-12-1994



6 AKHTAR  HUSSAIN A - 2 ,  JYOTI COLONY , DELHI - 32 N E 5080 12-06-1999
7 ANIL KUMAR TYAGI G - 78 , SHASTRI NAGAR , GHAZIABAD , U  P N E 5081 12-14-1999
8 ANITA  BHOLA B - 31 , VIVEK VIHAR , PHASE - II , DELHI - 95 N E 5303 01-27-2002
9 ALKA  CHAUDHARY SP - II  303 , GULMOHAR ENCLAVE , NEHRU NAGAR , GHAZIABAD, U.P. N E 9891977078 5494 07-01-2009

10 ADARSH  KUMAR UG - 3 / B 87 , DLF , DILSHAD EXTN. - II , SAHIBABAD , GHAZIABAD , U P N E 9818036346 5638 12-21-2009
11 AVINASH  SHARMA C - 745 , D D A  LIG  FLATS , EAST OF LONI ROAD , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 93 N E 9968310480 5730 05-04-2012
12 ANIL KUMAR GUPTA N - 27 / A - 1 , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 110095 N E 9868846957 5768 08-01-2015
13 ASHUTOSH  SHARMA C - 114 A , AMAR COLONY EAST , GOKULPUR , DELHI - 94 N E 9212598207 5774 11-04-2015
14 AJAY  KUMAR C - 875, DDA LIG FLATS, LONI ROAD, DELHI - 93 N E 9868485898 5777 12-02-2015
15 ANIL KUMAR GUPTA D - 15 (1/939) , MANSAROVAR PARK , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 9013478080 5790 01-11-2016
16 AARTI  BHANOT A - 165 , FIRST FLOOR , VIVEK VIHAR , DELHI - 95 N E 9891243324 5783 12-02-2015
17 ASHOK  KUMAR C - 368 , KIDWAI GALI , EAST BABARPUR , CHHAJJUPUR , SHAHDARA , DELHI N E 9312581812 5792 01-11-2016
18 ALKA  SHARMA 293 , STREET NO. 2 , CHANDER LOK  COLONY , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 93 N E 9968704252 5793 01-11-2016
19 ABHAY KUMAR SAXENA 787, DDA JANTA FLATS. GURU TEG BAHADUR ENCLAVE, DELHI - 93 N E 9643335113 5878 10-29-2018
20 ANURADHA  VERMA H NO. 267, GALI NO. 14, BLOCK - A 2, HARSH VIHAR, DELHI - 93 N E 9540882121 5903 08-22-2019
21 AJAY  KUMAR 1 , B.L.D.  STREET NO. 3 , ASHOK  NAGAR , DELHI - 93 N E 9818580560 5718 10-16-2014
22 ANKIT  SHARMA 387/8, SHAKTI VIHAR, KARAWAL NAGAR, GOKULPURI, DELHI - 94 N E 9555241719 5954 09-09-2021
23 ARCHANA  SHARMA D - 451, STREET NO. 10, BHAJANPURA, DELHI - 53 N E 9711154981 5967 12-20-2021
24 AJAY KUMAR MITTAL A - 80, GALI NO. 7, EAST NATHU COLONY, MAIN MANDOLI ROAD, DELHI N E 9211483260 5092 12-22-2000
25 ASHUTOSH SHARMA C - 642, D D A   LIG FLATS, EAST OF LONI ROAD, DELHI - 93 N E 9212598207 6034 10-27-2023
26 BINDU  SACHAR N E 4894 01-05-1995
27 BHARAT BHUSHAN C - 136/ NANDGRAM , GHAZIABAD , U P N E 5370 12-18-2003
28 BAL MUKUND YADAV C - III / 180 , STREET NO. 4 , SECOND PUSHTA , SONIA VIHAR , DELHI - 94 N E 9868950201 5492 04-01-2009
29 BRIJESH  KUMAR  SHARMA 16 , PLOT NO. G - 2 , SHALIMAR GARDEN EXTN. - 1 , SAHIBABAD , U P N E 9818083997 5697 03-06-2014
30 BHOOPENDRA KEN E - 422, STREET NO. 16, ASHOK NAGAR, SHAHDARA, DELHI - 93 N E 9990007869 6009 02-25-2023
31 CELINA THOMAS D 1/LG 3, AASHIRWAS APARTMENTS, DILSHAD COLONY, DELHI - 95 N E 9911236356 6036 12-07-2023
32 D  C  SAXENA A - 127 B , EKTA APARTMENTS , DILSHAD COLONY , DELHI - 95 N E 9811459285 2555 08-26-1988
33 D K SALONIA 1025 , D D A FLATS , GURU TEG BAHADUR ENCLAVE , JANTA FLATS , DELHI - 93 N E 4905 04-20-2001
34 D  S  MALIK V - 197 / 2 A ,  VIJAY PARK , DELHI - 53  (NEAR  C - 12 / 85 , YAMUNA VIHAR ) N E 5394 05-11-2004
35 DULI CHAND SAINI B - 11 EAST JAWAHAR NAGAR , DELHI - 94 N E 55269160 5202 06-11-2004
36 DAVENDRA  SINGH 600/10 , SHALIMAR GARDEN EXTN. - 1 , SAHIBABAD , GHAZIABAD , U P N E 9873446283 5728 05-04-2012
37 DEOTA DEEN GUPTA 4/2868 A, GALI NO. 1, BIHARI COLONY, SHAHDARA, DELHI - 32 N E 9811893144 5880 10-29-2018
38 DEEPIKA JAIN 1/9944 A, WEST GORAKH PARK, STREET NO. 3B, SHAHDARA, DELHI - 32 N E 9811059851 6022 07-01-2023
39 GARIMA SINGH SOLANKY B - 40 / F - 4 , RAMPRASTHA , GHAZIABAD , U P N E 9717707425 5770 09-11-2015
40 GAURAV  ARORA 14/120, 2nd FLOOR, GEETA  COLONY, DELHI - 93 N E 9971440167 5950 09-02-2021
41 ISHWAR  CHAND B 1/2A , ARJUN MOHALLA , MAUJPUR , DELHI - 53 N E 3031 09-23-1988
42 IQBAL AHMAD 11/380 , SARASWATI VIHAR , LONI ROAD , GHAZIABAD (U P) N E 4909 12-11-2001
43 INDERJEET  KAUR 1/7398 , SHIVAJI PARK , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 4008 12-04-2001
44 JAGVIRI A - 60 , SURYA NAGAR , GHAZIABAD   (U P) N E 4857 07-12-1994
45 JANKI  SUBRAMANI C - 1/5 - 6 , SHALIMAR GARDEN  EXTN. II , SAHIBABAD , GHAZIABAD , U  P N E 5084 12-15-1999
46 JYOTI SHARMA B - 1/22, GALINA - 1, HARSH VIHAR, DELHI - 93 N E 7678491009 6039 12-24-2023
47 KALPANA  MAHINDROO C - 68 , ANAND VIHAR , DELHI - 92 N E 5078 12-06-1999
48 K  K  SHARMA C - 231 , EXTN. - II , SHALIMAR GARDEN , GHAZIABAD  (U P) NE 5161 03-20-1996
49 K  DHAWAN N E 4811 04-02-1992
50 KRISHNA  KUMARI N E 4854 07-11-1994
51 KALPANA  SAXENA N E 5338 06-20-2002
52 KRISHNA  MEHESHWARI E  - 3 / 5 , SURYA VIHAR , SADATPUR , KARAWAL NAGAR  ROAD , DELHI - 93 N E 22191547 5215 06-11-2004
53 KAMLESH  ARORA F / B - 201 , LAJPAT NAGAR , SAHIBABAD , GHAZIABAD , U P N E 95120-263205 5441 08-17-2005



54 KUWAR  BHAN C P A - 74 , NEW SEELAMPUR , DELHI N E 9868679868 5727 05-02-2012
55 K  RAMA  MOORTHY 54 B , POCKET - I , DILSHAD  GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 9968240919 5717 09-26-2014
56 KAUSHAL PRASAD SINGH A - 201, PLOT NO. 15, VIKRAM ENCLAVE, SHALIMAR GARDEN, GHAZIABAD N E 9650724224 5879 10-29-2018
57 LALIT KUMAR  SHARMA V - 175/1  , HOSPITAL LANE , ARVIND MOHALLA , GHONDA , DELHI - 53 N E 5317 05-22-2002
58 LINA AGGARWAL R - 21 D , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 2292525 5168 02-26-1999
59 MANJULIKA  SINGH  BHATI F - 71/6 , VIJAY APARTMENT , DILSHAD COLONY , DELHI - 95 N E 5076 11-29-1999
60 MAHAVIR PRASAD  ARORA 410 - C , EAST BABARPUR , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 5014 12-22-1999
61 MUKESH  KUMAR  MITTAL N E 4627 10-29-1951
62 MADHU  SHANDILYA C - 6/10 , YAMUNA VIHAR , DELHI N E 4866 07-12-1996
63 MAHIPAL  SINGH 48 , A.G.C.R.  ENCLAVE , DELHI - 92 N E 5047 01-09-1995
64 MANOJ  KUMAR  GUPTA 45 - B  ,  D , D D A  FLATS , MANSAROVAR PARK , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 7838540480 5167 11-07-1998
65 MAQSOOD  ALI  KHAN A - 133 / 1 , 2ND FLOOR , DILSHAD  COLONY , DELHI - 95 N E 9968288712 5636 12-12-2009
66 MEENAKSHI  CHAUHAN 16/274 , VASUNDHARA , LINK ROAD , SAHIBABAD , GHAZIABAD , U P N E 9873098058 5785 12-02-2015
67 M P SINGH C - 672, D D A L I G FLATS, EAST OF LONI ROAD, SHAHDARA, DELHI - 93 N E 9311648465 5859 08-22-2018
68 NAND  KISHOR E C - 10/178 , YAMUNA VIHAR , DELHI - 53 N E 4925 01-14-2003
69 NEERA  BHATNAGAR N E 5015 12-22-1999
70 NIRDOSH  KUMAR B - 2/51, DILSHAD  GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 22123355 5088 02-21 2000
71 NAND  KISHORE C - 10 / 178 , YAMUNA VIHAR , DELHI - 53 N E 22195171 5250 02-27-2000
72 NARENDRA  KR .  SHARMA 31 - A , PKT. - A ,  M I G  FLATS , GURU TEG BAHADUR ENCLAVE , DELHI - 95  N E 5079 12-06-1999
73 NEELAM  MALIK N E 4812 04-09-1992
74 NARENDER  PAL  TYAGI N E 4863 07-12-1994
75 NEELAM  SOOD 11 / 160 , SECT. - III , RAJINDER NAGAR , SAHIBABAD , GHAZIABAD , U  P N E 9811637884 5386 02-27-2004
76 NIDHI  VERMA B - 68 A , SHALIMAR GARDEN EXTN. - II , SAHIBABAD , GHAZIABAD , U P N E 9873902360 5776 11-07-2015
77 PROMILA  VERMA B - 17 , FLAT NO. 101 , VISHVAKARMA APARTMENT , VASUNDHARA ENCLAVE , DELHI - 96N E 9818128299 5163 07-10-1996
78 PRERNA SHANDEL N E 5344 02-27-2003
79 PULKIT  SINHA N E 5016 01-09-2000
80 PRIYANKA C - 188 , TELECOM STAFF COLONY , VIVEK VIHAR , DELHI - 95 N E 22146326 5207 06-11-2004
81 PRADEEP KUMAR PAL 7 / 538 , JWALA NAGAR , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 9911356938 5454 02-26-2007
82 PRACHI  MAHESHWARI 1/6585 , EAST ROHTASH NAGAR , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 9810066977 5782 12-02-2015
83 PREETU  ARYA F - 171 / 5 - 1 , DILSHAD COLONY, DELHI - 95 N E 9868341116 5853 07-14-2018
84 PRABHA KUMARI SHARMA 1/4649/119, NEW MODERN SHAHDARA, MANDOLI ROAD, SHAHDARA, DELHI N E 9868818012 5965 12-10-2021
85 PADMA MALIK 14 D, R - BLOCK, DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI - 95 N E 8586928861 6019 05-25-2023
86 R  K  RATHI B - 5 / S1 , DILSHAD COLONY , DELHI 95 N E 4906 04-20-2001
87 RAJINDER  SINGH A - 5/G - 2 , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 4907 04-20-2001
88 RAMESH CHAND GUPTA 6398 ,  EAST  ROHTASH NAGAR , DELHI - 32 N E 5012 05-13-1999
89 R  K  MAHTA C - 3/46, KHAJURI  KHAS , DELHI - 94 N E 9868657539 5371 12-18-2003
90 RAVINDRA KUMAR TYAGI C/O  JASSU PAHALWAN , 504  MORTA , GHAZIABAD (U P) N E 4910 01-04-2002
91 R  S  CHAUHAN E - 47 , GALI NO. 2 , GANGA VIHAR , DELHI - 94 N E 22843822 5393 05-11-2004
92 RAJEEV KUMAR SHARMA S/O  SH. SURESH  CHAND  SHARMA  ,8 / 12 ,  GALI NO. 6 , SHIVPURI , MODI NAGAR ,  N E 01232 242509 5208 06-11-2004
93 R  K  MAAN 410 , KALYAN VAS , DELHI ADMINISTRATION FLATS , DELHI - 91 N E 9810178931 5440 08-17-2005
94 RAJAN KUMAR CHOWDHARY 50 - A , STREET NO. 5 , BANK COLONY , DELHI - 93 N E 9911578881 5775 11-04-2015
95 RAJNEESH  VASHIST 56 A , RADHEY  SHYAM  PARK , STREET NO. 4 , DELHI - 51 N E 7503568102 5746 01-19-2013
96 RAJINDER  SAINI T - 1107, VVIP ADDRESSES, RAJ NAGAR EXTN., GHAZIABAD, U P N E 9953997572 5858 08-11-2018
97 REETESH  KUMAR  GUPTA EBONY A 001, SHALIMAR CITY, SHALIMAR BAGH, GHAZIABAD, U P N E 9811690031 5628 11-01-2009
98 SEEMA  DUREJA C - 187 , SURAJ MAL VIHAR , DELHI - 92 N E 5270 12-05-2001
99 SHIKHA  SHARMA SECT. 9/1270 , VASUNDHARA ENCLAVE , GHAZIABAD (U P) N E 5017 01-09-2000
100 SAMIRAN  DASS A - 104 , SHALIMAR  GARDEN  MAIN , SAHIBABAD , GHAZIABAD , U  P N E 5077 11-30-1999
101 SULOCHANA  DOVAL 31 - D , PKT. F , GURU TEG BAHADUR  ENCLAVE , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 5082 12-15-1999



102 SUDARSHAN  BAJAJ N E 5083 12-15-1999
103 SEEMA  GAUTAM G - 4 , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 5085 12-16-1999
104 S  K  ARORA D - 184 , SHAM PARK  EXTN. , SAHIBABAD  (U P) N E 5025 04-28-2001
105 SATISH  KUMAR 9/3456 , STREET NO. 3 , GYAN NAGAR , DHARAMPURA , DELHI - 31 N E 5322 05-31-2002
106 SEEMA  GUPTA C - 9/282 , YAMUNA VIHAR , DELHI - 53 N E 5324 05-31-2002
107 SHIV  KUMAR  SHARMA D - 66 , SEC. - IV , LAJPAT NAGAR , GHAZIABAD , (U P) N E 4151 12-15-1990
108 SHIVNANDAN K - 2116 , GAUR GREEN CITY , INDIRA PURAM , GHAZIABAD , U  P N E 9868345122 5627 11-11-2008
109 S  D  SHARMA N E 4629 10-29-1991
110 SURENDER  KUMAR   PAL C/O SH. PARKASH , H NO. 233 , GALI NO. 8 A , MANDOLI , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 5238 05-30-1997
111 S  K  GOYAL 10/49 A , SECTOR - III , RAJENDRA NAGAR , SAHIBABAD , GHAZIABAD (U P) N E 1912 02-14-1986
112 SARIKA 4/2555 , GALI NO. 10 , BEHARI COLONY , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 2636 12-21-1990
113 S  P  DHAMA 785 , F - 11 , TIMARPUR , DELHI - 54 N E 4127 05-13-1991
114 SARITA  AGGARWAL 160 - C , PKT. J & K , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 22125041 4923 01-14-2003
115 SURAJ   P  SINGH   BISHT N E 4924 01-14-2003
116 SANJAY  KUMAR 801 , SECTOR - 3 , VASUNDHARA , GHAZIABAD , U P N E 8447644021 5729 05-04-2012
117 SHARAD  SISODIA M - 27 , TAGORE GALI NO. - 13 , BRAHMPURI , DELHI N E 9868265702 5726 05-02-2012
118 SUDHIR  KUMAR G - 4/B - 29 , DLF  , DILSHAD  EXTN. - II , SAHIBABAD , GHAZIABAD , U P N E 9212632735 5716 09-26-2014
119 SACHIN KUMAR SHARMA F-382, STREET NO. 6, GANGA VIHAR, DELHI - 94 N E 9971398087 5841 08-23-2017
120 SHALINI GUPTA 83 - A, POCKET - B, DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI - 95 N E 9911132997 6020 05-25-2023
121 THAN  SINGH H NO. 180, STREET NO. 14, PHASE-6, SHIV VIHAR, DELHI - 94 N E 9968270071 5968 12-20-2021
122 UMESH  CHANDRA B - 123 , RANI PURI , CHANDER NAGAR , GHAZIABAD  (U P) N E 4861 07-12-1994
123 USHA  JOSHI A - 13 , S - 1 , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 N E 5270 12-05-2001
124 UPMA  MAHAJAN 377 , TELIWARA , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 9999924354 5219 06-11-2004
125 V  P  SINGH 1 / 5492 - E , GALI NO. 16 - C , BALBIR NAGAR EXTN. , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 N E 9968273093 5226 11-15-1994
126 VINEET KUMAR  SHARMA 84 - C , STREET NO. 3 , DURGAPURI   EXTN. , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 93 N E 9911337100 5239 05-30-1997
127 VIRENDRA  KR.  SHARDA N E 5240 05-30-1997
128 VARSHA  RANI E - 60 , WEST JYOTI NAGAR EXTN. , RAM GALI , GOKULPURI , DELHI N E 2637 12-21-1990
129 VIBHU  SHARMA C - 1224, GAUR CASCADES, RAJ NAGAR EXTN., GHAZIABAD, U P N E 9953288316 5969 12-20-2021
130 VAISHNAVI SHARMA H NO. 1/4649/119, GALI NO. 5, NEW MODERN SHAHDARA, DELHI - 32 N E 22355423 5987 11-25-2022

Y  P  SHARMA G - 127 A , SECTOR - IX , VIJAY NAGAR , GHAZIABAD  (U P) N E 5160 03-20-1996

              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       

DISTRICT  -  NORTH
S.N NAME RESIDENCE DISTT.. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 

1 ABHIRAM  SINGH Q.U.  135 - C , PITAMPURA , DELHI - 34 NORTH 5334 11-26-1994
2 AMIT  AHUJA NORTH 5364 05-21-2003
3 ANURADHA  SHARMA G H - 14 / 910 , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 87 NORTH 25274948 5201 06-11-2004
4 ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA 2172 / 31 , GALI NO. 3 , ASHOK GARDEN , NEAR RAILWAY STATION , GURGAON NORTH 5206 11-06-2004
5 ANJALI  VASHISHTHA 100 , KADAMBARI  APARTMENTS , SECT. IX , ROHINI , N DELHI - 85 NORTH 27561636 5461 05-18-2007
6 AMIT KUMAR S F - 2, SANSKRITI APARTMENT, TOWER - 5, GATE - B, BURARI, DELHI-84 NORTH 9717733530 5999 02-06-2023
7 ARPAN K DAS C - 7/102, SECTOR 8, ROHINI, DELHI - 110085 NORTH 9868189361 6050 03-12-2024
8 B  K  SINHA D - 100 , ASHOK VIHAR , PHASE - I , DELHI - 52 NORTH 521 11-05-1981
9 BHARTI  MALHOTRA E - 5/D , SECTOR - 14  EXTN. , ROHINI , NEW DELHI - 85 NORTH 5158 11-26-1994

10 B  MISHRA NORTH 5001 02-02-1996



11 BHUVNESH KUMAR GOEL C - 598 , SARASWATI VIHAR , DELHI - 34 NORTH 27025120 5385 02-27-2004
12 BHAVNA  SAWNANI NORTH 9958882523 5819 10-28-2016
13 C  P  SHARMA 11 , D - 2 , RAILWAY COLONY , PUNJABI BAGH , NEW DELHI NORTH 5002 02-02-1996
14 DHARAM  PAL  TUSHAR V & P O  - GOPALPUR , SONEPAT  (HARYANA) NORTH 5018 09-01-2001
15 DHARAMVIR  SINGH 187 , ISHWAR COLONY , BAWANA , DELHI - 39 NORTH 1934 02-15-1986
16 D  A  MISHRA B - 203 , SARASWATI VIHAR , DELHI - 34 NORTH 9818383986 4144 10-28-1991
17 GOVIND  SONI NORTH 1714 02-14-1986
18 GURPREET  KAUR 1/7 , VIJAY NAGAR , DELHI - 7 NORTH 5004 02-28-1996
19 HEMLATA  SINHA NORTH 5165 05-26-1998
20 JAI KUMAR PATHAK R Z - 8 , NAYA BAZAR , GAUTAM NIWAS , NAJAFGARH , DELHI NORTH 9868039251 5369 12-10-2003
21 J  B  SEHRAWAT 193 , DULAN MOHALLA , BAWANA , DELHI - 39 NORTH 5003 02-27-1996
22 KUSUM  AGGARWAL 2779 , PEEPAL MAHADEV HAUZ QUAZI , DELHI - 6 NORTH 4802 10-29-1991
23 KALPANA  KUMARI 282 , SFS  FLATS , DR. MUKHERJEE NAGAR , DELHI - 9 NORTH 9999733283 5498 08-25-2009
24 LUCY  KANTROO 627 , G H - 14 , PASCHIM VIHAR , N DELHI NORTH 9810763133 5456 02-26-2007
25 M  K  AGGARWAL G - 5 , DELHI ADMINISTRATION FLATS , MODEL TOWN , DELHI - 9 NORTH 1919 02-14-1986
26 M  M  SHARMA F - 5/6 , MODEL TOWN , DELHI - 9 NORTH 5162 06-20-1996
27 MANOJ  KUMAR D - 5 , NEW  KALINDI  ROAD , GADDA  COLONY , JAITPUR EXTN. DELHI NORTH 9868551257 5488 08-01-2008
28 N  C  GOYAL C - 405 , DELHI ADMINISTRATION FLATS , TIMARPUR , DELHI - 54 NORTH 2989 01-01-1990
29 NEELIMA  RAVI A - 96 , ASHOK VIHAR , PHASE - III , DELHI - 52 NORTH 5535 11-26-1994
30 NEELAM  CHAWLA 18 , JYOTI APARTMENTS , OPP. DEEPALI , PITAMPURA , DELHI - 34 NORTH 5007 02-28-1996
31 NEETA  BAHL 1248 , CHOTA BAZAR , KASHMIRI GATE , DELHI - 6 NORTH 9811029887 4634 10-29-1991
32 P  M  JAIN 930/61 , TRI NAGAR , DELHI - 35 NORTH 2989 01-01-1990
33 P  R  ARYA B.M. 143 , (WEST) , SHALIMAR BAGH , DELHI - 52 NORTH
34 PAWAN  KUMAR  GUPTA F - 2 / 51 , SECTOR - 11 , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 NORTH 5249 02-27-1001
35 PREM LATA  PARASHAR C - 33 , SHAKTI NAGAR EXTN. , DELHI - 7 NORTH 4109 05-08-1991
36 PRAKASH  MANGLIK D - 16 , TONDON ROAD , ADARSH NAGAR , DELHI - 33 NORTH 5267 09-01-2001
37 PRABHA KANT SHARMA NORTH 5342 02-27-2003
38 PREM KUMAR  SHARMA 51/13 , SIKKA COURT , SONEPAT , HARYANA NORTH 95120-2218624 5392 05-11-2004
39 PROMILA  KAUSHIK 11 / 1 C , ASHOK  VIHAR , PHASE - III , DELHI - 52 NORTH 27128516 5214 06-11-2004
40 POONAM D - 62 , PUSHPANJALI ENCLAVE , PITAMPURA , DELHI NORTH 27033206 5445 02-14-2006
41 R  B  GARG G.D. 57 , PITAMPURA , DELHI -34 NORTH 1933 02-15-1986
42 R  A  VERMA 1808 , GULABI  BAGH , DELHI - 7 NORTH 4126 05-13-1991
43 RAM  PAL  SINGH 55, BLOCK - A, PKT. - 1, SECTOR - 11, ROHINI, DELHI - 85 NORTH 9990081661 2930 08-10-1991
44 R  K  GOYAL C - 728 , DELHI ADMINISTRATION FLATS , TIMARPUR , DELHI - 54 NORTH 4531 10-29-1991
45 RANVIR  SINGH A - 145, STREET NO. 3, WAZIRABAD VILLAGE, DELHI - 84 NORTH 9891069977 1379 01-20-1988
46 RAVINDRA  KUMAR 48 - C , JHANG  SOCIETY , SECTOR - 13 , ROHINI , DELHI NORTH 9811815284 5443 01-31-2006
47 RAJENDRA  KUMAR 123 , POCKET - C , GTB ENCLAVE , DELHI - 93 NORTH 9811842496 5684 12-28-2013
48 RUHAMA  HUKIL 88/A , KRISHNA  KUNJ  EXTN. , LAXMI NAGAR , DELHI - 92 NORTH 7838785651 5825 11-23-2016
49 SUDHIR   GOVT. BOYS SECONDARY SCHOOL , D - BLOCK , SULTANPURI, DELHI NORTH 25470548 5473 02-27-2008
50 SURENDRA  NAGAR B - 12 , NAV BHARAT APARTMENTS , A/4 , PASCHIM VIHAR , DELHI NORTH 5007 02-28-1996
51 SHIKHA KAKKAR WZ - 28 A , MUKHERJEE PARK , TILAK NAGAR ,  N DELHI NORTH 9810769779 5455 02-26-2007
52 SHASHI  BALA  SHARMA A - 80 , ASHOK VIHAR , PHASE - II , DELHI - 52 NORTH 5254 06-19-2001
53 SUDESH  UPPAL 246 , VIVEKANAND PURI , NEAR  SARAI ROHILLA , SHASTRI NAGAR , DELHI - 7 NORTH 5256 06-19-2001
54 S  MANOHAR  RAO NORTH 901 09-29-1983
55 SHANTI  GAUTAM 840 , DR. MUKHERJEE NAGAR , DELHI - 9 NORTH 1907 02-11-1986
56 SURENDRA PRASAD TIWARI D - 23 , INDRA JHEEL , SULTANPURI , G - BLOCK , N DELHI - 41 NORTH 9810770752 5377 02-27-2004
57 SUBHASH CHANDRA BOSE ABOVE JASSAL AUTO CENTRE , SANT NAGAR , MAIN MARKET , N DELHI  NORTH 33309739 5379 02-27-2004
58 S  D  BHARDWAJ 23 , ASHOK MOHALLA , NANGLOI , N DELHI - 41 NORTH 25185187 5389 02-27-2004



59 S D SHARMA 618, TOWER P-3, ASHIANA PALM COURT, RAJ NAGAR EXTN, GHAZIABAD NORTH 4629 10-29-1991
60 SABITA X / 1607 , STREET NO. 11 , RAJGARH COLONY , DELHI - 51 NORTH 9871460573 5499 08-25-2009
61 SANTOSH KUMAR RAI C - 131 , GALI NO. 12 , KHAJURI COLONY , DELHI - 94 NORTH 9910676121 5500 08-25-2009
62 SANJEEV  KUMAR 165 , 2nd FLOOR , INDRA  VIHAR , DELHI - 9 NORTH 8527108464 5698 03-16-2014
63 SUMAN  DUGGAL C - 1/17 , NIRMAN VIHAR , VIKAS MARG , DELHI - 92 NORTH 4855 07-12-1994
64 SUDHAKAR JHA H NO. 3, ANMOL SOCIETY,NUMBERDAR COLONY, BURARI, DELHI - 84 NORTH 9911687101 6035 12-03-2023
65 UPMA  MITTAL 887, SECT. 14, SONIPAT, HARYANA  131001 NORTH 9968877942 5877 10-29-2018
66 V  P  S   SIROHI A - 445 , SHASTRI NAGAR , DELHI - 52 NORTH 55 09-28-1983
67 VINOD BALA  GAUTAM 43 - E , RANJEET SINGH ROAD , ADARSH NAGAR , DELHI - 33 NORTH 2985 01-01-1990
68 VISHAKHA  MADHUKAR NORTH 5360 02-27-2003
69 VIKRAM  SINGH  MALIK B - 711, GULMOHAR GREENS, MOHAN NAGAR, GHAZIABAD, U P - 201007 NORTH 9868162341 5484 05-14-2008
70 V  K  GAUR A - 27 , JITAR NAGAR , DELHI - 51 NORTH 9911689850 5497 08-25-2009

              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT  -  NORTH  WEST - A

S.N NAME RESIDENCE DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 ARCHANA  MARWAHA 11 , BATRA COLONY , MODEL TOWN , SONEPAT  (HARYANA) N W - A 4542 12-06-1991
2 ANAND KUMAR MISHRA B - 6 , BALAJI APARTMENTS , 41 FT. ROAD , SANT NAGAR , BURARI , DELHI - 84 N W - A 9968104542 5788 01-06-2016
3 DEEPIKA  GARHWAL 205, POCKET - 6, SECT. 23, ROHINI , DELHI N W - A 9971325470 5846 06-08-2018
4 GYAN SAGAR MISHRA 405 , PKT. G H - 2 , BAGHBAN APARTMENT , SECT. 28 , ROHINI , DELHI - 42 N W - A 9868549941 5495 08-25-2009
5 GIRI  BHARDWAJ C C - 74 D , SHALIMAR BAGH , DELHI - 88 N W - A 9899862345 5493 04-01-2009
6 JYOTI  KAPOOR B . A / 72 B , JANAKPURI , N DELHI - 58 N W - A 9810714658 5447 08-04-2006
7 KRISHNA  SUKHIJA F - 24/2 , SECTOR VII , ROHINI , NEW DELHI - 34 N W - A 2774 09-24-1988
8 KANWALJEET  SETHI G - 3/70 , MODEL TOWN , DELHI - 9 N W - A
9 NISHA  SOOD E - 3 , RANJIT SINGH ROAD , ADARSH NAGAR , DELHI - 33 N W - A 2569 09-24-1988

10 PARAMVIR  SINGH 1274 , 2nd FLOOR , G T B ENCLAVE , DELHI - 93 N W - A 9711490249 5787 01-06-2016
11 PARAMJIT  KAUR 4/52 , PHASE - 3 , NEW MOTI NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 15 N W - A 9899849321 5795 01-14-2016
12 POONAM D - 62 , PUSHPANJALI  ENCLAVE , PITAMPURA , DELHI N W - A 9313804077 5762 02-28-2015
13 R  D  SHARMA B/C , 52 (WEST) , SHALIMAR BAGH , DELHI - 52 N W - A 222 09-29-1983
14 RANBIR  SINGH A - 202/2 , ASHOK VIHAR , PHASE - I , DELHI N W - A
15 RAJ  KAPOOR A.P. - 31 , SHALIMAR BAGH , DELHI - 34 N W - A 2563 09-24-1988



16 RAJ  KUMAR 116 , NANGLI POONA , DELHI - 36 N W - A 4527 10-29-1991
17 RAJ KUMAR N W - A 5366 07-16-2003
18 RITA  GOYAL A - 243 , SARASWATI VIHAR , DELHI - 34 N W - A 4530 10-29-1991
19 RAMESH  MALIK GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , POOTH KHURD , DELHI N W - A 98680017617 5428 04-02-2005
20 RAMDEV  BHARDWAJ GOVT. COED. SECONDARY SCHOOL , GHOGHA DELHI - 39 N W - A 27285171 5474 02-27-2008
21 RAM KISHAN  RANA GOVT. BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL , SARAI ROHILLA , DELHI N W - A 65731038 5475 02-27-2008
22 RISHIPAL  SINGH 601 , GALI NO. 2 , DIWAN COMPLEX , D - BLOCK , HARSH VIHAR , DELHI - 93 N W - A 8750351031 5731 05-04-2012
23 RAVINDER  KUMAR D - 80/1A, NANLI POONA EXTN., DELHI - 110036 N W - A 9718700987 5945 06-03-2021
24 S  P  S  RATHI C - 98 , DELHI ADMINISTRATION FLATS , TIMARPUR , DELHI - 54 N W - A 3978 12-28-1988
25 SUSHMA  ARORA B.U. - 70 , VISHAKHA ENCLAVE , PITAMPURA , DELHI - 34 N W - A 2571 09-24-1988
26 SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA 84 , BUDHPUR , P O - ALIPUR , DELHI - 36 N W - A 27708104 5432 02/26/2005
27 SARITA  SINGH 21 - C , GAYATRI APARTMENT , SECTOR - IX , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 N W - A 27569317 5439 08-17-2005
28 SONIA  JAIN 916 / 59 , LEKHU NAGAR , TRI NAGAR , DELHI - 35 N W - A 9211730390 5581 05-10-2013
29 SWAMINATH  YADAV E - 4 / 17 , 41/2 , PUSHTA , SONIA VIHAR , DELHI - 94 N W - A 9650625432 5453 02-27-2006
30 SANJEEV  KUMAR 108 , PKT - 12 , SECTOR - 21 , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 N W - A 5320 05-31-2002
31 TRIPTI  VERMA G - 18 / 12 , GROUND FLOOR, SECT. - 15 , ROHINI , DELHI - 89 N W - A 9210992703 5760 02-28-2015
32 VIJAY  NAYAK 15 , TYPE - III , MULTI STOREY , GOVT. QTRS. , TIMARPUR , DELHI - 54 N W - A 2764 09-23-1988
33 VERSHA  KUMARI 1362 , DR. MUKHERJEE NAGAR , DELHI - 9 N W - A 2570 09-24-1988
34 VIJAY  MOHAN 21/33 , RAJPUR ROAD , DELHI - 9 N W - A 2765 09-23-1988

              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT  -  NORTH  WEST - B

S.N NAME RESIDENCE DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 ANJU  GROVER 107 - B , POCKET - A , ASHOK VIHAR , PHASE - II , DELHI - 52 N W - B 5255 06-19-2001
2 ALKA  GUPTA D D - 18 , PITAMPURA , DELHI - 88 N W - B 27314435 5203 06-11-2004
3 ANIL KUMAR NIRWAL 347 / E - 16 , SECTOR - 8 , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 N W - B 27940568 5211 06-11-2004
4 ASHOK  ANAND 80 , PKT.  A - 4 , SECTOR - 16 , ROHINI , NEW DELHI - 58 N W - B 9811293850 4849 01-25-1993
5 ANITA SOOD B - 38, PUSHPANJALI ENCLAVE, PITAMPURA, DELHI - 34 N W - B 9811856819 5552 02-18-2011
6 AJAY  KUMAR H NO. C-51/2, TYAGI VIHAR, NANGLOI, NEW DELHI N W - B 9899878440 5687 01-28-2014
7 ARPITA  BHATTACHARYA 10 , PRIYADARSHINI APARTMENTS , A - 4 , PASCHIM VIHAR , DELHI N W - B 8800511064 5661 05-17-2014
8 AAKANKSHA  KOHLI 94 , KEWAL KUNJ  APARTMENTS , SECTOR - 13 , ROHINI , NEW DELHI N W - B 9873494094 5672 05-17-2014
9 ANJANA  GANGWAR W Z - 20 B , MULTANI MOHALLA, RANI BAGH, NEW DELHI - 34 N W - B 9899673587 5811 07-23-2016

10 ANITA  MARWAHA B - 2/62 , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI - 58 N W - B 9810674910 5832 01-28-2017
11 ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA C - 5/102, SECTOR 11, ROHINI ,  DELHI - 85 N W -B 9868173005 5245 12-19-2000
12 ANURADHA  GULATI H - 92, KIRTI NAGAR, NEW DELHI N W - B 9910739222 5924 11-03-2020
13 AKANSHA KHURANA C - 105, 2nd FLOOR, STREET NO. 7, MAJLIS PARK, DELHI - 33 N W - B 965448272 6011 03-05-2023
14 BRIJ MOHAN GUPTA A 1 / 141 , SECT. IV , ROHINI , N DELHI - 85 N W - B 27933564 5427 08-01-2005
15 BHAVNA 28, LAKEVIEW APPARTMENTS , SECTOR - 9 , ROHINI , DELHI N W - B 9711286052 5587 07-18-2013
16 DEVENDRA  GOYAL 111 , SHARDA NIKETAN , DELHI - 34 N W - B 4528 10-29-1991
17 D  P  DUA A - 69 , SHAKTI APARTMENT , SECT. - IX , ROHINI , N DELHI - 85 N W - B 27569764 5382 02-27-2004



18 DEEPIKA  KAPOOR M - 1 , KASTURBA APARTMENT  , SARASWATI VIHAR) , PITAMPURA , DELHI - 34 N W - B 27026995 5388 02-27-2004
19 D  K BEDI A   P  J SCHOOL , SAINIK VIHAR , PITAMPURA , NEW DELHI N W - B 5555 04-01-2011
20 DEEPMALA C-2/55, WEST ENCLAVE, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI - 34 N W - B 9999095832 6063 01-25-2025
21 DIVYA KALRA B-2/7, SECTOR 15, ROHINI, DELHI - 89 N W - B 9999143153 6064 01-25-2025
22 EKTA  JAIN 192 , PKT. - 14 , SECTOR - 20 , MOONLIGHT APPARTMENTS , ROHINI, DELHI N W - B 9250219665 5741 09-24-2012
23 GEETA  SHARMA A - 6/50 , PASCHIM  VIHAR , DELHI N W - B 9871620778 5667 05-17-2014
24 GEETA  GANGWANI 98, RAJA GARDEN, NEAR HANDA NURSING HOME, NEW DELHI N W - B 9810469166 5942 06-03-2021
25 GARIMA BHUTANI 4516, ARYA PURA, ROSHANARA ROAD, DELHI - 7 N W - B 9811434968 6060 01-25-2025
26 HARSH  ARYA D - 796 , SARASWATI  VIHAR , DELHI - 34 N W - B 9999114012 5706 03-22-2014
27 HEMA  RAWAT C - 374 , FIRST FLOOR , VIKASPURI , NEW DELHI N W - B 9871139933 5802 02-27-2016
28 HOSHIAR SINGH SHARMA N W - B 5011 02-11-1999
29 INDRA  PRAKASH 2F , GASTA  HOUSING  COMPLEX , B - 3 , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI N W - B 9811557116 5771 09-20-2015
30 ISH  KUMARE  GOGIA 39, SANSKRIT  NAGAR, SECT. 14, ROHINI, DELHI - 85 N W - B 9810132750 5883 01-15-2019
31 JAI  SHREE  GUPTA C - 131 , SIDHORA KALAN , DELHI - 52 N W - B 2564 09-24-1988
32 JAI PRAKASH VATS 80 / 1 , D - 12 , SECTOR - 7 , ROHINI , DELHI N W - B 9868255275 5446 02-14-2006
33 KRISHNA  PATHAK C - 465 , SARASWATI VIHAR , DELHI - 34 N W - B 27018995 5159 11-26-1996
34 KIRAN  NAYAK 15/16 , 2nd  FLOOR , RAJINDER NAGAR , NEW DELHI N W - B 4917 07-18-2002
35 KUSUM  BANGA 32 B , AYODHYA ENCLAVE , SECTOR - 13 , ROHINI , NEW DELHI - 85 N W - B 2657 29/04/1991
36 KAUSHLENDRA KUMAR THAKUR C - 2 / 180 , SECT. - 17 , ROHINI , DELHI - 89 N W - B 9213727258 5582 05-10-2013
37 KAVITA  AGARWAL G - 9 , ROSE APARTMENTS , SECTOR - 14 , ROHINI , N DELHI N W - B 9999375755 5668 05-17-2014
38 KAMAL  SINGH C - 32 , AVANTIKA , SECTOR - 1 , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 N W - B 9968265109 5754 01-02-2015
39 KALAWATI 52/10, FRONT SIZE, ASHOK NAGAR, NEAR TILAK NAGAR, NEW DELHI N W - B 9213936090 5971 03-07-2022
40 MAHENDRA  P .  KAUSHIK C - 205 , DELHI ADMINISTRATION FLATS , SIDHORA KALAN , DELHI - 52 N W - B 2668 10-21-1991
41 MEENA K - 1/12/5 , MANDIR MARG , BUDH VIHAR , DELHI N W - B 4518 10-30-1991
42 M  P  AGGARWAL B.H./403 , SHALIMAR BAGH , DELHI - 52 N W - B 2766 09-23-1988
43 MEENAKSHI N W - B
44 MUKTA  RAJPAL A - 166 , LOK VIHAR , DELHI - 34 N W - B 4110 05-08-1998
45 MEENA  KHANNA A - 6 , PUNDRIK  VIHAR , PITAMPURA , N DELHI N W - B 27017498 5376 02-27-2004
46 MEENU  BAMBA 2316 - A , RAJA PARK , SHAKURBASTI , DELHI - 34 N W - B 5122 04-27-1996
47 MAMTA  NAGPAL 5 D - 62 , TOWER  APARTMENTS , PITAMPURA , N DELHI - 34 N W - B 27313131 5489 08-01-2008
48 MOTI  LAL  BHARDWAJ B - 9 / 325 , SECTOR - 3 , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 N W - B 9968103727 5686 01-28-2014
49 MONA  SALARIA 3311 , 2nd FLOOR , EKTA  BHAWAN , OLD PUSA GATE , SOUTH PATEL NAGAR N W - B 9310887778 5703 03-22-2014
50 MANJU  KALA E - 26 , PUSA , I.A.R.I. , NEW DELHI N W - B 9868105154 5704 03-22-2014
51 MONICA  RIYASTEE 422 , PARADISE APARTMENTS , SECTOR - 18 , ROHINI , NEW DELHI N W - B 8447480907 5662 05-17-2014
52 MEENAKSHI  SINDHI 11701/3 , SAT  NAGAR , KAROL BAGH , NEW DELHI - 5 N W - B 9582035090 5669 05-17-2014
53 MONIKA  SINDHWANI C - 64, MULTAN  NAGAR, NEW DELHI N W - B 9811546736 5890 02-27-2019
54 MRIDU  MARWAH 338, LAL JYOTI APARTMENTS, SECTOR - 9, ROHINI, DELHI - 85 N W - B 9891918381 5952 09-02-2021
55 MONICA  ARORA 9/764, PREM GALI  2E,  GANDHI NAGAR, DELHI - 31 N W - B 9911857671 5053 09-02-2021
56 MEENAKSHI SINGHAL KU - 18, KU - BLOCK, PITAMPURA, DELHI - 34 N W - B 8826534646 5082 10-15-2022
57 MAHENDRA  SINGH C D - 49 C , PITAMPURA , NEW DELHI - 34 N W - B 9868819750 5578 02-21-2013
58 MADIHA ANSARI T-241, QURESH NAGAR, SADAR BAZAR, NEW DELHI - 6 N W - B 8929313354 6059 01-25-2025
59 MEENAKSHI BHOLA D - 1 - 1204, CLEO COUNTY, SECT. 121, NOIDA, U P  201301 N W - B 27566633 6087 12-13-2025
60 NIRUPAMA  GUPTA B - 1/229 , PASCHIM VIHAR , DELHI - 63 N W - B 2532 05-22-1989
61 NEELAM  KALRA N W - B 5357 02-27-2003
62 NEEL GAGAN  DR. 6 / 32 , STAFF QUARTERS , HINDU RAO HOSPITAL , MALKAGANJ , DELHI - 7 N W - B 8010160617 5579 02-21-2013
63 NAMRATA ALWADHI N W - B 9853575700 5525 02-18-2011
64 NARESH  KUMAR 1 / 443 , GALI NO. 9 , LINEPAR , BAHADURGARH , HARYANA N W - B 9868591330 5680 12-13-2013
65 NEELAM  SEHGAL 109 N , ARAM  BAGH , PAHARGANJ , NEW DELHI - 55 N W - B 9250344913 5664 05-17-2014



66 NEERAJ  VOHRA 11 , ROAD NO. 81 , PUNJABI BAGH WEST , NEW DELHI - 26 N W - B 9650916555 5778 12-02-2015
67 NEETA  KHURMA GH 5  L 7 , 1208 , PASCHIM VIHAR, NEW DELHI - 87 N W - B 9968384201 5854 07-14-2018
68 NAVEEN KUMAR NASSA AD - 47 C, SHALIMAR BAGH, DELHI - 110088 N W-B 9910806298 5913 12/14/21019
69 NIDHI  CHAUDHARY E - 31, MANSAROVAR  GARDEN, NEW DELHI - 15 N W - B 9540305420 5923 11-03-2020
70 NARAIN DUSEJA UP - 33, 1st FLOOR, PITAMPURA, DELHI - 34 N W - B 9811222067 6057 01-12-2024
71 OM  PRAKASH  AHUJA U U - 25 , PITAMPURA , NEW DELHI - 84 N W - B 9899402525 5679 12-13-2013
72 PRIYANKA  CHOUDHARY 74 , UNIQUE  APARTMENT , SECTOR - 13 ,ROHINI , DELHI - 85 N W - B 9818024262 5551 02-18-2011
73 POONAM  TANDON 284 ,  GH - 9 , PASCHIM  VIHAR , NEW DELHI  N W - B 8800497522 5557 06-02-2011
74 P   N  GUPTA FLAT NO. 7 , AJAY APARTMENTS ,PITAMPURA, DELHI- 34 N W - B 9592305586 5561 10-04-2011
75 PRACHI  TYAGI  VIJ A - 51 , ASHOK  VIHAR , PHASE - III , DELHI - 52 N W - B 981160796 5671 05-17-2014
76 PRATIBHA  KOHLI C - 47 A , SHIVAJI PARK, PUNJABI BAGH WEST, NEW DELHI - 26 N W - B 9810784408 5714 09-21-2014
77 PRIYANKA 133 , POCKET - C 11 , SECTOR - 3 , ROHINI , DELHI N W - B 9953868904 5806 03-30-2016
78 PRAVEEN  KAPOOR E - 153, AASTHA  KUNJ, SECTOR - 18, ROHINI, DELHI - 89 N W - B 9013384161 5933 03/25/2020
79 PREETI  GOEL (Dr) A - 26, SARASWATI VIHAR, DELHI - 110034 N W - B 9953474720 5941 02/25/2021
80 POOJA  SHARMA 226, WHITE HOUSE APARTMENTS, SECTOR - 13, ROHINI, DELHI - 85 N W - B 9818678391 5949 09-02-2021
81 PRAVEEN  KUMAR 77/F - 24 , SECTOR - 7 , ROHINI , NEW DELHI - 85 N W - B 9716147647 5654 10-29-1991
82 PRAVEEN  KUMAR  JAIN U P - 81 , MAURYA  ENCLAVE , PITAMPURA , DELHI - 88 N W - B 9868152332 5246 12-19-2000
83 R  P  TYAGI B.A./59 - C , ASHOK VIHAR , DELHI - 52 N W - B 2978 12-29-1989
84 RENUBALA  KANOJIA Q U - 244 - B , PITAMPURA , DELHI - 88 N W - B 30985668 5204 06-11-2004
85 RAMESH CHANDER MOHAN D - 804 , SARASWATI  VIHAR , DELHI - 34 N W - B 9871664568 5701 01-04-2014
86 RASHMI  SINGH C B - 44 D , SHALIMAR  BAGH , NEW DELHI N W - B 9818718469 5702 03-22-2014
87 RENU  GARG A - 40 , 2nd FLOOR , SWASTHYA  VIHAR , DELHI - 92 N W - B 9871203861 5705 03-22-2014
88 REKHA  BHATI 1779 A, MULTANI MOHALLA, RANI BAGH, DELHI N W - B 8860139455 5888 01-30-2019
89 RUCHI  GUPTA E - 27 , 3rd FLOOR , NARAINA VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 28 N W - B 9350305539 5663 05-17-2014
90 RITIKA  KHOSLA C - 14 , ADARSH  APARTMENTA , SECTOR - 9 , ROHINI , NEW DELHI N W - B 9999228344 5666 05-17-2014
91 RATAN  SINGH 84, NAV SHAKTI SADAN SOCIETY, SECTOR - 13 , ROHINI, DELHI - 85 N W - B 9971333018 5723 01-02-2015
92 RAKESH  KUMAR B - 1 / 307 , D A FLATS , SHALIMAR BAGH , DELHI - 88 N W - B 9868876338 5753 01-02-2015
93 RAHUL  KUMAR 141 C , 3rd FLOOR, RISHI NAGAR , RANI BAGH , DELHI N W - B 9868527211 5759 02-28-2015
94 RICHA  BHATIA D - 11 / H NO. 246 , SECTOR - 7 , ROHINI , DELHI N W - B 7827878989 5803 02-27-2016
95 RAJ  KISHORE 136, EXTN. 3, NANGLOI, DELHI - 41 N W - B 9990103672 5910 10-15-2019
96 RAM KUMAR AGRAWAL D - 669, SARASWATI VIHAR, DELHI - 34 N W - B 9350850818 5972 12-03-2022
97 RANBIR  SINGH  RANA N  W - B 5268 12-04-2001
98 RENUKA  KALRA N  W - B 5350 02-27-2003
99 RUCHI GUPTA D P - 239, PITAMPURA, DELHI - 34 N W - B 8860768578 6047 02-28-2024
100 RUHANI KAUR OBEROI 114, ENGINEERS ENCLAVE, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI - 34 N W - B 8178737466 6062 01-25-2025
101 SATISH  KUMAR C - 382 , DELHI ADMINISTRATION FLATS , TIMARPUR , DELHI - 54 N W - B 2933 08-10-1991
102 SEEMA  KHETRAPAL B - 29 , M.P.  ENCLAVE , PITAMPURA , DELHI - 34 N W - B 27183135 4181 10-21-1991
103 SARITA  SHARMA 76 , SANDESH VIHAR , PITAMPURA , DELHI - 85 N W - B 5300 03-15-1999
104 S  K  AGNIHOTRI N W - B 1911 02-14-1986
105 SATYA  PAL  MOR N W - B 1860 02-14-1986
106 SAVITA  ARORA C - 6/13 , RANA PRATAP BAGH , DELHI - 7 N W - B 1923 02-14-1986
107 SHASHI BALA  MALIK N W - B 2984 01-01-1990
108 SUNITA  GUPTA D - 768 , SARASWATI VIHAR , DELHI - 34 N W - B 27015087 2021 09-03-1983
109 SUMAN  SINGH 170 , SANDESH VIHAR , PITAMPURA , DELHI - 34 N W - B 27198586 5387 02-27-2004
110 SANTOSH  VERMA QZ - 1644 , MULTANI MOHALLA , RANI BAGH , DELHI - 34 N W - B 20521991 5442 12-22-2005
111 S  C  MISHRA 421 , PKT - E - 16 , SECTOR - 8 , ROHINI , DELHI N W - B 5572818 5444 02-02-2006
112 SANGEETA BHATIA SD - 445, TOWER APARTMENTS, PITAMPURA, DELHI N W - B 9811689898 4208 10-05-1991
113 SATYAVIR SINGH CHAUHAN WP - 81 , WAZIRPUR VILLAGE , DELHI - 52 N W - B 9999674622 5169 02-26-1999



114 S  C   SINGHAL N  W - B 9810902509 5562 10-04-2011
115 SEEMA  DHIMAN A - 6 / 30 , II - FLOOR , SECT. - 17,  ROHINI , DELHI - 89 N W - B 8860204750 5563 10-04-2011
116 SANJAY  KUMAR  PANDEY D - 187 , GALI NO. 2 , RISHI NAGAR , SHAKURBASTI , DELHI - 34 N W - B 9716419929 5569 02-05-2012
117 SUSHMA  RANI 73 A / D , SHALIMAR  BAGH , NEW  DELHI - 88 N W - B 9868214663 5745 12-23-2012
118 SHRUTI  KHANDELWAL C - 11 / 156 , SECTOR - 3 , ROHINI , NEW DELHI - 85 N W - B 7838964624 5576 02-21-2013
119 SHIV KUMAR MUNJAL 124 , WEST MUKHERJEE NAGAR , DELHI - 9 N W - B 9810247707 5592 11-20-2013
120 SANDHYA  GUPTA 3071 , MAHENDRA  PARK , RANI BAGH , DELHI - 34 N W - B 9811568349 5700 03-22-2014
121 SHALU  ANAND H - 219 , ASHOK  VIHAR , PHASE - I , DELHI - 52 N W - B 9311955300 5670 05-17-2014
122 SARIKA  SODHI 43 , SAVERA  APARTMENTS , SECTOR - 13 , ROHINI , NEW DELHI N W - B 9911793030 5665 05-17-2014
123 SHASHI  BHUSHAN F - 8/15 , SECTOR - 15 , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 N W - B 9891512189 5711 08-07-2014
124 SUMAN  SINGH D - 703 , SARASWATI  VIHAR , PITAMPURA , N DELHI N W - B 9911493946 5724 01-02-2015
125 SHANTHI JAYACHANDRAN PLOT NO. 24, BLOCK  D-11, SECTOR -VII, ROHINI , DELHI - 85 N W - B 9868309495 5808 07-23-2016
126 SOMYA  AGGARWAL D - 218 , PRASHANT  VIHAR , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 N W - B 9990725635 5789 01-06-2016
127 SHELENDRA  KUMAR C - 45/11 , GALI NO. 19 , RAM VIHAR , P O  KARALA , DELHI - 81 N W - B 9718477990 5816 10-28-2016
128 S  C  JAIN H P - 112 , PITAMPURA , DELHI - 34 N W - B 9968015763 5817 10-28-2016
129 SUMAN  DHINGRA B - 93, PURU  APARTMENTS, SECTOR - 13, ROHINI, DELHI - 85 N W - B 9818641096 5925 11-03-2020
130 SARITA  CHAUHAN 21, SHARDA NIKETAN, DELHI - 34 N W - B 8368380664 5951 09-02-2021
131 SADAF FATIMA MERCHANT B - 3/96, 1st FLOOR, SECTOR - 11, ROHINI, DELHI - 85 N W - B 9868467258 5955 09-17-2021
132 SANGEETA  KAPILA N W - B 5359 02-27-2003
133 S B P  DINAKAR 72 , DELHI GOVT. RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX , SECT. 11 , ROHINI , N DELHI - 85 N W - B 9811072836 5348 02-27-2003
134 SURINDER SINGH  JAKHAR N W - B 5247 02-27-2001
135 SARITA  RANI  JAKHAR 12 / 112 , SECTOR - 16 , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 N W - B 5248 02-27-2001
136 SURENDRA PRATAP GAUTAM H NO. 21 , 2nd FLOOR, PKT. 1, SECT. 24, ROHINI, DELHI - 99 N W - B 9868812500 5985 11-20-2022
137 SOMRAJ  GUPTA 11, NEW SASWATI APARTMENT, SECTOR - 9, ROHINI, DELHI N W - B 9868876646 5257 06-19-2001
138 SUSHMA KUMARI C - 520, MILLENIUM APARTMENTS, SECT. 18, ROHINI, DELHI - 89 N W - B 9811406221 6005 02-16-2023
139 SHASHI CHAUDHARY 239, MILLENIUM APARTMENTS, SECT. 18, ROHINI, DELHI - 89 N W - B 9868123819 6006 02-16-2023
140 UMA  KANT  SAINI 9381 , GAUSHALA MARG , KISHAN GANJ , DELHI - 6 N W - B 4847 08-03-1992
141 UMA MUDGAL 56 , SARASWATI ENCLAVE, PLOT NO. 26/3 , SECTOR - 9 , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 N W - B 9873737283 5739 09-24-2012
142 VINOD CHADDHA 6/70 , OLD RAJINDER NAGAR , NEW DELHI N W - B 25783876 5154 11-26-1994
143 VEENA  PALIWAL 80 , HARSH VIHAR , PITAMPURA , DELHI - 34 N W - B 2565 09-24-1988
144 VINOD  SHARMA N W - B 5358 02-27-2003
145 VASUDHA  AGARWAL C - 540 , SARASWATI VIHAR , DELHI - 34 N W - B 27014701 5205 06-11-2004
146 VIMAL  THAKKAR 511 , NIMRI  COLONY , ASHOK VIHAR , PHASE - IV , DELHI - 54 N W - B 27232284 5216 06-11-2004
147 VICHITA  YADAV A - 703, ASHADEEP APARTMENTS, SECTOR - 2, PLOT NO. 3 B, DWARKA N W - B 9818648877 5932 11-03-2020
148 VARSHA KRISHNAN C 8/120A, KESHAV PURAM, DELHI - 35 N  W - B 9990676660 5948 09-02-2021
149 VANI GABA M - 47, NEW MAHAVIR NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 18 N W - B 8376969722 6061 01-25-2025
150 YOGITA  GIROTRA 93, KEWAL KUNJ APPARTMENTS , SECTOR - 13 , ROHINI , DELHI N W - B 9910930802 5587 07-26-2013

1 AVTAR  KRISHAN  GANJU T.P. 45 , MAURYA ENCLAVE , PITAMPURA , DELHI - 34 N  W - R 4536 10-30-1991
2 BRIJPAL  SINGH VILLAGE &P.O. KHERA DABAR , NEW DELHI - 73 N  W - R 2762 09-23-1988
3 B  S  VERMA 92 ,  NIHAL  VIHAR , DELHI - 41  N  W - R 5258 07-21-2001
4 DHEERENDRA  KR. SAXENA RZ - 195 , GALI NO. 31 , KARAN VIHAR PART -  1st , KIRARI EXTN. , DELHI - 86 N  W - R 9868985026 5747 01-24-2013
5 J  K  SHARMA 228 / 4 , ASHOK  MOHALLA , NANGLOI , DELHI - 41 N  W - R 5264 08-10-2001
6 MANJU PANDEY H - 117, KUNVAR SINGH NAGAR, GALI 13, NILOTHI MOR,NANGLOI, DELHI N W - R 9990222267 6028 09-30-2023
7 NAWNEET  KUMAR 51 (2nd FLOOR, POCKET - 13, SECTOR - 22, ROHINI, DELHI - 86 N W - R 9868995805 5959 10-17-2021
8 P  M  DALAL 179 , MILANSAR APARTMENTS , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 63 N  W - R 9868242561 5094 12-22-2000



9 P  N  KAUSHIK D - 287/288 , NANGLOI EXTN.  II ,  DELHI - 41 N  W - R 5260 08-10-2001
10 PRAVAT  RANJAN G - 107 B4, KUNWAR SINGH NAGAR, NANGLOI, DELHI - 41 N W - R 9311640751 5939 03-09-2020
11 SARITA  AHUJA N  W - R 5356 02-27-2003
12 UMESH  CHAND N  W - R 5259 08-10-2001
13 UDAIVIR  YADAV VILLAGE  KHERA DABAR , DELHI - 73 N  W - R 2761 09-23-1988
14 V  K  KAKKAR 456 , PKT.  C - 8 , SECTOR - VIII , ROHINI , DELHI - 41 N  W - R 5261 08-10-2001
15 VIJENDER SINGH YADAV N  W - R 5341 02-27-2003
16 V  K  ANAND A - 1 / 12 , JANAKPURI , N DELHI - 58 N  W - R 25545683 4926 11-27-1993

              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT  --  WEST - A

S.N NAME RESIDENCE DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 A  P  GARG L - 25 , BAL UDYOG MARG , NEW DELHI - 59 WEST - A 4513 10-30-1991
2 ASHA  NAGPAL M - 39 , KIRTI NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 15 WEST - A 2654 29/04/1991
3 ARUNA  SUPEKAR A - 2B , 191B , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 63 WEST - A 4918 08-28-2002
4 ANJU BALA WEST - A 5347 02-27-2003
5 ASHA  ZIJOO C - 110 , PUSHPANJALI ENCLAVE , PITAMPURA , N DELHI - 34 WEST - A 27011156 5349 02-27-2003
6 ASHA  AGGARWAL WEST - A 27020427 5383 02-27-2004
7 ANNIE  ZACHARIAH A - 1/A  39 B , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI - 58 WEST - A 4745 08-27-1993
8 ABHAY  VAID 21/65 , OLD RAJINDER NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 60 WEST - A 5155 11-26-1994
9 ASHOK KUMAR  SHARMA 2172/31 , GALI NO. 3 , ASHOK GARDEN , NEAR RAILWAY STATION , GURGAON , HARYANAWEST - A 5206 06-11-2004

10 ANJNA BHUSARI E C - 200, MAYA ENCLAVE, NEW DELHI - 26 WEST - A 9711766668 5989 12-12-2022
11 ANANYA RZ 91, FLAT NO. 1, LANE NO. 7, MANASKUNJ ROAD, UTTAM NAGAR WEST - A 8005778759 5998 02-04-2023
12 ANITA MAHAJAN A - 2/39, PRATEEK APARTMENTS, PASCHIM VIHAR, NEW DELHI - 63 WEST - A 9899804755 6021 06-14-2023
13 ARTI PURI K-126, KIRTI NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 15 WEST - A 9818771155 6085 11-15-2025
14 B  K  JAIN WEST - A 5098 12-22-2000
15 B  P  PANDEY A 2  B / B , 166 C , M I G FLATS , PASCHIM VIHAR , N DELHI - 63 WEST - A 1929 02-15-1986
16 B  D  SHARMA S.U. - 166 , VISHAKHA ENCLAVE , NEW DELHI - 34 WEST - A 2993 08-12-1991
17 BALJEET  SINGH A - 75 , FATEH NAGAR , JAIL ROAD , NEW DELHI - 18 WEST - A 4934 11-08-1994
18 B  D  NAGPAL I - 31 , 2nd FLOOR , KIRTI NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 15 WEST - A 9810086099 5712 08-07-2014
19 BINDU ARYA B/1/1/1 FIRST FLOOR, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI - 58 WEST - A 9811557520 5974 31/07/2022
20 D  M  ROY WEST - A 1970 08-11-1978
21 D N UPADHYAYA 22/11 , STREET NO. 9 , SADH NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 45 WEST - A 9868539785 5623 11-21-2013
22 F  S  MAKHIJA WEST - A 1779 09-09-1988
23 GRAHAN  SINGH B - 5/167 , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 63 WEST - A 1835 02-14-1986
24 GEETA  SABNANI D - 55 , BALI NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - A 1966 08-11-1988
25 GEETU  MAHAJAN 377 , TELIWARA , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 WEST - A 22307656 5218 06-11-2004
26 GURPDIP  KAUR 7 - B , SFS , MIG FLATS , VIKASPURI , NEW DELHI WEST - A 9968772929 5612 11-08-2013



27 H  B  BRAHMSTHALI C - 4 B / 256 , (  POCKET - 13 ) , JANAKPURI , N DELHI - 58  WEST - A
28 HARISH CHANDRA SHARMA VILLAGE  RANGPURI , MAHIPALPUR , DELHI - 37 WEST - A 2755 09-22-1988
29 HARBANS  LAL P - 80 , VISHNU GARDEN , NEW DELHI - 18 WEST - A 25410218 4744 08-27-1993
30 HARSHIKA KANT 74, KAMDHENU APARTMENTS, SECT. 9, ROHINI, DELHI - 85 WEST - A 9953696262 6044 01-24-2024
31 JAI  BHAGWAN  GUPTA R.Z. - 155 , INDRA PARK , UTTAM NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 59 WEST - A 4742 08-27-1993
32 J  C  CHAUDHARY WEST - A 218 09-28-1983
33 J  C  SHARMA 10643 , NABI KARIM , PAHARGANJ , NEW DELHI - 55 WEST - A 4026 12-27-1988
34 JANKI  PRASAD D.Z./107 , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI - 58 WEST - A 1658 05-23-1988
35 JASVINDER KAUR  BHATIA B 2 / 13 B , LAWRENCE  ROAD , NEW DELHI WEST - A 9818756368 5690 02-26-2014
36 KUSUM LATA  SHARMA D - 15 C , D.G. - 1 (L I G FLATS) , VIKASPURI , NEW DELHI - 18 WEST - A 4850 01-25-1993
37 K  C  LAL WEST - A 5283 15/11/1994
38 K  K  SHARMA A - 92 , RAM DUTT ENCLAVE , UTTAM NAGAR , DELHI - 59 WEST - A 8130097909 5093 12-22-2000
39 KULDEEP  YADAV A 5 / 339 , PASHCHIM VIHAR , DELHI WEST - A 9811573060 5469 07-18-2007
40 KAMAL SINGH MEHTA 186 - C , DDA FLATS , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI WEST - A 9013307139 5617 11-16-2013
41 KAMLESH  CHAUBEY BG - 1/45 , PASCHIM  VIHAR , NEW DELHI WEST - A 9810518055 5691 02-26-2014
42 LALIT  KUMAR WEST - A 1925 02-15-1986
43 MADAN LAL  HASIJA F - 1 U - 51 , VISHAKHA ENCLAVE , NEW DELHI - 34 WEST - A 1858 02-14-1986
44 MANOJ KUMAR MAGOO C - 5 A/137 , MELODY CORPORATION , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI - 58 WEST - A 2659 06-20-1991
45 M  P  GUPTA G - 20 , SCHOOL ROAD , UTTAM NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 59 WEST - A 25630620 4927 11-27-1993
46 M  K  AGGARWAL 77 , INDER ENCLAVE , ROHTAK ROAD , NEW DELHI - 41 WEST - A 4668 10-29-1991
47 MANJU 82 , N P L APARTMENTS , H - 3 , VIKASPURI , N DELHI - 18 WEST - A 25511776 5378 02-27-2004
48 MENKA  GARG E - 63 , NEW MULTAN NAGAR , DELHI WEST - A 9350977708 5693 02-26-2014
49 MONIKA  CHOPRA 87 , KRISHI  APARTMENT , SECTOR - 13 , ROHINI  , NEW DELHI - 85 WEST-A 9891260131 5553 02-28-2011
50 NARESH KUMAR SETHI E - 11 , SARASWATI GARDEN , NEW DELHI - 15 WEST - A 2655 29/04/1991
51 NEELAM  BHATIA WEST - A 2530 08-30-1988
52 NEERJA  PAUL G - 48 , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI , 63 WEST - A 4182 05-14-1991
53 N  K  BAKSHI B - 4 , ASHOKA APARTMENT , PLOT NO. 8 , SECT. 12 , DWARKA , N DELHI WEST - A 25082867 5096 12-22-2000
54 NAVIN KUMAR TRIPATHI V - 255, 1st FLOOR, RAJOURI GARDEN , NEW DELHI WEST - A 9811518130 5894 03-15-2019
55 NEENA AHUJA 6/46, 1st. FLOOR, SUBHASH NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 27  WEST - A 9891264830 6018 05-12-2023
56 NEERA V MOHAN B - 1/234, PASCHIM VIHAR, NEW DELHI - 63 WEST - A 999991152 6023 07-01-2023
57 O  P  SETHI 648 - G H - 14 , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 87 WEST - A 25250470 5164 09-11-1996
58 POONAM  CHOPRA 327 , DOUBLE STOREY , NEW RAJINDER NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 60 WEST - A 947 08-16-1988
59 P  C  JAIN A - 3/113 , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 63 WEST - A 1965 08-11-1988
60 P  L  KAPOOR A - 6/61 , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 63 WEST - A 2658 29/04/1991
61 PREM  BAJAJ 66 , L I G  FLATS , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 63 WEST - A 4181 05-14-1991
62 P  K  BAGGA Z - 93 B , DAYAL SAR ROAD , UTTAM NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 59 WEST - A 9313509125 4825 09-28-1993
63 P  N  VARSHNEY E - 22 , 1st FLOOR, GREEN PARK (MAIN), NEW DELHI - 110016 WEST - A 9810847023 212 08-26-1983
64 PRAGYA  KIRAN C - 54 , SHIVAJI PARK , PUNJABI BAGH , NEW DELHI WEST - A 9811206254 5244 12-19-2000
65 RAJESH  DAMAN 7/35 , TILAK NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - A 1977 08-21-1988
66 RENU  SHARMA WEST - A 1957 03-12-1988
67 RAVINDER  KAUR G.H.D./1116 ,  D.D.A.  FLATA , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 63 WEST - A 4176 05-09-1991
68 REETA  BEDI A - 1/364 , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 63 WEST - A 4180 05-14-1991
69 R  K  SHARMA WEST - A 1932 02-15-1986
70 R  P  GUPTA 6 A / 55 , WEA , KAROL BAGH , N DELHI - 5 WEST - A 25747484 1951 10-22-1986
71 RAM  PRAKASH  GUPTA A - 63 , SAINIK VIHAR , UTTAM NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 59 WEST - A 2640 10-14-1991
72 R  P  KAPOOR 7/37 , TILAK NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 18 WEST - A 1904 02-11-1986
73 R  S  PAUL 1/66 , RAJINDER NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - A 1953 10-22-1986
74 R  S  TOMAR WEST - A 2701 08-23-1988



75 RAVINDER  KUMAR 172/C , DELHI ADMINISTRATION FLATS , GULABI BAGH , DELHI - 7 WEST - A 4667 10-29-1991
76 RAVINDER  KR. GAMBHIR WEST - A 4669 10-29-1991
77 RASHMI  ARYA W.Z. 1298 , RANI BAGH , DELHI - 34 WEST - A 4643 12-02-1993
78 RAJ PAL SEHRAWAT B - 23 , ADARSH APARTMENTS , SECTOR - IX , ROHINI , NEW DELHI - 85 WEST - A 5008 12-30-1998
79 RAJENDRA  PRASAD 782 , 4 STORY , TAGORE GARDEN , NEW DELHI WEST - A 4529 10-29-1991
80 RAVINDER  KAUR 12 - C , PKT. B , JAIL  ROAD , HARI NAGAR , N DELHI - 64 WEST - A 25122518 5380 02-27-2004
81 RITU  PANWAR RZC - B LANE - 4 SYNDICATE ENCLAVE , NEW DELHI WEST - A 9810924649 5616 11-14-2013
82 RAM  RATTAN E - 28 , JEEWAN  PARK , NEW DELHI WEST - A 9868599668 5621 11-20-2013
83 SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA C - 2/46 , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI - 58 WEST - A 4848 09-15-1992
84 SUSHMA  RANI 73 A/D , SHALIMAR BAGH , NEW DELHI - 88 WEST - A 9868214663 5339 06-20-2002
85 SHASHI WEST - A 4920 12-23-2002
86 S  C  ARORA G.H./4/599 , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 63 WEST - A 5102 03-20-1994
87 SUSHMA  SETHI A - 2B/11 A , M I G  FLATA , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 63 WEST - A 5128 12-07-1995
88 SANJEEV  GUPTA B 3 B/88 B , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI - 58 WEST - A 5156 11-26-1994
89 S  C  KAPOOR 84/F - 24 , SECTOR - 3 , ROHINI , NEW DELHI - 85 WEST - A 4931 03-05-1994
90 S  GARG A - 1 B/71 A , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 85 WEST - A 2529 08-30-1988
91 S  K  KATARIA 89 , SHAKTI VIHAR , PITAMPURA , NEW DELHI - 34 WEST - A 4539 10-30-1991
92 S  C  GROVER 432/33 , TRI NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - A 2770 09-23-1988
93 S  K  GAUTAM KALYAN ENCLAVE , NEAR  B N MODEL SCHOOL , PALWAL , FARIDABAD , HARYANAWEST - A 2754 09-22-1988
94 S  S  AGGARWAL WEST - A 1931 02-15-1986
95 SUSHMA  SETIA E - 289 , NARAIN  VIHAR , N DELHI - 28 WEST - A 9250912683 5100 12-22-2000
96 SAVITA  RAJPAL WEST - A 5253 06-19-2001
97 SUSHIL  CHUGH WEST - A
98 S  N  SHARMA S.F.S.  RAJOURI GARDEN , NEW DELHI WEST - A 4849 11-25-1993
99 SATISH  KAURA 44 , SAMRAT ENCLAVE , PITAMPURA , NEW DELHI -34 WEST - A 2633 12-21-1990
100 SIMMI  SOOD WEST - A 3954 06-14-1991
101 SANTOSH  RAWAL C - 1 / 19 , RAMA PARK (NEAR UTTAM NAGAR) , N DELHI - 59 WEST - A 25354982 5390 02-27-2004
102 SANJAY  MEHTA V - 292 , RAJOURI GARDEN , N DELHI - 27 WEST - A 25449891 5397 08-10-2004
103 SHATRUGHAN  PRASAD SINGH 10 A , DHARAM  COLONY , NANGLOI , NEW DELHI - 41 WEST - A 9868251366 5510 12-21-2009
104 SHANKAR  LAL A - 41 , 2ND FLOOR MANAK  VIHAR , TIHAR , NEW DELHI - 18 WEST - A 9312844253 5640 12-15-2009
105 SOMNATH CHAKRAVARTY RZ - C / 120 , DABRI EXTN. , NEW DELHI - 45 WEST - A 9868943203 5618 11-16-2013
106 SONIKA  MADAN 24 - B , CITIZEN  ENCLAVE , SECT. - 14  EXTN. , ROHINI , NEW DELHI WEST - A 9899677116 5692 02-26-2014
107 SURINDER  KAUR J. B - 5 F , G - 8  AREA, LIG FLATS, HARI NAGAR, DELHI WEST - A 9971913311 5851 07-14-2018
108 SONALI VERMA 148, PRAGATI APARTMENTS, PASCHIM VIHAR, DELHI - 63 WEST - A 9891998967 5911 12-14-2019
109 T  R  SHARMA P - 80 , VISHNU GARDEN , NEW DELHI - 18 WEST - A 4744 08-27-1993
110 USHA  GAWANDE WEST - A 5272 12-22-2001
111 U  CHAUDHARY WEST - A 1928 02-15-1996
112 USHA  GULABANI WEST - A 2931 08-10-1991
113 VANDANA  PRASAD WEST - A 2656 29/04/1991
114 VED  MALIK WEST - A 1938 02-14-1986
115 VED PAL  SINGH DA  43D, HARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 64 WEST - A 4748 11-25-1993
116 VANDANA  MATHUR C - 10/190 , YAMUNA VIHAR , DELHI WEST - A 9354144748 5804 02-27-2016



              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT  --  WEST - B

S.N NAME RESIDENCE DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 ANIL  KUMAR 613/28 , BINDAPUR  EXTN. , DELHI - 59 WEST - B 5021 11-29-2000
2 ANOO MENOCHA 25, SHUBH NIKETAN APPTS. A -4 , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9811156827 5613 11-13-2013
3 ABINASH  MISHRA C 6A / 28 A , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9871406315 5599 12-13-2013
4 ANILA  KALRA A2/157, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI WEST - B 9717828525 5898 04-20-2019
5 AJAY  KISHORE H NO. 136, EXTENSION - 3, NANGLOI, DELHI - 41 WEST - B 9990103672 5910 10-15-2019
6 ABINASH KUMAR SINGH E - 17, RAMDUTT ENCLAVE, UTTAM NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 58 WEST - B 8588879961 6013 03-04-2023
7 BHASKAR  CHAUHAN 87 A , NANGLOI EXTN - III , NEW DELHI - 41 WEST - B 9891724723 5678 12-13-2013
8 DEEPENDER KR. CHEDWAL B - 34 , MAHARANI ENCLAVE , UTTAM NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 59 WEST - B 9873262098 5619 11-16-2013
9 DEVINDER  KUMAR C - 219 , MADIPUR , NEAR PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI WEST - B 7838778381 5653 01-21-2014

10 DEEPALI  SHARMA A - 1/173 , HASTSAL  ROAD , UTTAM NAGAR , DELHI WEST - B 9810288865 5658 02-08-2014
11 F  S  TYAGI WEST - B 2756 09-22-1988
12 GANGA RAM  MAHTO C - 17 , MAHARANI  ENCLAVE , HASTSAL , UTTAM NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 59 WEST - B 22564066 5242 02-26-1999
13 G  D  VASHIST 472 , , GALI NO. 9 , AGGARWAL COLONY , BAHADURGARH , HARYANA WEST - B 5262 08-10-2001
14 HARE KANT  THAKUR 401 - A , AJAY  PARK , NAYA BAZAR , NAJAFGARH , DELHI - 43 WEST - B 9868976419 5457 02-26-2007
15 HARPREET  KAUR W Z - 374 / 1 , STREET - 21 , SHIV NAGAR , N DELHI - 58 WEST - B 9873536319 5166 05-26-1998
16 J  BHAMA 50, SFS , DDA FLATS , PHASE - I , SECTOR-I, DWARKA , NEW DELHI - 75 WEST - B 9968293732 5590 11-08-2013
17 JAI  BHAGWAN   RZ F-3 , DABRI EXTN. EAST , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9868649885 5605 10-26-2013
18 JYOTI  SHARMA WZ - A 1/32 , HASTSAL ROAD , UTTAM NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - B 997188918 5610 11-08-2013
19 JAGDISH CHAND PANDEY 419 , LIG FLATS , HASTSAL , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9871009654 5603 10-26-2013
20 JYOTI    24/13 A , TILAK  NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 18 WEST - B 9810050250 5659 03-07-2014
21 JAYNA  KHULLAR 99 - B, GH - 10, SUNDER APARTMENT, PASCHIM VIHAR, NEW DELHI - 87 WEST - B 9999306543 5892 02-27-2019
22 KUMAR  ADHYATMA H NO. 2 , PRESS ENCLAVE , VIKAS NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9582017996 5611 11-08-2013
23 LAXMI  KANT  GUPTA K G - II / 290 , VIKASPURI , N DELHI - 18 WEST - B 9868837423 5175 02-26-1999
24 LALIT  GUPTA C - 2 D/50 B, JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9868257271 4928 11-27-1993
25 LATA  KAKKAR 19 - B , ARJUN APARTMENTS , VIKASPURI , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9971797895 5767 01-08-2015
26 MANOJ  GOYAL PLOT NO. 1 W , POCKET - 13-9 , SECTOR-5 , ROHINI , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9210230932 5609 11-08-2013
27 MANOJ  YADAV S - I 38 , PARAMPUR , UTTAM NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 59 WEST - B 9868233449 5596 12-13-2013
28 MEENAKSHI  BHATT WEST - B 9810953100 5657 02-08-2014
29 N  K  AGGARWAL WEST - B 3952 05-12-1990
30 NEENA  DHAWAN B - 204 , KRISHNA KUNJ , PLOT NO. 19 , PKT.-6 , SECT. - I A , NASIRPUR WEST - B 9871999495 5742 09-24-2012
31 PRAMOD KUMAR GD - 8, ISHWAR COLONY, ARJUN PARK, NAJAFGARH, DELHI WEST - B 9968298249 5606 10-26-2013
32 PRAGYA  SHARMA C - 3 / 312 , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9891153021 5660 03-07-2014



33 PALLAVI  KHANNA D - 52, 1st FLOOR, AJAY  ENCLAVE, NEW DELHI WEST - B 9560602865 5891 02-27-2019
34 PUNYANIDHI A-122, GALI NO. 7, PREM NAGAR, NAJAFGARH, NEW DELHI - 43 WEST - B 9911305999 5909 10-15-2019
35 RAJESH  KATHURIA 636 / 8 , GALI NO. 2 , DAYANAND NAGAR , BAHADURGARH , HARYANA WEST - B 5263 08-10-2001
36 RAJINDER  M  MOHLA W.Z. 200 A , B - 26  ,  UTTAM NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 59  WEST - B 9871009659 5601 03-27-2013
37 RAVI  KANT  ROY G - 27 - B , GALI NO. 18 , RAJAPURI , DELHI - 59 WEST - B 5022 11-29-2000
38 RAJ  RANJAN B - 123 , POCKET - 3 , DDA FLATS , BINDAPUR , DELHI WEST - B 9868564291 5615 11-13-2013
39 R  K  MEENA 76 A , PRESS ENCLAVE , GALI NO. 9 , VIKAS NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9711820328 5655 01-21-2014
40 R  K  CHITKARA 20 , COTTAGE ENCLAVE , A - 4 , PASCHIM VIHAR , DELHI - 63 WEST- B 9811007594 5097 12-22-2000
41 R  S  TOMAR C 2 C / 2 / 20, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI - 58 WEST - B 9871665668 5866 08-28-2018
42 RITU  PURI WZ 672, STREET NO. 1, SHIV NAGAR EXTN., JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI - 58 WEST - B 9810958660 5956 09-20-2021
43 SUNIL  AGGARWAL R - 186 , VANI VIHAR , UTTAM NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 59 WEST - B 9891874404 4947 12-22-1997
44 SATISH  KUMAR  BANSAL R.Z. - 118 , T EXTN. , N Y PARK , UTTAM NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 59 WEST - B 4514 10-30-1991
45 S  R  RAKHYANI 27/5 , DOUBLE STOREY , ASHOK NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - B 2527 08-15-1988
46 SUBHASH   CHAND D - 18 , PRATAP GARDEN , UTTAM NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9953003677 5604 10-26-2013
47 SHASHI  TYAGI C - 504 A , BADHAWAR APARTMENTS, DWARKA , SECTOR - 6 , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9717833399 5608 11-08-2013
48 SHAILENDER SONY D - 103 , D - BLOCK , DDA FLATS , BINDAPUR , DELHI WEST - B 9313489395 5614 11-13-2013
49 SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA 455 , LIG  FLATS , HASTSAL , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9871736319 5620 11-20-2013
50 S  D  DIXIT BB - 31 B , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI - 58 WEST - B 9718612811 5622 11-20-2013
51 SHILPA  VASHISHTA A - 1 / B 46 , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9873685303 5625 11-22-2013
52 SEEMA  TAKKAR 382 , SECTOR - 13 , POCKET - A , DWARKA , PHASE - 2 , NEW DELHI -  74 WEST - B 9818466456 5598 12-13-2013
53 SANJEEV KUMAR 482 / 22 , NEHRU  PARK , BAHADURGARH , HARYANA WEST - B 9013713502 5681 12-13-2013
54 SUBHASH CHANDER NAGPAL B - 1/200, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI - 58 WEST - B 9911586537 5983 10/15/.2022
55 SUMAN MALIK RZ - 112, MANAS KUNJ, UTTAM NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 59 WEST - B 9555816180 6054 10/15/2024
56 TRIPTA  SABLOK PLOT NO. 72, RAVI NAGAR, TILAK NAGAR , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9990201087 5850 06-08-2018
57 URMIL  SINGH 681 , CHANDANWARI APARTMENTS , SECTOR - 10 , PLOT NO. 8 , DWARKA WEST - B 9968953823 5682 12-13-2013
58 VIJAY  SINGH RZ - 25/11/3D , ST. NO. 36 , INDRA PARK, PALAM COLONY , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9868170598 5607 10-26-2013
59 VANDANA TANDON 43 , OM VILLA , SECTOR - 10 , DWARKA , NEW DELHI WEST - B 9910203034 5624 11-22-2013
60 VIJAY KUMAR ERZ - 135, 137, SANTOSH PARK, UTTAM NAGAR, NEW DELHI WEST - B 6201310060 6048 28-02-2024



              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
       DISTRICT  -  SOUTH WEST - A 

S.N NAME RESIDENCE DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 ANUPAM KUMAR UPADHYAYA DA/62A, DDA FLATS, HARI NAGAR GHANTAGHAR, NEW DELHI S W - A 9717689840 5918 04-03-2020
2 ANITA  SINGH  Dr. B - 203, NEELANCHAL APARTMENT, PLOT NO. 3, SECT. 4, DWARKA, N D S W - A 9654320514 5934 02/28/2020
3 AMRITA PRITAM D - 8, PLOT NO. 6, SECTOR - 5, DWARKA, NEW DELHI - 75 S W - A 8368240454 5916 28/02/2020
4 A B T  SUNDARI 69, SHRI KESHAV KUNJ APARTMENTS, POCKET - D, SECT. 17, DWARKA S W - A 9968230769 5737 09-24-2012
5 B  R  SINGH S W - A 1473 05-05-1986
6 BIJENDER  KUMAR 478 , SECTOR - 19 , PKT. - 3 , PHASE - I , DWARKA , DELHI - 75 S W - A 28042523 4658 10-29-1991
7 BHOPAL  SINGH E - 29 , JEEVAN PARK , NEW DELHI - 59 S W - A 4747 08-27-1993
8 GAJRAJ  SINGH RZ - 65 , 14/12 , GEETANJALI PARK , WEST SAGARPUR , NEW DELHI - 46 S W - A 5308 02-21-2002
9 GOPAL  P  SAKSENA 816 , PLOT - 13 , SECTOR - 7 , SARGODHA APARTMENT , DWARKA , N DELHI S W - A 9871857760 5564 11-02-2011

10 GURDIPIKA  RAKHRA 756, KRISHI APARTMENTS, D - BLOCK, VIKASPURI, NEW DELHI - 18 S W - A 9818114745 5929 02/28/2020
11 HOTI  LAL W.Z. - 38 , MOHALLA CHHOTIAL , VILLAGE  PALAM , NEW DELHI - 45 S W -  A 4660 10-29-1991
12 HIMANSHU BEDI A 4/98, 2nd FLOOR, PASCHIM VIHAR, NEW DELHI - 63 S W - A 9811280006 6008 02-25-2023
13 INDU  SHARMA 690/IV , URBAN ESTATE , GURGAON , HARYANA S W -  A 5157 11-26-1994
14 JYOTI  AHUJA S W -  A 4004 01-19-1989
15 J  BISWAS C/O  MIRANDA HOUSE , DELHI UNIVERSITY , DELHI - 7 S W -  A 4635 10-30-1991
16 JAIRAJ  VERMA 1573 , SECTOR - 15 , PART - II , GURGAON , HARYANA S W - A 9818907594 5626 11-11-2008
17 KALPANA R Z - 27 B , GALI NO. 5/6 , MAIN SAGARPUR , NEW DELHI - 46 S W - A 9350965225 5676 12-13-2013
18 KOTESWARA RAO MADDILA T - 254/C, 2nd FLOOR, UTTAM NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 59 S W - A 8010010210 5986 11-20-2022
19 LALTA PRASAD SHARMA R Z F  41 B / 4 A ,  GALI NO. 41 B , SADH NAGAR , PALAM COLONY , DELHI S W - A 55466710 5395 06-01-2004
20 L  N  SEHRAWAT W Z - 927 J , GALI NO. 4A/3 , SADH NAGAR , PALAM , NEW DELHI S W - A 9968181195 5597 12-13-2013
21 MADAN  SAHNI 354 , 4 STOREY , MODEL TOWN , GURGAON , HARYANA S W - A 4051 12-28-1988
22 MAMTA  AGGARWAL S W - A 4005 01-19-1989
23 MAM  CHAND 317 A , MUNIRKA VILLAGE , NEW DELHI - 67 S W - A 4899 05-29-1995
24 M  S  RAWAT S W - A 
25 MANORAMA  GROVER D - 2/68 , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI - 58 S W - A 4183 09-16-1991
26 NAROTTAM  SHARMA 563 M , SECTOR IV , URBAN ESTATE , GURGAON , HARYANA S W - A 2767 09-23-1988
27 NAVEDITA  SINGH P - 16 , NICHOLSON ROAD , RAJ RIFLE REGIMENTAL CENTRE, DELHI CANTT. S W - A 8826233422 5725 01-02-2015
28 NEETA  VASWANI 6/4B, ARAWALI VIEW, RAIL VIHAR, SECT. 56, GURUGRAM, HARYANA S W - A 9811778593 5849 06-08-2018
29 NIKITA  YADAV G - 145, KUNWAR SINGH NAGAR, NILOTHI MOR, NANGLOI, DELHI - 41 S W - A 9968390032 5930 02/28/2020
30 P  S  MITTAL S W - A 2990 09-22-1990
31 PARDEEP  KUMAR H NO. 120, B - EXTN. 2D, NANGLOI, DELHI - 41 S  W - A 8447772100 5919 04-03-2020
32 PRERNA  S  TIWARI 231 , SECTOR - 12 , POCKET - 2 , DDA FLATS , DWARKA , NEW DELHI - 78 S W - A 9958002854 5595 12-13-2013
33 PRIYANKA SINGH TOMAR GH - 8 / 417 , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 87 S W - A 9654313009 5577 02-21-2013
34 RAMESHWAR  DAYAL 1017 , SECTOR - I ,  R.K. PURAM , NEW DELHI - 22 S W - A 2551 08-26-1988
35 RAJI  KAMALHASAN S W - A 1474 04-16-1988
36 RANJIT  CHANDHOK S W - A 1819 02-14-1986



37 RAJESH KUMAR 317 A , MUNIRKA VILLAGE , NEW DELHI - 67 S W - A 5171 02-26-1999
38 REMY  KAUL  DR. D G - 2, 61 D, VIKASPURI , NEW DELHI - 18 S W - A 9818973188 5848 06-08-2018
39 RAJESH KUMAR SINGH B - 269, SECT. 8, DWARKA, NEW DELHI - 77 S W - A 8920121624 5921 04-03-2020
40 RAMESH  CHAND DR. G - 115, VIJAY ENCLAVE, PALAM ROAD, NEW DELHI - 45 S W - A 9818466338 5922 08-28-2018
41 REETA   S W - A 4919 12-23-2002
42 SHASHI  SHARMA 11 - C ,  R.B.I.  COLONY , HAUZ KHAS , NEW DELHI - 16 S W - A 2977 12-11-1989
43 S N ANAND S W - A 5345 02-27-2003
44 S  K  BHAYANA S W - A 4746 08-27-1993
45 SIVAPRASAD PANIGRAHI FLAT NO. 05, E - 40, 2nd FLOOR, SEWAK PARK, UTTAM NAGAR, DELHI- 59 S  W - A 8985180665 5928 02/28/2020
46 SURJAN  SINGH D G - 2/155 B , VIKASPURI , NEW DELHI - 18 S W - A 9810485047 5710 07-07-2014
47 S  NOORUL AMEENA D - 103, ANTHRIKSH APARTMENTS, SECT. 4, PLOT NO. 26, DWARKA, N DELHI-78 S W - A 9868836194 5984 10-15-2022
48 USHA  KUMARI  MATHUR S W - A 3004 09-19-1988
49 V  K  JAIN 1 - L , C.P.W.D.  COMPLEX , VASANT VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 57 S W - A 4641 03-16-1992
50 V  M  SHARMA S W - A 4508 10-30-1991
51 Y  P  S  VERMA C 4 C / 218 , PKT. 14 , JANAKPURI , N DELHI - 58 S W - A 9811538252 2725 09-17-1988



              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
       DISTRICT  -  SOUTH WEST - B 

S.N NAME RESIDENCE DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 ASHOK  KUMAR  CHAWLA GH - 9 / 335 , PASCHIM  VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 87 S W - B 25260885 5483 05-14-2008
2 ABHISHEK RATHI VILL. MAJRI, P O - GUBHANA, DISTT. JHAJJAR, HARYAMNA- 124105 S W - B 8569956264 6073 02-24-2025
3 ARPANA KUMARI MISRA RZ - D1/285, MAHAVIR ENCLAVE, STREET NO. 5, NEW DELHI - 45 S W - B 9871566491 6074 02-24-2025
4 C  P  KANWAR 71/29 , PREM NAGAR , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI S W - B 9818112152 5571 02-28-2012
5 CHANDRA PAL SINGH W Z - 440 A, NANGAL RAYA, NEW DELHI - 46 S W - B 7982994207 6043 01-11-2024
6 DHARMENDER KR. SEWAL A - 208 , PHASE - V , GALI NO. 5 , PREM NAGAR , NAJAFGARH , DELHI - 43 S W - B 9868127336 5750 02-21-2013
7 HARI   KISHAN  YADAV 1625 - D / 7 A , HABIBPURA , SOM BAZAR , NAJAFGARH , DELHI - 43 S W - B 9868821451 5095 12-22-2000
8 GYAN PRAKASH PATHAK 8 E- EXTN. , GALI NO. 12 , SHYAM VIHAR , PHASE - I , NAJAFGARH, NEW DELHI S W - B 9968249918 5600 12-13-2013
9 KUSUM LATA NAGPAL 43, PALMS APARTMENTS, PLOT NO. 13B, SECT. 6, DWARKA, NEW DELHI S W - B 9968264562 6015 03-11-2023

10 MANISH  KUMAR 4 - A , RAGHUBIR  BLOCK , PREM NAGAR , NAJAFGARH , DELHI S W - B 9990422429 5752 06-27-2014
11 MAHENDER SINGH RAWAT RZ - 157 , GOPAL NAGAR , NEW DELHI S W - B 5027 03-16-1992
12 NARENDER  SINGH 104 , PHASE - II , PREM NAGAR , NAJAFGARH , DELHI - 43 S  W -  B 9891301919 5173 02-26-1999
13 NIVA KUMAR DEO 142, SECTOR 12 , DWARKADEESH APARTMENTS, DWARKA , N DELHI - 43 S W - B 9999097247 5828 12-24-2016
14 NEHA  YADAV 306, PAVILLION HEIGHTS - 3, JAYPEE WISHTOWN, SECT. 131, NOIDA, U P S W - B 8860351125 5946 12-03-2021
15 PUSHPENDER  SINGH R Z - 161 A , ROSHAN VIHAR , PART - 2 , BLOCK - C , NAJAFGARH , NEW DELHI S W - B 9968539788 5683 12-13-2013
16 RAJPAL  YADAV RZ - 278 , ROSHAN GARDEN , NAJAFGARH , NEW DELHI S W - B 9911857583 5766 08-01-2015
17 RUMA BISHT E - 1A, 301, SAMRIDHI APARTMENTS, SECTOR 18 B, DWARKA, N DELHI-78 S W - B 9711333472 6007 02-25-2023
18 RAJENDER SINGH H NO. 411, 1st FLOOR, B - BLOCK, SECT. 19, DWARKA, NEW DELHI S W - B 9810770674 6042 01-11-2024
19 ROSHNI DHYANI 341, RADHIKA APARTMENTS, SECTOR 14, DWARKA, NEW DELHI S W - B 7838282653 6049 03-04-2024
20 SONIA 282 / 83 , NAWADA  BAZAR , NAJAFGARH , DELHI - 42 S W - B 25010065 5487 08-01-2008
21 SONAL  KHANNA 340 , S F S FLATS , PRAGATI APARTMENTS , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 63 S  W -  B 5639 12-15-2009
22 SUNITA SINGH FLAT NO. 151, RADHIKA APARTMENTS, SECT. 14, DWARKA, NEW DELHI S W - B 9694949460 6041 01-06-2024
23 SEEMA RZ - 477/3, SADH NAGAR, STREET NO. 44, PALAM COLONY, NEW DELHI S W - B 9667567103 6075 02-24-2025
24 T  C  AGGARWAL A 2 - A 5 , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI - 58 S W - B 2769 09-23-1988
25 TEJ PAL SINGH D 2A / 95 A , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI - 58 S W - B 9968309443 5602 05-15-2013



              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
       DISTRICT  -  SOUTH

S.N NAME RESIDENCE DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 ALKA  VASUDEVA C - 67 , SWAMI NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 17 SOUTH 4741 10-30-1991
2 ABHA  GARG E - 4 , GREEN PARK MAIN , NEW DELHI SOUTH 2926 01-07-1991
3 ANITA  GANDHI SOUTH 1717 02-14-1986
4 ANITA  SINGH 1/4205 , GALI NO. 8 , RAM NAGAR EXTN. III , LONI NAGAR , DELHI - 32 SOUTH 5315 05-04-2002
5 ADITI  CHAUDHARI I - 1718 , CHITRANJAN PARK , N DELHI - 19 SOUTH 9810872221 5463 06-22-2007
6 ASHOK  KUMAR 132 / 7 , SECT. - I , PUSHP VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 17 SOUTH 6515465 5172 02-26-1999
7 ASHA  TIWARI A - 504 , SARITA  VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 76 SOUTH 9958077754 5512 12-21-2009
8 ASHA RANI SINGH 693, SECTOR - 10 A, GURUGRAM, HARYANA SOUTH 8130553584 4709 10-29-1991
9 AJANTA  D BHOMICK SEC. - A , PKT. - A1 . 107,  VASANT  KUNJ, NEW DELHI SOUTH 9711002548 5852 07-14-2018

10 AKANKSHA BHATNAGAR C - 65, 1st FLOOR, RAJPUR EXTN., CHHATARPUR, DELHI - 68 SOUTH 9911034068 5915 02/28/2020
11 BALRAM  SHARMA R.Z. H - 293 A , RAJ NAGAR - II , GALI NO. 9 , PALAM ENCLAVE , NEW DELHI - 45 SOUTH 2929 01-07-1991
12 BIMLA  KAKKAR 4269 , ANSARI ROAD , DARYAGANJ , DELHI - 2 SOUTH 225 09-29-1983
13 BANDANA  PETERS DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL, VASANT KUNJ, NEW DELHI SOUTH 5517 05-03-2010
14 CHANDANA  BANDYOPADHYAY SOUTH 5337 06-20-2002
15 CHITENDER SINGH VERMA HR - 6 / 244 , PUL PREHLADPUR , NEW DELHI SOUTH 9871714366 5522 09-14-2010
16 DHAN  PRAKASH G - 1/127, UTTAM NAGAT, NEW DELHI SOUTH 9560087901 4639 03-16-1992
17 DHARAM VIR  YADAV 56 , BLOCK NO. 3 ,  NEHRU NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 19 SOUTH 5309 02-27-2002
18 DEVENDRA  JHA 574/3D , BANK  COLONY , DEVLI , NEW DELHI - 80 SOUTH 9868172901 5822 10-28-2016
19 G  INDIRA  RAO 33 , NEW CAMPUS , I I T , DELHI - 16 SOUTH 2568 09-24-1988
20 GOPAL  PRASAD 42 A , SHYAM COLONY , BALLABGARH , DISTT. FARIDABAD , HARYANA SOUTH 9968300014 5468 06-22-2007
21 GARIMA  SHARMA TRSA - 52, NPL  COLONY, NEW RAJINDER NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 60 SOUTH 7838415554 5927 02/28/2020
22 HOSHIAR  SINGH C - 44/B , F F ENCLAVE, NEB SARAI , NEW DELHI - 68 SOUTH 9971855991 5855 07-30-2018
23 INDERJEET  SAHNI SOUTH
24 J  S  VERMA SECTOR - II/68 , SADIQ NAGAR , NEW DELHI SOUTH 2988 01-01-1990
25 JAYEETA  CHAKRABORTY 86 - C , POCKET - IV , MAYUR VIHAR , PHASE - I , DELHI - 91 SOUTH 22719856 5647 12-21-2009
26 J D  BHARDWAJ DWARIKA SOUTH 9868501732 5516 05-03-2010
27 JULIE  SANJAY 326, ADARSH APARTMENTS, SECT. 3, PKT. 16, DWARKA, NEW DELHI - 78 SOUTH 9312377165 5920 04-03-2020
28 JAYATI CHEL MANDAL C - 335, SARITA VIHAR, NEW DELHI - 76 SOUTH 9013175311 5973 06-06-2022
29 K  D  ARORA SOUTH
30 K  ISHWAR  BHATT 10 B/1 , MAYUR VIHAR , DELHI - 91 SOUTH 965 05-11-1983
31 KADAMBRI  SARASWAT D - 622 , GANESH NAGAR , NO. 2 , SHAKARPUR , DELHI - 92 SOUTH 9899060684 5502 12-21-2009
32 L  S  MISHRA P - 52 , GALI NO. 12 , GOVARDHAN BIHARI COLONY , DELHI - 32 SOUTH 22308890 4719 10-29-1991
33 LEELA  GOVIND 6 , C1/2 , MODEL TOWN , DELHI - 9 SOUTH 5051 04-10-1992
34 LATA  SRINIVASAN 9 , JAI  APARTMENT , PLOT NO. 102 , I  P  EXTN. , DELHI - 92 SOUTH 9811802138 5485 05-23-2008
35 MADHU  BHATIA SOUTH 5374 01-14-2004
36 MYTHALI  KRISHNAN 796 , SECTOR - IV , R K PURAM , NEW DELHI - 22 SOUTH 1804 02-14-1986
37 M  L  ARORA SOUTH
38 M  L  BHARGAVA C - 5 , MINTO ROAD , N DELHI - 1 SOUTH 23230547
39 MOHD. SALAHUDDIN ALVI 40 B , PKT. B , MAYUR VIHAR , DELHI - 91 SOUTH 55725449 5448 08-04-2006
40 MUKESH  CHAND G - 13 / 12  I FLOOR , MALVIYA NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 17 SOUTH 9810359513 5504 12-21-2009
41 MEENAKSHI  VERMA B - 1702 , JAIPURIA SUNRISE GREENS , AHINSA KHAND , INDIRAPURAM , U P SOUTH 9810056919 5743 11-23-2012
42 MOHD.  AKRAM A-28, GALI NO. 9 , VILLAGE - WAZIRABAD, N DELHI - 84 SOUTH 9911007875 5840 08-19-2017
43 MOHIT  BHARDWAJ H NO. 99, POLICE COLONY, SHALIMAR BAGH, NEW DELHI - 88 SOUTH 9654738308 5940 04-02-2021



44 NABEEL  SIDDIQUI 325/93, GHAFFAR MANZIL, JAMIA NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 25 SOUTH 9968267868 4638 03-16-1992
45 NEELAM  BATRA 154 , SWASTIK KUNJ ,SECT. 13 , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 SOUTH 9868231024 5346 02-27-2003
46 NEENA  CHAUDHARY A -617 , SECTOR -19A ,  NOIDA ,  U  P SOUTH 9810419874 5556 06-02-2011
47 NAND  KISHORE L-2-12 A, GROUND FLOOR, BPTP PARK , PARKLAND, FARIDABAD SOUTH 9810707509 5872 09-11-2018
48 P  S  PARVATI SOUTH
49 PUNEETA MALHOTRA 1271 , SECTOR-17 , PKT. - C , GURGAON , HARYANA - 122001 SOUTH 9911083712 5559 07-09-2011
50 PRAMOD KUMAR PARAM 574/3 , BANK COLONY , DEVLI , NEW DELHI - 80 SOUTH 9868481684 5821 10-28-2016
51 POONAM DR. B - 1, FREEDOM FIGHTER ENCLAVE, NEW DELHI - 68 SOUTH 8447451985 6033 10-27-2023
52 R  C  SINGH SOUTH 3977 12-28-1988
53 RAMAN  LAL SOUTH 902 10-03-1983
54 REKHA  BANKA SOUTH 210 08-20-1983
55 RITA  SHARMA SOUTH 4029 12-29-1988
56 RITA  TALWAR 54, KHAN MARKET, NEW DELHI SOUTH 9810443125 5865 04-03-2020
57 RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA A - 10, C C COLONY, OPP. RANA PRATAP BAGH, DELHI - 7 SOUTH 9312229569 6001 02-06-2023
58 RAKESH KUMAR SINHA B-13, SCHOOL ROAD, SHIV PARK, KHANPUR, NEW DELHI - 80 SOUTH 9868563704 6084 10-17-2025
59 S  C  DIXIT SOUTH 549 02-10-1988
60 S  M  MAHINDROO 406 , SECTOR - 15 , FARIDABAD , HARYANA SOUTH 224 09-29-1983
61 SURENDRA PAL  SINGH 115 , DELHI ADMN. FLATS , SECT. XI , ROHINI , N DELHI - 85 SOUTH 30903654 2928 01-07-1991
62 SHARDA  RANI SOUTH
63 SUNIL  CHUGH SOUTH
64 SWARN  KANTA SOUTH 1916 02-14-1986
65 SHYAM BEHARI  MUDGAL 8 , MUJESSAR , FARIDABAD , HARYANA SOUTH 4640 03-16-1992
66 SAPNA  BATRA 23 A / G G II ,VIKASPURI , N DELHI - 18                                       9873645721 SOUTH 9818123623 5478 03-11-2008
67 S  C  VASHISTHA TOWN & P.O. RADHA KUND , MOHALLA - TILA UPPER , MATHURA , U P SOUTH 9897849459 5501 12-21-2009
68 SUKHDEV  SINGH 602 D / 17 B , WARD NO. 3 , MEHRAULI NEAR BERI WALA KUAN , DELHI - 30 SOUTH 9968002315 5509 12-21-2009
69 SUSHIL  KUMAR D - 299 , KRISHNA  PARK , NEAR AHUJA  HOSPITAL , NEW DELHI - 62 SOUTH 9868067741 5648 12-21-2009
70 SHABANA  KHAN 8/117, SHABRATI APARTMENTS, OKHLA MAIN MARKET, N DELHI - 25 SOUTH 9910830483 5839 08-19-2017
71 SUSHIL  MALHOTRA (MRS.) D-46/B, FIRST FLOOR, VIJAY NAGAR, DELHI - 110007 SOUTH 9711032234 5862 08-28-2018
72 SHIVANI GOSWAMI D - 700, 2nd FLOOR, CHITRANJAN PARK, NEW DELHI - 110019 SOUTH 9958477758 5863 08-28-2018
73 SHIPRA  SARCAR H No. 733, I - BLOCK, PALAM VIHAR, GURUGRAM, HARYANA SOUTH 9958456081 5864 08-28-2018
74 SATISH  TOKAS MUNIRKA  APARTMENTS, DWARKA, NEW DELHI SOUTH 9810232016 5912 12-14-2019
75 SHREE RAM SINGH G 43, CHHATTARPUR EXTN., NEW DELHI - 74 SOUTH 9873600466 6053 10/15/2024
76 VIJAY  RANI  GUPTA 3170 , LAL DARWAZA , BAZAR SITA RAM , DELHI SOUTH 2927 01-07-1991
77 VINITA  CHAUDHARY 450 , SECTOR  10 , GURUGRAM , HARYANA SOUTH 9899828686 5856 07-30-2018
78 VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA 39 - C, POCKET - B, SIDDHARTH EXTN. , NEW  DELHI - 14 SOUTH 9810252727 5893 03-07-2019

              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       



       DISTRICT  -  SOUTH  EAST
S.N NAME RESIDENCE DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 

1 AKHLAQ  MAHMOOD 58 , BLOCK NO. 3 , NEHRU NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 19 S E 5310 02-27-2002
2 AMITA  PURI C - 615, SARITA  VIHAR, NEW DELHI - 76 S E 9891551186 5875 10-29-2018
3 ALOK KUMAR PANDEY 21 A, BLOCK - H, SAURABH VIHAR, JAITPUR, H N EXTN., NEW DELHI-44 S E 9910835963 5963 11-08-2021
4 B  P  SHARMA 90 , GALI NO. 3 , BLOCK - D - 1 , BADARPUR EXTN. DELHI - 44 S E 9891559547 5431 02/26/2005
5 BRIJ RAJ TIWARI 1907 / 54 P , MOLARBAND EXTN. N DELHI - 44 S E 9350211371 5433 02/26/2005
6 BIR  SINGH  RAWAT 2015 , B - BLOCK , S G M  NAGAR , FARIDABAD , HARYANA S E 9250612420 5649 12-21-2009
7 CHITRA  GOEL 6  ,  S F S , D D A FLATS , GAUTAM  APARTMENTS , N DELHI - 49 S E 9810062990 5462 05-18-2007
8 CHETNA SINGH A - 174, SECTOR - 92, NOIDA, 201304  U P S E 9868235026 6046 02-13-2024
9 D  K  MAINRAI C / O  WARDEN  , GIRLS HOSTEL , D P S , MATHURA ROAD , N DELHI S E 981084416 4717 10-29-1991

10 EKRAM AHMED F-57 / 3 , BATLA HOUSE ,JAMIA NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 25 S E 5170 02-26-1999
11 FEHMINA 12, R - 266, 2nd FLOOR, GALI NO. 5, JOGABAI, JAMIA NAGAR, DELHI S E 8826763993 5857 08-11-2018
12 HARI OM SHARMA 308 / 13 , LAKHPAT  COLONY , PART - I , MEETHAPUR EXTN. , NEW DELHI - 44 S E 9958243051 5650 12-21-2009
13 HEMA  KALADHARAN A - 2453 , NETAJI  NAGAR , NEW DELHI S E 9871609193 5594 12-13-2013
14 JYOTI  BHATIA I - 19, LAJPAT NAGAR - 1, NEW DELHI - 24  S E 9953301213 5979 15/09/2022
15 JYOTI  SINGH 122 , SITE - 1 , NEW RAJINDER NAGAR , NEW DELHI S E 9717579988 5593 12-12-2013
16 JYOTI MAURYA C-5, VISHWAKARMA COLONY, NEW DELHI - 44 S E 9897143300 6065 01-25-2025
17 MINAKSHI 2 , BLOCK - 6 , SPRINGFIELD COLONY , FARIDABAD , HARYANA S E 9968500109 5585 07-18-2013
18 MONIKA CHAUHAN C 1/11A, YAMUNA VIHAR, DELHI - 53 S E 7982642684 6051 04-04-2024
19 NIDHI GUPTA I - 25, STREET NO. 8, SUBHASH CHOWK, LAXMI NAGAR, DELHI - 92 S E 9968262948 6002 02-06-2023
20 NUTAN SINGH E - 86, GANESH NAGAR, PANDAV NAGAR COMPLEX, DELHI - 92 S E 7303482978 6032 10-27-2023
21 OJASVITA  SHARMA 68-C , PKT. A-12 , MIG  DDA  FLATS , KALKA JI EXTN. , NEW DELHI - 19 S E 8010192362 5786 12-22-2015
22 PRAMOD KUMAR SINGH 31 C , STREET NO. 16 E , MOLAR BAND EXTN. BADARPUR , N DELHI - 44 S E 9818879951 5465 06-22-2007
23 PRABHAT  SINHA B - 411, DDA  LIG FLATS, POCKET - C, MOLARBANDH, NEW DELHI - 76 S E 9899601206 5964 11-20-2021
24 RAM  SINGH 22 , GALI NO. 26 A , MOLAR BAND EXTN. BADARPUR , NEW DELHI S E 9212185386 5632 11-24-2009
25 RIMSHA RASHID P - 88/89, FLAT NO. 406, NAFEES ROAD, BATLA HOUSE, NEW DELHI - 25 S E 9540324623 6003 02-06-2023
26 REKHA VILL. & POST OFFICE BASAI, GURGAON, NEAR GOVT. GOVT. PRI. SCHOOL S E 9718755050 6031 10-27-2023
27 SUBHASH  C .  BANGIA 10 - B , POCKET - A , SIDDHARTH EXTN. , NEW DELHI - 14 S E 26341651 5241 02-20-1999
28 SURESH KUMAR SHARMA S E 5368 07-29-2003
29 SURESH CHAND KAUSHIK 154-A , EXPRESS VIEW APARTMENTS , SECTOR - 93 , NOIDA , U P S E 9999805774 5751 06-27-2014
30 SUCHI DIXIT J G - 39 A, 2nd FLOOR, KHIRKI EXTN., MALVIYA NAGAR, NEW DELHI S E 9910852891 6004 06-02-2023
31 SMITA SINGH F - 3, FIRE STATION, NEHRU PLACE,DELHI - 49 S E 9810881813 6029 10-27-2023
32 SANGEETA YADAV 31, KRISHNA KUNJ COLONY, LAXMI NAGAR, DELHI - 92 S E 9717772336 6016 03-16-2023
33 VIMLESH  CHAUDHARY S E
34 VANDANA MENGHANI GH-1/248, ARCHANA APPARTMENTS, PASCHIM VIHAR, NEW DELHI S E 9911782877 6080 05-15-2025

              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT  -  CENTRAL

S.N NAME RESIDENCE DISTT.. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 



1 ANSHU 6063 / 2 , D - 6 , VASANT KUNJ , N DELHI - 70 CENT. 5312 02-27-2002
2 ANIL KUMAR GAUTAM CENT. 5361 02-27-2003
3 A  V  S  LAKSAMI B - 10 , OLD TEACHER'S FLATS , S R C C , DELHI UNIVERSITY , MAURICE NAGAR , DELHI -7CENT. 27662345 5452 02-03-2006
4 AZHAR  ASLAM  KHAN N - 62 C/1 , LAXMI NAGAR , DELHI - 92 CENT. 9873446962 5758 02-28-2015
5 A  PADMA  SANKARAN A - 6 , KAKATIYA APARTMENTS , PLOT NO. 86 ,  I P EXTN. , DELHI - 92 CENT. 9810491838 5763 03-24-2015
6 ARCHANA  TRIVEDI 790/39-D, 2nd 60 FEET ROAD, MOLARBAND EXTBN., BADARPUR, N  D-44 CENT. 8860661832 5895 03-15-2019
7 BEENA  VASHISHT CENT. 3955 06-14-1991
8 B  V  PRASANNA  LAKSHMI S - 3 , PLOT NO. 199 , SECTOR - IV , VAISHALI , GHAZIABAD , U P CENT. 8178089932 5738 09-24-2012
9 B DHANALAKSHMI F - 10, 1st FLOOR, VIKASPURI, NEW DELHI - 18 CENT. 9625745610 6000 02-06-2023

10 DHARMENDRA  KUMAR 93 , SARPANCH  BARA , MANDAWALI FAZALPUR , DELHI - 92 CENT. 22474301 5396 07-23-2004
11 DHARMENDRA KUMAR DR 1/3515, STREET NO. 5, RAM NAGAR EXTN., LONI ROAD, SHAHDARA CENT. 9350910520 5991 14/12/2022
12 DEEPIKA MAURYA FLAT NO. 49, OLD MIG FLATS, PRASAD NAGAR, KAROL BAGH, NEW DELHI CEN 892002543 6086 12-15-2025
13 FARZANA  QURESHI CENT. 9871067758 5505 12-21-2009
14 GULSHAN  NAGPAL CENT. 4914 06-21-2002
15 G  UMA  PATHINAIDU 3 A / 9 , WEA , KAROL BAGH , NEW DELHI - 5 CENT. 9350116436 5772 10-10-2015
16 H  SATYAVATI B - 55 , SOUTH EXTN. PART - II , NEW DELHI - 49 CENT. 4538 10-30-1991
17 HANS PAL  KOHLI C - 22 , FATEH NAGAR , JAIL ROAD , NEW DELHI - 18 CENT. 4552 10-29-1991
18 H  R  MODI C - 36, VIDISHA APARTMENTS, I P EXTN., PATPARGANJ, DELHI - 92 CENT. 98108773262 5481 05-14-2008
19 ILORA  MAHAPATRA CENT. 4916 06-21-2002
20 INDIRA  GERA CENT. 1924 02-14-1986
21 IQBAL  KAUR F - 14/8 , 2nd FLOOR , MODEL  TOWN - II , DELHI CENT. 9654509848 5699 03-16-2014
22 KAMLESH  KHATTAR CENT. 4522 10-30-1991
23 K  S  DHILLON CENT. 977 05-11-1980
24 K  S  PARVATI CENT. 865 10-31-1981
25 KHUSHBOO  RAWAT K - II, 83 - A, GALI NO. 2, SANGAM VIHAR, NEW DELHI - 80 CENT. 9818349582 5931 02-28-2020
26 MAHAVIR  P  GUPTA CENT. 1914 02-14-1986
27 MAQSOOD  AHMED 772 , 1st & 2nd  FLOOR , COMMUNITY CENTRE , SUINWALAN , DARYAGANJ , DELHI - 02 CENT. 5316 05-22-2002
28 MANU  SOFAT 28 / 159  ,  WEST PATELNAGAR , N DELHI CENT. 9350824741 5460 05-18-2007
29 MONIKA  MIDHA 1085  , DR. MUKHERJEE  NAGAR , DELHI - 9 CENT. 9818305500 5464 06-22-2007
30 MADHU BALA 281 , KOHAT , PITAMPURA , NEW DELHI - 93 CENT. 27356111 5479 05-14-2008
31 MADHU  AGRAWAL AC / 142 A , SHALIMAR  BAGH , NEW DELHI - 88 CENT. 9810570511 5688 02-07-2014
32 M  VENU  GOPALA  RAO PLOT  7 , UPPER GROUND , F  FLAT - 5 , BLOCK - B , I  EXTN.  SEWAK  PARK CENT. 9015853286 5696 03-06-2014
33 MANPREET  KAUR  DR. H 1/26 , UPPER GROUND FLOOR , VIKASPURI , NEW DELHI - 18 CENT. 8800308811 5805 02-27-2016
34 MAMTA  KULRATN 53, BAHAWALPUR APARTMENT, POCKET 1, SECT. 4, DWARKA , N DELHI CENT. 7428051184 5047 06-08-2018
35 MANISHA SHARMA 853 B, S - 2, SECTOR - 5, VAISHALI, GHAZIABAD, U P CENT. 9968627857 5976 08-29-2022
36 MUKESH KUMAR 1/32, 3RD FLOOR, OLD RAJINDER NAGAR, NEW DELHI CENT. 9810519070 5992 01-20-2023
37 MOHAN SINGH BHANDARI 139A, J-EXTN., LAXMI NAGAR, DELHI - 92 CENT. 9811354042 6072 02-16-2025
38 NARESH PAL DHAKA D - 140 , SURAJ MA;L VIHAR , DELHI - 92 CENT. 9811501775 3028 09-28-1988
39 NEM  CHAND  JAIN CENT. 4913 06-17-2002
40 NASREEN  JAWAID CENT. 9871271604 5507 12-21-2009
41 NEHA  JINDAL 2647 / 194 , ONKAR  NAGAR - A , TRINAGAR , DELHI - 35 CENT. 9811086975 5719 10-16-2014
42 NAMRATA  MENEZES J-35, 2nd FLOOR, GAUTAM NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 49 CENT. 9871167976 5874 09-26-2018
43 O  P  SANGWAN CENT. 223 09-29-1983
44 P  MEENAKSHI RETIRED CENT. 864 10-31-1991
45 PADMA  SHANKARAM ANDHRA EDUCATION SOCIETY , SR. SEC. SCHOOL , D D U MARG , N DELHI CENT. 3990 12-29-1988
46 PUSHPA  SHARMA 129 - B , DDA   / SFS  FLATS , KALI DAS MARG , GULABI  BAGH , DELHI - 7 CENT. 9910346434 5243 10-17-2000
47 POORNIMA  VAJPAYEE V - 7 / 2 , MULTI STORY FLATS , PESHWA  ROAD , N DELHI CENT. 23744772 5467 06-22-2007
48 PRAKASH  KESWANI CENT. 3030 09-23-1988



49 PRITI  MAAN WZ-911/2, 2nd FLOOR, NARAINA, NEW DELHI - 28 CENT. 9811875011 6026 09-02-2023
50 RAMESH  MOHAN E.G. 106 , INDERPURI , NEW DELHI - 12 CENT. 4564 10-29-1991
51 RAM  PRATAP  SHARMA 69 - B , SHAKTI NAGAR , DELHI - 7 CENT. 4515 10-30-1991
52 RUBY CHUGH F - 177 , VIKASPURI , NEW  DELHI- 18 CENT. 9968319213 5558 06-02-2011
53 RAJENDRA  SINGH  DR. A - 43 , SADATPUR EXTN. KARAWAL NAGAR , DELHI - 94 CENT. 9958683690 5801 02-27-2016
54 RENU  LAKHERA 27 - B , POCKET - F , G T B  ENCLAVE , DELHI - 93 CENT. 9899850875 5810 07-23-2016
55 RAMA KANT TEWARI 6/85, SAYA APARTMENTS, SECT. 2, RAJENDRA NAGAR, SAHIBABAD, U P CENT 9911136586 5944 06-03-2021
56 SUBHASH  SINGH C - 113 , DELHI ADMINISTRATION FLATS , KARKARDOOMA , DELHI - 92 CENT. 5031 03-16-1992
57 SATYAVIR  SINGH F - 84 , SUDERSHAN PARK , NEW DELHI - 15 CENT. 4557 10-29-1991
58 SUSHMA  MADAN S.D. - 63 , TOWER APARTMENTS , PITAMPURA , NEW DELHI - 34 CENT. 4560 10-29-1991
59 S  C  JAIN CENT. 2773 09-02-1988
60 S  C  RANA CENT. 2722 09-23-1988
61 SHANTA  SHRIKANTHA CENT. 2626 12-26-1988
62 SUSHIL  KHANNA A - 2 , PLOT NO. 80 , DELHI  RAJDHANI  APARTMENTS , I  P  EXTN. , DELHI - 92 CENT. 9999318817 5482 05-14-2008
63 SAIRA  BANU CENT. 9971760287 5506 12-21-2009
64 SUMAN KUMAR   M -48, NEW MAHAVIR  NAGAR , STREET NO.4, NEWDELHI CENT. 9310137888 5518 05-11-2010
65 SONIKA DOGRA BABBAR 9/10, 3rd FLOOR, OLD RAJINDER NAGAR , NEW DELHI CENT. 9818362520 5583 28-06-2013
66 SATINDER  KAUR M -43 , G S APARTMENTS, SECTOR - 13 , ROHINI , NEW DELHI CENT. 8802142644 5584 06-28-2013
67 SONIA D - 168 , GALI NO. 8C , BHAJANPURI , DELHI - 53 CENT. 8802844955 5677 12-13-2013
68 SATYA  RAO  KANITI GF - 4 / 85 , SECT. - 2 A , VAISHALI , GAZIABAD , U P CENT. 9650562006 5761 02-28-2015
69 SADHANA  M 43 , SHIVALIK APARTMENTS , PLOT NO. 105 , I P EXTN. , DELHI - 92 CENT. 9810233620 5764 03-24-2015
70 SURESH  KATYAL C 59 , JEEWAN  PARK , PANKHA ROAD , DELHI CENT. 9811284214 5800 02-27-2016
71 SUNITA DIXIT  FLT. LT. 1185 B , ARJUN NAGAR, SOUTH EXTN. PART - I , NEW DELHI CENT 9868248007 5842 08-25-2017
72 SARABJEET KAUR D-3, PLOT NO. 15, ST. COLUMBAS APARTMENTS, SECT. 7, DWARKA, N D CENT 9810026950 5873 09-11-2018
73 TARA  DESHPANDEY CENT. 4557 10-29-1991
74 TABASSUM  YASMIN CENT. 9717743623 5508 12-21-2009
75 UMA  KAPOOR 213 - A , GOLF LINKS , NEW DELHI - 3 CENT. 4441 12-06-1991
76 V  K  ROHTAGI 1 F - 46 , LAJPAT NAGAR - I , NEW DELHI - 24 CENT. 2987 01-01-1990
77 VINOD  KUMAR  GROVER CENT. 2759 09-22-1988
78 VINOD  CHADHA CENT. 5154 11-26-1994
79 VINEETA  TEJPAL E - 150 , LAJPAT NAGAR - II , N DELHI - 24 CENT. 9811727516 5466 06-22-2007
80 YOGESH  MUDGAL 3 , PKT. - B  10 , SECT. - 3 , ROHINI ,  DELHI - 85 CENT. 27512276 5384 02-27-2004

              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT- S . C . E . R . T . /  OTHERS

S.N NAME RESIDENCE DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 APARNA  SHARMA 28 , 2ND FLOOR , POCKET - A - 8 , SECTOR - 17 , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 OTHERS 27852682 5220 06-11-2004
2 ARUN KUMAR CHAKRAVARTY H - 3/110 A , BENGALI COLONY , MAHAVIR ENCLAVE , NEW DELHI OTHERS 9911090831 5567 11-21-2011
3 ANURAG  TYAGI ATC  HOUSE , 10 D - 169 , VASUNDHARA  , GHAZIABAD , U P OTHERS 9818777622 5809 07-23-2016



4 ANIL  VASHISHTHA ( DR ) SH - 230 , SHASTRI NAGAR , GHAZIABAD , U P OTHERS 9818581394 5472 02-27-2008
5 ANITA  AGGARWAL C - 45 , ROHIT KUNJ , PITAMPURA , DELHI OTHERS 9818032351 5834 04-15-2017
6 ABHISHEK  TEVATIA DR. 18, YUPE 4, NSUT CAMPUS, SECTOR 3, DWARKA, DELHI - 78 OTHERS 8285464820 5943 06-03-2021
7 ASHISH KR. SRIVASTAVA DR 20/IV, NCERT STAFF QUARTERS, NASIRPUR, SECTOR - 1A, DWARKA, N D OTHERS 9971600331 5957 10-08-2021
8 AERUM KHAN B-4, SADAT APARTMENTS-II, CHINAR AVENUE, T T I ROAD, NEW DELHI - 25 OTHERS 9250733230 6058 01-21-2025
9 ABHA JOSHI B 3/2, WELCOME GROUP C G H S, SECT. 3, PLOT NO. 6, DWARKA, NEW DELHI OTHERS 99108890687 6069 01-31-2025

10 ANJU CHAWLA 1303, AMBER COURT-I, ESSEL TOWERS, M G ROAD, GURUGRAM, HARYANA OTHERS 9650889696 6077 02-24-2025
11 B  C  JINDAL OTHERS 2953 01-03-1989
12 BHUPINDER  SINGH DR. W.Z. - 13 J , VASHISHTA PARK , PANKHA ROAD , NEW DELHI - 46 OTHERS 9911117117 1708 02-14-1986
13 BANDITA  MOHANTI  DR. C/O SH. B MOHANTI ,  212 KAKATIA APARTMENTS , PLOT NO. 58 , I P EXTN. ,  OTHERS 9810854330 5314 05-04-2002
14 B  K  SHARMA K - 9 , LAXMI NAGAR , DELHI - 92 OTHERS 209 08-20-1983
15 BRAHM  PRAKASH  DR. B - 403, MAYURDHWAJ APTTS, PLOT NO. 60, I P EXTN., DELHI - 92 OTHERS 9999870678 5885 01-15-2019
16 BINDU SAXENA SECT. 19, POCKET 3, DWARKA, NEW DELHI - 24 OTHERS 9315276206 6068 01-31-2025
17 CHARU  ARORA 6 / 46 , GROUND  FLOOR , OLD RAJINDER NAGAR , N DELHI - 60 OTHERS 25716885 5221 06-11-2004
18 CHARU  MAINI 612 , IVORY TOWERS , SOUTH CITY - 1 , GURGAON , HARYANA OTHERS 9911357955 5476 02-29-2008
19 CHARU  VARMA  DR. K C 5 A, PHASE - 1, ASHOK VIHAR, DELHI - 52 OTHERS 9013505567 5947 11-06-2021
20 C P S VERMA 25 - A, D D A FLATS, ANAND VIHAR, DELHI - 92 OTHERS 9868835159 6030 10-27-2023
21 D  K  ROY OTHERS 945 03-12-1987
22 DEEPIKA  YADAV 1696 , SECTOR - 4 , GURGAON , HARYANA OTHERS 9811269295 5223 06-11-2004
23 D  S  MATHUR (DR.) 147 A , J & K POCKET , DILSHAD GARDEN , DELHI - 95 OTHERS 9968261543 5917 02/28/2020
24 DAMODAR  TEWARI 310 - D , PKT. - Q.U. , M IG  FLATS PITAMPURA , DELHI - 34 OTHERS 9717318440 2632 01-01-1982
25 GAGAN  GUPTA (DR) PD - A - 202 , HRC Hub , 1/2 , VAIBHAV KHAND , INDIRAPURAM , GHAZIABAD , U POTHERS 9868008616 5477 02-29-2008
26 G  S  ADHIKARI  DR. A - 2B/126 C , M I G  FLATS , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 63 OTHERS 25280884 215 09-27-1983
27 GAGANDEEP  BAJAJ  DR. 40 - A , D D A  FLATS , QUTAB ENCLAVE , PHASE - 1 , NEW DELHI - 16 OTHERS 4901 02-26-1999
28 GAURI  MISHRA  DR. 181 , D A BLOCK , SHALIMAR  BAGH , DELHI - 88 OTHERS 9899281299 5675 06-27-2014
29 H  L  SHARMA OTHERS 2842 12-28-1981
30 J  P  AGARWAL 3 , SHAKTI APARTMENTS , ASHOK VIHAR , PHASE - III , DELHI - 52 OTHERS 9968135088 2029 09-01-1993
31 JAI INDER SINGH CHHIKARA C - 160 , SAROOP NAGAR , DELHI - 42 OTHERS 9811222407 5814 10-26-2016
32 JAY PRAKASH SINGH DR. VILLAGE  MADHOPUR, P O JALALPUR, CHAPRA (SARAN), BIHAR - 841412 OTHERS 9507426863 5958 10-15-2021
33 K  K  MALHOTRA OTHERS 3006 09-21-1988
34 K  K  NATHAN  DR. C 106, DSR WHITE WATERS, PH. 2, GUNJUR PAYLA C R RD., BENGALURU OTHERS 9818237073 5514 02-01-2010
35 K C ARORA C - 3/140, GROUND FLOOR, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI OTHERS 9711166160 5975 08-21-2022
36 K K ARORA DR. C - 103, PARADISE APARTMENTS, PLOT NO. 40, I P EXTN., DELHI - 92 OTHERS 9810837517 6024 07-27-2023
37 LOKESH  CH. MISHRA DR. 181 , D A BLOCK , SHALIMAR  BAGH , DELHI - 88 OTHERS 9873486270 5674 06-27-2014
38 M  M  JAIN 169 , TILAK KHURD , KALKA JI , NEW DELHI - 19 OTHERS 2976 09-18-1989
39 M  C  MATHUR  DR. E_54, DAYANAND NAGAR, GHAZIABAD, U P  201001 OTHERS 9810933100 2020 09-01-1983
40 MEENU  SHARMA A - 24 , MAHENDRA  PARK , OPP. AZADPUR FRUIT MARKET , DELHI OTHERS 27639780 5426 06-11-2004
41 MADHU 3539 , JATWADA , DARYAGANJ , DELHI OTHERS 9868502332 5740 02-03-2013
42 MONIKA DAVAR  DR. 42 - B , M I G FLATS , SHEIKH SARAI , PHASE - I , NEW DELHI - 17 OTHERS 9899065934 5588 08-17-2013
43 MUKESH KUMAR GANDHI Dr. 27, THAKRI BHAWAN, BIHARI NAGAR, SIHANI GATE, GHAZIABAD, U P 201001 OTHERS 9599044700 6078 04-04-2025
44 N  PANCHPAKESHAN DR. OTHERS 930 07-02-1986
45 NAJMA  SIDDIQI DR. F - 9/11 , MODEL TOWN , DELHI - 9 OTHERS 27437698 2017 05-16-1983
46 NAYADER  SINGH SEHRAWAT R - 153 , GALI NO. 7 , RAMESH  PARK , LAXMI NAGAR , DELHI - 92 OTHERS 9871880407 5486 06-18-2008
47 NEERAJA  SOOD A - 3 / 141 , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI - 58 OTHERS 9810858667 5734 08-27-2012
48 NEELIMA KAMRAH DR. OTHERS 9711818181 6027 09-23-2023
49 N K CHAUDHURY DR. C-14F, VATIKA APARTMENTS, MIG  DDA FLATS,MAYAPURI, NEW DELHI - 64 OTHERS 9968278550 6055 02-11-2024
50 NIDHI ADLAKHA WZ - 76, JANAK PARK, HARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 64 OTHERS 9650383569 6067 01-31-2025 
51 P  C  BOSE 44 , SAKSHAR APARTMENTS , BLOCK  A - 3 , PASCHIM VIHAR , DELHI 63 OTHERS 9899105129 4636 10-30-1991



52 PRIYANKA  CHAUDHARY A - 8 / 94 , SECTOR - 16 , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 OTHERS 27898496 5222 06-11-2004
53 PREETI 132 E , CHIRAG  DELHI , NEW  DELHI - 17 OTHERS 29250874 5224 06-11-2004
54 PADMA SETH  DR. EA - 358 , MAYA ENCLAVE , NEW DELHI - 110064 OTHERS 9810983757 5566 11-21-2012
55 PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA E_54, DAYANAND NAGAR, GHAZIABAD, U P OTHERS 9968299650 5748 02-03-2013
56 PAPLESH  LATA  TARA   164 ,  AGCR   ENCLAVE ,  I  P  EXTN - II , DELHI - 92 OTHERS 9868174164 5524 01-20-2011
57 POONAM  JAIN RZ - 11 E/5, TUGHLAKABAD EXTENSION, NEW DELHI - 19 OTHERS 9971072399 5938 07/31/2020
58 PUSHPLATA  VERMA 102, TYPE 5B, LOKSABHA SECRETARIATE RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX, R K PURAM, OTHERS 9968071075 5978 09-09-2022
59 PRADEEP  GUSAIN 82 - D, POCKET - B , DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI - 95 OTHERS 9871326659 5860 08-28-2018
60 POONAM SHARMA DR. DEPTT. OF ZOOLOGY, GARGI COLLEGE, SIRIFORT ROAD, NEW DELHI OTHERS 9711767701 5995 02-01-2023
61 R K  JAIN A - 18 , KIRAN VIHAR , DELHI - 92 OTHERS
62 REKHA  JAIN A - 18 , KIRAN VIHAR , DELHI - 92 OTHERS 204 08-20-1983
63 R  K  SHARMA C - 4 , DELHI ADMINISTRATION FLATS , MODEL TOWN , DELHI - 9 OTHERS 1920 02-14-1986
64 RANBIR  SINGH OTHERS 5009 02-26-1999
65 RAJESH  KUMAR  DR. B - 246 , MAJLIS PARK , LANE - 3 , AZAD PUR MANDI , DELHI - 33 OTHERS 9868300631 4108 08-27-1990
66 RICHA  JAIN C - 100 , GALI NO. 3 , WEST  GORAKH  PARK , SHAHDARA , DELHI - 32 OTHERS 22826364 5217 06-11-2004
67 RAJNI  SHARMA D - 3 / 9 , SECTOR - 16 , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 OTHERS 27298477 5225 06-11-2004
68 R  P  GARG C - 32 , WEST JYOTI NAGAR , DELHI - 94 OTHERS 4153 12021-1990
69 R  M  MAMGAIN 17  G F , SIDHI VINAYAK SOCIETY , ABHAY  KHAND - III , INDIRA  PURAM , GHAZIABAD OTHERS 9873604440 5491 08-01-2008
70 RAVI  S  BHATTACHARJEE 47 , VIKASSHEEL APPARTMENTS , SECTOR - 13 , ROHINI , DELHI OTHERS 9873376056 5743 10-13-2012
71 R  G  SHARMA 68 - C , PKT. - 12 , M I G  DDA  FLATS ,  KALKA JI EXTN.  NEW DELHI OTHERS 9958219929 5721 12-27-2014
72 ROMILA RAWAT  BIST  DR. H - 303 , SWARN  RESIDENCY , G T ROAD , SAHIBABAD ,  GHAZIZBAD , U P OTHERS 9999994835 5794 01-14-2016
73 RAVI KUMAR JHA SCHOOL +2 HIGH SCHOOL, UDHWA, SAHIBGANJ, JHARKHAND  816108 OTHERS 9122176555 5824 11-23-2016
74 RAJENDRA  JOSHI D - 101, ANUPAM APARTMENTS, 4 CBD, SHAHDARA, DELHI - 110032 OTHERS 9868113362 5868 09-11-2018
75 R  S  SINDHU  DR. C - 139, GOVINDPURAM, GHAZIABAD, U P OTHERS 9968139916 5884 01-15-2019
76 RAM  SHARAN  DASS IV / 49, VAISHALI, GHAZIABAD, U P 201010 OTHERS 9250397704 5886 01-15-2019
77 R R KOIRENG TYPE IV/4, NCERT STAFF QUARTERS, NCERT CAMPUS, NEW DELHI - 16 OTHERS 9999472927 6010 03-03-2023
78 SUKHDEV  VERMA D - 11/118 , SECTOR - 8 , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 OTHERS 5106 01-19-1996
79 S  S  SHARMA 9A , DDA  MIG FLATS  , RAJOURI GARDEN, NEW DELHI - 27 OTHERS 9810584669 214 09-27-1983
80 SHAILESH  UPADHYAY D.I.A. / 63 , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI - 58 OTHERS 9868752306 4803 10-29-1991
81 SARLA  DR. OTHERS 1475 09-07-1988
82 SUMAN  BAGGA  DR. OTHERS 1908 02-11-1986
83 S  C  SHARMA 10/161 , LODHI COLONY , NEW DELHI - 3 OTHERS 211 08-20-1983
84 S  K  KAPOOR OTHERS 1917 02-14-1986
85 S  S  BHATIA OTHERS 946 03-12-1989
86 S  K  SARASWAT 121 , C/9 , KISHANGARH , VASANT KUNJ , NEW DELHI - 70 OTHERS 9810739899 5423 04-01-2009
87 SHYAM  SUNDER  DR. 375 C, J & K POCKET, DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI - 95 OTHERS 9013360202 5565 11-02-2011
88 SHIMRAY  C  V  DR. NCERT STAFF QUARTERS , SRI AUROBINDO MARG , NEW DELHI OTHERS 9868113375 5769 08-19-2015
89 SAMEER  VYAS  DR. S - 205 , NIVEDITA  KUNJ , SECTOR - 10 , R K PURAM , NEW DELHI - 22 OTHERS 9868501512 5773 10-23-2015
90 SURBHI  BHARGAV S - 333 , 3rd FLOOR , PANCHSHEEL PARK , DELHI - 17 OTHERS 9873785315 5807 04-01-2016
91 SARITA  RAI  DR. TECHNOLOGY APARTMENTS , I P EXTN. , DELHI - 92 OTHERS 2981 01-01-1990
92 SUDHIR KUMAR MISHRA JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA, BHOGAON, MAINPURI , U P OTHERS 9412010660 5823 11-23-2016
93 SUSHIL  CHAUDHARY B - 915 , ANSAL , PALAM VIHAR , GURGAON , , HARYANA - 122017 OTHERS 9899113332 5836 04-29-2017
94 SHILPI  SINGH 87 - A, BLOCK - A, SECT. - 19, NEAR SECT. 16, METRO STATION OTHERS 9958979566 5871 09-11-2018
95 SUDESH  KUMAR  DR. 514, GAUTAM BUDH BANSTHALI VIDYAPITH, DISTT. TONK, RAJASTHAN OTHERS 9461594889 5887 01-15-2019
96 SANJEEV  DR. H NO. 290, MAIN GREEN PARK, BAREILLY, U P - 243006 OTHERS 9412822457 5935 10-07-2020
97 SANDIP  KUMAR DR. C - 61A, ANOOP NAGAR, UTTAM NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 59 OTHERS 9716712604 5961 10-23-2021
98 SEEMA SHARMA DR. P - 5, SECTOR OMEGA II, ENGINEERS PARK, GREATER NOIDA, U P OTHERS 9650798695 5966 12-18-2021
99 SANJAY  CHATURVEDI 33 , GOVT. OFFICERS' FLATS , KAILASH COLONY , NEW DELHI OTHERS 9868465788 5503 12-21-2009



100 SANJAY  SUBHASH  KUMAR 458 / C ,  DIVYA JYOTI APARTMENT , SECTOR - 19 , ROHINI ,  DELHI - 85 OTHERS 9868148696 5087 21/2/2000
101 SUMAN  DR. H NO. 1160, SECT. 6, BAHADURGARH, DISTT. JHAJJAR, HARYANA - 124507 OTHERS 8010848236 5981 09-27-2022
102 SUNIT KUMAR CORE ACADEMIC UNIT (C A U), D O E, OLD SECTT., DELHI OTHERS 9873934812 6017 04-03-2023
103 S K AGGARWAL DR. C - 602, HIND APARTMENTS, PLOT NO. 12, SECTOR - 5, DWARKA, N DELHI OTHERS 9312217118 6025 07-27-2023
104 SUNITA DRALL B - 405, PRAGATI APARTMENTS, PLOT NO. 5C, SECT. 11, DWARKA, NEW DELHI OTHERS 9868818079 6076 02-24-2025
105 TAHIR  HUSSAIN R - 266, GALI NO. 5, JOGABAI EXTN., JAMIA NAGAR, OKHLA, DELHI - 25 OTHERS 9818114894 5381 02-27-2004
106 T  N  UPADHYAYA  DR. C - 15 F , MIG FLATS , VATIKA APARTMENTS , MAYAPURI , N DELHI - 64 OTHERS 8373906193 5815 10-26-2016
107 URVASHI  GUPTA  DR. 496 - G , BHOLA NATH NAGAR , RATION OFFICE ROAD , SHAHDARA , DELHI OTHERS 9891378898 5575 05-02-2012
108 UMA  KHURANA A - 199 D , RAMPRASTHA , 2nd FLOOR , GHAZIABAD , U P OTHERS 9990451110 5765 06-11-2015
109 VIRENDRA  SHRIVASTAVA B 3 B / 95 B , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI - 58 OTHERS 9810377435 88 10-30-1991
110 V P SINGH DR. B - 36, VISHWA APARTMENTS, SECTOR - IX, ROHINI, DELHI- 85 OTHERS 9818102115 4903 02/26/1999
111 VANDANA  GUPTA 156 , AKASH  DARSHAN , APARTMENTS , MAYUR VIHAR , PH. - I , DEOLHI - 91 OTHERS 9910908345 5574 05-02-2012
112 VANDANA  BANGA 3/73 A-1 , SHIVAJI  NAGAR , GURGAON , HARYANA OTHERS 9810266474 5833 04-15-2017
113 V P  SRIVASTAVA  DR. 515, AFNO  ENCLAVE, PLOT NO. 11, SECTOR - 7 , DWARKA, NEW DELHI OTHERS 9873534750 5905 09-14-2019
114 V  M  ARYA E - 948 , SARASWATI VIHAR , DELHI - 34 OTHERS 9810007782 1906 02-11-1986
115 V K SHARMA 1033, SECT. 21, PKT. C, GURUGRAM, HARYANA (122016) OTHERS 9971407838 6071 01-31-2025
116 Y  P  PURANG C2 / 113 , JANAKPURI , DELHI - 58 OTHERS 9810529809 218 09-28-1983
117 YOGESH  KUMAR DR. RZ - 11 E/5, TUGHLAKABAD EXTENSION, NEW DELHI - 19 OTHERS 9810480618 5937 07/31/2020

              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT - M  C  D 

S.N NAME RESIDENCE DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 ASHA  BACTOR M C D 3056 09-20-1988
2 ANITA  MIGLANI B - 7/201 , SECTOR - 3 , ROHINI , NEW DELHI - 85 M C D 5107 01-19-1996
3 ASHA  SETHI E - 29/B , VIJAY NAGAR , DELHI - 9 M C D 4761 10-29-1991
4 ANIL KUMAR JAIN 115 , STAR APARTMENT , SECT. - 9 , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 M C D 9910003810 5424 04-01-2009
5 BINDU   NAVEEN 10/49 , SUBHASH NAGAR , DELHI - 27 M C D 4154 05-03-1991
6 DHARAM PAL  SINGH B - 156 , AVANTIKA , ROHINI , SECTOR - 1 , DELHI - 85 M C D 5112 02-01-1996
7 DARSHNA KHATREJA 9/5 , ASHOK NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 18 M C D 9891167831 5425 04-01-2009
8 DHRUV  PRASAD SONI D - 241/4A , RAJDHANI APARTMENTS, KRISHNA PARK, NEW DELHI M C D 986816768 5591 11-08-2013
9 KRISHNA  K  PRUTHI A - 1/116 , PASCHIM VIHAR , DELHI - 63 M C D 3995 12-29-1988



10 NISHA  SOOD B.L. - 111 , SHALIMAR BAGH , DELHI - 52 M C D 4759 10-29-1991
11 NIRMALA 3/93 , GALI NO. 9 , SANT NAGAR , BURARI ROAD , DELHI - 9 M C D 4760 10-29-1991
12 P  PRATIBHA  VARSHNEY M C D
13 R  C  MITTAL M C D 1918 02-14-1986
14 R  K   GUPTA M C D 1927 02-15-1986
15 RAM CHANDRA  DESWAL M C D 4201 09-25-1991
16 RAJ  KUMAR 565 , NEAR SECONDARY SCHOOL , HASTSAL , NEW DELHI - 59 M C D 256 09-24-1988
17 SANJEEV KUMAR JAIN W Z - 258 - B/16 , UTTAM NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 59 M C D 4207 10-04-1991
18 SHISHU PAL  SINGH M C D 3058 09-22-1988
19 SHAHNAZ  KHAN 971 , PAI STREET , BALLIMARAN , CHANDNI CHAWK , DELHI - 6 M C D 2566 09-24-1988
20 SUDERSHAN  K  ARORA 333/334 , DOUBLE STOREY , NEW RAJINDER NAGAR , NEW DELHI M C D 1515 03-13-1985
21 S P SINGH  CHAUHAN 66 , SUBHASH MARKET , KOTLA MUBARAKPUR , NEW DELHI - 3 M C D 4704 10-29-1991
22 SURJIT  KAUR G - 6 , VIJAY NAGAR , DELHI - 7 M C D 4758 10-29-1991
23 SANT SHARAN  BARNWAL C - 3/122 , YAMUNA VIHAR , DELHI - 53 M C D 4773 10-29-1991
24 SAVITA  GERA 19 , SECTOR - 4 , POCKET - B - 8 , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 M C D 5108 01-19-1996
25 SHASHI  SARPAL A - 2 B/97 , M.I.G. FLATS , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI - 63 M C D 5101 03-20-1994
26 SAVITRI  KHERA 9/2 , S S RAMESH NAGAR , NEW DELHI - 15 M C D 9899656610 5651 12-26-2013
27 SWATANTRA  BALA F - 5 , BALI NAGAR , NEW DELHI M C D 8860673406 5652 01-21-2014
28 USHA  KAPOOR A - 2/283 , JANAKPURI , NEW DELHI - 58 M C D 3051 09-19-1988
29 U  S  JHA W.Z.- 359 , SHRI NAGAR , SHAKURBASTI , DELHI - 34 M C D 1922 02-14-1986
30 VIMLA  KUMARI A/97 , MEERA BAGH , OUTER RING ROAD , DELHI - 41 M C D 3991 12-29-1988
31 VIJAY  TYAGI W.Z. - SHRI NAGAR , SHAKURBASTI , DELHI - 34 M C D 511 02-01-1996
32 VANDANA  ARORA M C D 5105 01-19-1996
33 Y  D  VASHISHTHA A - 6 /69 , PASCHIM VIHAR , NEW DELHI M C D 9811111458 1921 02-14-1986

              DELHI  STATE  SCIENCE  TEACHERS'  FORUM  ( REGD.)       
DISTRICT - N  D  M  C 

S.N NAME RESIDENCE DISTT. TELE . NO. RECPT. DATE 
1 ARCHANA  KUMARI 114, SECTOR 1, POCKET 2, DWARKA, NEW DELHI - 75 N D M C 9868575233 6012 04-03-2023
2 RAFATUNISA MIG - 45 , PKT. B - 8 , SECTOR - IV , ROHINI , DELHI - 85 N D M C 9891566102 5568 01-28-2012
3 MANGALA  LAL K - 32 , KRISHNA NAGAR , DELHI - 51 N D M C 9871131462 5480 05-14-2008
4 RAVIJOT  SANDHU 4538 , B5&6 , VASANT KUNJ , N DELHI - 70 N D M C 9999919522 5458 05-18-2007
5 GEETA  VARSHNEY 42, SUKH  VIHAR, PARWANA ROAD, DELHI - 51 N D M C 9968232928 5900 06-26-2019
6 KIRAN  MANGLIK 27 , SUKH VIHAR , DELHI - 51 N D M C 9868713825 5449 11-18-2006
7 MAHAMMADI  BEGUM Q NO. 7, PANDARA  MARKET, PANDARA  ROAD, NEW DELHI N D M C 9999146686 5901 06-26-2019
8 MANJULA  BARTHWAL E - 1, PRITHVIRAJ LANE, NDMC FLATS, KHANPUR MARKET, NEW DELHI N D M C 9910239279 5902 06-26-2019
9 MRIDULA  ARORA 341, DDA SFS  FLATS, SECT. 5, PKT. 1, DWARKA, DELHI - 75 N D M C 9968098637 5977 09-09-2022

10 SAVITA JAKHMOLA T-15/802, COMMONWEALTH GAMES VILLAGE, AKSHARDHAM, DELHI N D M C 25870393 5837 08-18-2017
11 SUMAN  CHAND A - 172, DEVLI EXTN. , NEW DELHI - 62 N D M C 9958777278 5899 06-26-2019



UPTO  13 DECEMBER  2025


